PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435039	B. WING		C 11/09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000	o	
	compliance with 42 Orequirements for Long conducted from 10/3 from 11/6/23 through was found not in commodification from 11/6/23 through was found not in commodification from 11/6/23 through from 11/5/23 through from Care facilities, was and treatment, clean environment, and acommodification from 11/1/23 at 7:03 was identified related mechanical lifts and from 11/1/23:  *At 3:03 p.m. administration for the removal.  *At 3:50 p.m. the product from 11/1/2/23 at 12:30 p. identified related to environment the immodification for 11/7/23 at 2:02 p. identified related to environment the immodified related to environment from 11/7/23:	2/23 and 11/6/23 through urveyed were quality of care iness of the physical cident hazards with natara Norton was found not e following requirements: 6.  p.m., immediate jeopardy to assessment for use of body slings at F689.  strator A provided their plan vider's removal plan was ey team. p.m. the survey team			
	DIDECTORIO OR PROVINCES	CLIDDI IED DEDRESENTATIVES SIGNATI IDE		TITLE	(X6) DATE
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		LNHA	12/01/2023
Ashley Nick	etatament anding with an a	sterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the in	stitution may t	pe excused from correcting providing it is determined	that
other safegua	ds provide sufficient protect	tion to the patients (Set Instructions:) Exce	ept for nursing	homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 above findings and plans of correction are disclosable an approved plan of correction is requisite to continuous	aays 3 14

program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A BUILDING		COMPLETED
	755		С
435039	B. WING		11/09/2023
	3	600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE	
Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG		
vider's removal plan was ey team. .m. the survey team	F 000		
rmination. right to and the facility must e resident self-determination esident choice, including but hits specified in paragraphs (f) his section.  sident has a right to choose (including sleeping and hicare and providers of health tent with his or her interests, lan of care and other is of this part.  sident has a right to make this or her life in the ficant to the resident.  sident has a right to interact ecommunity and participate in both inside and outside the esident has a right to activities, including social, nunity activities that do not	F 561	Temporary Manager and reviewed wit Quality Improvement Advisor with the Plains Quality Innovation Network on 11/30/23. The "5 Whys" related to the deficiency are:  5 Whys  1. Missing residents that have visual delanguage barriers, or unable to read modern and a service  2. Increase of room trays  3. Condiments not readily available for tray service  4. Serving rooms trays out of center directly room versus out of each dining rooms  5. Lack of follow up on Grievances and Resident council grievances.  1. The following corrections have been to affected residents: Resident 12 is be read the menu and asked if he would substitutions; Resident 72 discharged	eficits, nenu.  r room  ining  made being like
		A BUILDING BE. WING B	A BUILDING  A35039  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, 8D 57105  PREFIX TAG  FOWMAST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  E 1  Wider's removal plan was rey teamm. the survey team adiacy was removed.  was 95.  -(3)(8)  rmination.  right to and the facility must e resident self-determination esident choice, including but the specified in paragraphs (f) its section.  sident has a right to choose (including sleeping and h care and providers of health tent with his or her interests, lan of care and other s of this part.  seldent has a right to make cats of his or her life in the ficant to the resident.  seldent has a right to interact a community and participate in a both inside and outside the  seldent has a right to additionable to activities, including social, unity activities, including social, unity activities that do not this of other residents in the

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

Facility ID: 0074

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435039	B. WING_				09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			36	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE IOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 561	grievance review, review, kitchen crew manager on duty che review, the provider of choices for 22 of 53 of 12, 19, 23, 28, 36, 38 of 73, 74, 81, 253, and discharged prior to the options, condiments, delivery of meal trayse eat in their rooms. Findings include:  1. Interview on 10/31 of 12 revealed:  *He was unable to che menu.  *The daily menu for late the lunch menu had personnel by 10:00 of dinner menu.  *He was blind, so if the was unable to che of the was unable	observation, resident sident council minutes meeting minutes review, and policy failed to support residents' sampled residents (5, 7, 11, 3, 46, 53, 58, 62, 67, 71, 72, two residents who had ne survey) regarding menu beverages, and timely is to residents who chose to 1/23 at 5:14 p.m. with resident moose from the alternate unch and dinner was listed in a newsletter the activities to the residents daily. The residents daily and by 3:00 p.m. for the moose an alternate. The one read the menu to him, to one read the menu to him, one an alternate.	F5	561	Resident 11 has been interviewed reghis dietary preferences and is receiving condiments; Resident 5 is receiving hedietary choices and condiments; Resident 36 deceased; Resident 74 is receiving metrays. All residents are at risk for not be able to choose meal and receive condiments, receive meals timely and offered snacks, and have their grievan not resolved timely or to their satisfact 2. The Administrator, DON, and interdisciplinary team in collaboration the governing board, medical director, pharmacy consultant, registered dietic and any consulting agencies utilized to review, revise, create as necessary poland procedures that support: Resident choice and mitigating resident grievan. The grievance policy and dining room services policy was reviewed. All residual be asked on menu preferences daithe next day's menu. Condiments will placed on tray carts for room trays. Retrays will be served out of each respect dining room. If resident is unavailable tray will be held until resident is availated MOD schedule modified and implement to cover into the evening hours to ens. HS snacks are passed. All residents will filed grievances in last 30 days will be interviewed to see if their grievance resolution was satisfactory. The DON provide education on the following: resident rights and the resident's right make choices; grievance policy and procedure; new process provided to nand dietary staff for asking meal	be ces tion. with cian, cicies tes. dents	

Facility ID: 0074

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		CONSTRUCTION		) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							- 1	
		435039	B. WING_			11/0	09/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				36	600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE			
AVANTAR	A NORTON			S	IOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 561	*Residents who were unable to understand from the newsletter.  *She did not keep a I required assistance to an alternate if they wowell assistance to an alt	unable to read or were had the menu read to them list of which residents or read the menu and chose anted.  Interview on 10/31/23 at 11:36 revealed: In in her room. In ad a "good temp, just could lives (LPN)/unit manager Male of resident 72's room era room tray to anther differed salt, she replied that it do not) ask [for salt] "because er when her meal tray was review on 10/31/23 at 11:38 anager Marevealed: In on personal protective esident 253's room with his med there were nownings on his tray to go along the residents have some in their lives at 3:42 p.m. with resident limits about the quality of the room including "over easy"	F	561	preferences, condiments will be place tray carts for room trays, room trays served out each respective dining root trays not delivered when resident is ravailable. Managers educated on new expectations. Education will occur not than December 7, 2023 and those stapresent for education sessions will be educated prior to their first shift words. The Administrator or Designee will the following: Residents are receiving meals timely, residents are asked about a choices, residents are receiving condiments, and resident is offered should will be 5 random residents each week x4 weeks and then monthly x2 months. Additionally, the Administration of Temporary Manager will audigrievances submitted each week to e resolution is completed timely and the resident is satisfied with the resolution. This audit will be weekly x4 weeks and monthly x2 months. The Administration discuss audits in monthly QAPI for fureview of progress and discussion of continuation/discontinuation of auditional progress.	to be om, not of MOD later off not exed audit g out t ator t all nsure ne on. d then cor will rther		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING				C 1 <b>1/09/2023</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	10000		3600 \$	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SOUTH NORTON AVENUE X FALLS, SD 57105	<b>'</b>	1100/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 561	sheet the condiments but they still had not of about those concerns. *Had "told the aides [about those concerns *Never knew how to kitchen. *Talked with the dieta to quit sending out sate of six months reveal grievances related to follows: *On 5/4/23, a resident time of the survey reprofor her lunch tray which asked for a PB&J [person sandwich] and asked that time she was told because it was not an another of the was obtained for the "the DON [director of would follow up." *On 5/25/23, Resider come complete. Regulation not substituted." "Contray such as ketchup are not being sent." "filled out, alternatives. The investigation segrievances with more document any inform identified a root caus	alternate menu request she wanted with his meals, come with the meals. Certified nursing assistants is get ahold of anyone from the ary manager "just yesterday alads."  It was and Satisfaction Forms ed the individual resident meals and snacks as at who was discharged at the corted she "waited an hour ch never came. She then eanut butter and jelly for it again an hour later. At dishe could have a snack meal time."  Inentation in the investigation on noted a PB&J sandwich resident and she was told in nursing and administrator and 5 reported "Meals do not cularly missing items that are indiments are rarely sent on & [and] syrup. Also drinks When alternative menu is a are not sent."  It is reported this edetails but did not lation that would have e.  In noted a plan to meet with	F	561				

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING			11/0	09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			36	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE IOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 561	*On 6/21/23, a resided the time of the survey [six to seven] hot meand "does not get contour get desserts."  -The investigation see Heart Healthy diet. Eand "Serving out of each Educate/encourage of meals."  -The resolution sectic issues would be added department. Resident *On 6/21/23, resident cart is outhave ask ignore him about it. If the phone ignoring the happened."  -There was no docur section.  -The resolution sectic audits being completed being passed."  *On 8/13/23, resident the time of the survey that breakfast was on was ground up like being the investigation seresident focuses on the resolution was reading tickets approte to 8/18/23 at 9:20 pm [p.m.] asked whe they didn't [did not] ke brought yogurt and serither."  -The investigation serither."  -The investigation serither."	ent who was discharged at a reported she "only had 6-7 als since she has been here" indiments & sometimes does a ction noted, "Resident is on ducating resident on Diet" ast dining room. The esident to come out for a	F	561			

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

-	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	TIPLE CONSTR	СОМІ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING				C /09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	•	3600 SOUT	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TH NORTON AVENUE ALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 561	was missedRequestion sends for staff to prevent for the breakfast grieve the investigation sectors. The resolution sectors given supper after its.  5. Interview with on resident group interview with on resident group interview following concerns:  *You had to read "To know what was being revealed to following concerns:  *You had to read "To know what was being the food options on the were not always awas. They were tired of alternate food options the food for planned undercooked or over the food for planned the food fo	ay after identifying that supper isted audit of tray tickets be sure all tickets are available orm occurring again." ance was not addressed in istion. Ion noted, "Residents were dentified they hadn't received."  11/6/23 at 10:10 a.m. during a view with sixteen residents (5, 46, 53, 58, 62, 67, 71, 73, anded resident council mere was consensus on the interest of the example of th	F	561			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

COMPLETED

AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING _		COMPLETED
					С
		435039	B. WING		11/09/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
NAME OF F	KOVIDER ON OUT LIER		30	600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE	
AVANTAR	A NORTON		1	IOUX FALLS, SD 57105	
					0.5
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
				DEI IGIENGT)	
F 561	Continued From page	e 7	F 561		
	snack.				
		ritten Resident Council			
	Minutes for six month				
		snacks had been reported			
	(Refer to F 565.)	9/13/23, and 10/11/23.			
		r Kitchen Crew Meetings [a			
		to discuss concerns related			
		nent] revealed concerns			
	were reported as follo				
		ature of food not right related			
	to supper's slow deliv				
	condiments were mis				
		ot getting condiments.			
	*In October: food not	not enough.			
	Interview on 11/7/23	at 9:37 a.m. with social			
	service designee Q r				
		individual resident concerns			
	were reported during	stand-up meetings and then			
	passed off to the app	licable department manager			
	for investigation and				
	*She confirmed the r	esidents would be "a little			
	frustrated that they d	on't know what changes			
	have been made."				
	6 Observation and is	nterview on 11/6/23 of the			
		between 6:00 p.m. and 6:30			
		between 0.00 p.m. and 0.00			
	p.m. revealed:	shing plates in the Center			
		room trays at 6:00 p.m.			
		M) N said, "This is the			
	normal time for room				
	*At 6:05 p.m. one w	heeled cart of room trays			
		kitchen to the Center unit			
	resident rooms.				
		st cart of room trays was			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L DENTIFICATION AND MADED.		IULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING			1	C / <b>09/2023</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			36	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE IOUX FALLS, SD 57105	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 561	rooms. *At 6:22 p.m., room to served to resident rooms. *At 6:28 p.m., another resident rooms arrive reported there was "of the East unit.  Interview on 11/8/23 manager N revealed: *When questioned alto regarding timeliness she explained the opthree dining rooms are she confirmed the posterior breakfast stated at 11:15 a.mThe delivery of the reafter serving the diningThe order of room to that one unit was not receive room trays. *When residents voice them on the process come to the dining rooms. *There was a manage to ensure room trays timely. *She did not know if the timeliness of meal detiming of the carts with units or the room trays rooms.  7. Interview on 11/9/2.	rays were observed being oms on the East unit. For cart with room trays for ed on the East unit. DM None more [cart] to come" to at 9:01 a.m. with dietary cout residents' concerns of room meal tray delivery, erational process for serving and then room trays. Osted mealtimes were reted at 7:15 a.m., lunch a supper started at 5:15 p.m. ere served consistently in the ster, and then East. Coom trays always followed any rooms. The end of the	F	561				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

COMPLETED

		435039	B. WING_			11/09/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
				3600 SOUTH NORTON AVE	NUE	
AVANTARA	A NORTON		- 1	SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	5	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ICED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 561	Continued From page	9	F 5	61		
	[manager on duty] Crand November 2023 revealed (refer to F 7 *The MOD was expebuilding for three to found should include be meal.  *The on-call nurse was "evening manager" of through the evening every weekend.  *The MOD checklist addressed included: -Any customer componeals served timely and 5:15 p.m.) -Snack pass (2:00 p.)  Review of the provides Service," copyright 2 Dietitians, revealed: *"Policy: Residents served timely and 5:15 p.m.)	necklist," MOD schedule, "On Call" nurse schedule 26): cted to have been in the our hours on the weekend, eing present for at least one as scheduled to be the n weekdays in the building shift change and available listed "general duties" to be laints (7:15 a.m., and 11:15 a.m.,				
F 565 SS=E	be served with dignit *"Procedure:" -"1. Restaurant style - "2. Resident trays of nursing or dietary or of service should be -"7. Hotel style room for room trays. Roon approximately 20 mi in order to assure pa Resident/Family Gro CFR(s): 483.10(f)(5)  §483.10(f)(5) The re	y and promptly assisted."  service is encouraged." or meals are distributed by other designated staff. Order rotated." service should be the goal or trays should be served in nutes or in a prompt manner alatability."	F	Temporary Manag Quality Improvem Great Plains Quali	is was conducted w ger and reviewed w nent Advisor with th ity Innovation Netw Whys " related to t	ith the le ork on

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

A. BUILDING\_

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
		435039	B. WING		11/09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	<u>.</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 565	group, if one exists, we reasonable steps, with to make residents and upcoming meetings in (ii) Staff, visitors, or oresident group or farm the respective group's (iii) The facility must person who is approved group and the facility providing assistance requests that result from (iv) The facility must ore groups concerning is in the facility.  (A) The facility must be response and rational (B) This should not be facility must implement request of the resident sin the facility must implement facility must implement for the resident of the resident sin the facility must implement family groups concerning is in the facility must implement facility must implement facility must implement facility must implement family groups (b) The resident family groups (c) The resident families or resident residents in the facility this REQUIREMENT by:  Based on interview, resident council minute department response provider failed to provider failed to provider failed to provider failed to provide failed	rovide a resident or family with private space; and take the the approval of the group, defamily members aware of the attimely manner. There guests may attend illy group meetings only at a invitation. The provide a designated staffered by the resident or family and who is responsible for and responding to written om group meetings. Consider the views of a sup and act promptly upon the commendations of such sues of resident care and life the provided to mean that the support of family group.  The construed to mean that the support of family group.  The construed to have the resident to have the resident to the facility with the expresentative(s) of other	F 56	deficiency are: 5 Whys 1. Resident council format simplistic not address all areas that residents wilke. 2. Grievances were not investigated thoroughly. 3. Lack of verification of resident sat resolution. 4. Failure to see if resolution was sus long-term 5. Resident perception of time varies 1. The following corrections have been made: Residents 5, 7, 12, 19, 23, 28, 53, 58, 62, 67, 71, 73, 74, and 81 have been interviewed to see if any of the previous grievances still persist and correct. A new resident council miniformat was developed to optimize recouncil meeting times and cover mo Residents will be educated on the neformat and grievance process on 11/29/2023. All residents will be ask menu preferences daily for the next menu. Condiments will be placed on carts for room trays. Room trays will served out of each respective dining resident is unavailable room tray will until resident is available. MOD sche modified and implemented to overse evening hours to ensure HS snacks a offered and call lights are answered efficiently to meet resident needs. Rand revised Dining room services po	isfactory stained s. en , 38, 46, re all eir a plan to utes esident re areas. ew ed on day's tray be room. If I be held dule ee re to eviewed

Facility ID: 0074

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	ING_	8		
		435039	B. WING			1	) 09/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	·	
				36	500 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON			S	IOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 565	7, 12, 19, 23, 28, 38, 74, and 81) who reporegarding meal and sto call lights. Findings include:  1. Interview on 11/6/2 resident group intervomers and process an	46, 53, 58, 62, 67, 71, 73, orted ongoing grievances snack service and response 23 at 10:10 a.m. during a iew with sixteen residents (5, 46, 53, 58, 62, 67, 71, 73, anded resident council here was consensus on the foreign to be a response to be	F	565	2. The Administrator, DON, and interdisciplinary team in collaboration the governing board, medical direct pharmacy consultant, registered die and any consulting agencies utilized review, revise, create as necessary pand procedures that support: Resid choice and mitigating resident grieve. The grievance policy, dining room sepolicy and resident council policy was reviewed and a new resident counci was developed. All staff will be eduthe DON or designee no later than December 7, 2023 on grievance poli procedure, timely answering of call bathing schedules, timely meal serv providing condiments. Those staff resent for education sessions will be educated prior to their first shift wo 3. The Administrator and/or tempor manager will audit the following: Recouncil minutes are completed, and concerns are followed up on timely audit will be after each resident counceting/monthly x 4 months. The Administrator will discuss audits in QAPI for further review of progress discussion of continuation/discontinof audits.	or, to to colicies ent ances. ervices as I format cated by cy and lights, ice and not be rked. eary esident any This incil	

STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN OF	CONNECTION	152,111,10,111,111	A. BUILDI	A. BUILDING		С	
		435039	B. WING	B. WING		11/09/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			360	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE DUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 565	was "No." Examples included: -Not being able to che food items, preferred and timely meal trays the eat in the resident finding 5)Not getting a bath or and having to take a "offer to do it" or it wo refusal." -Not getting enough or restorative exercisesTired of being asked had a bowel moveme [the staff] should know the resident use the to the cook CC started diskitchen for the meal or "Dietary manager (DI normal time for room "At 6:28 p.m., another resident rooms arrived there was "one more Review of the handw Minutes for six month been reported as follow "On 6/14/23: -Call lights: "Staff will Sometimes not getting wometimes. Not tasty-Nursing: "sometimes CNA not around."	provided by the residents  pose and receive alternate beverages, timely snacks, and snacks when choosing it's room (Refer to F 561, shower when requested, bath or shower when staff buld be "marked as a apportunities to do every shift if the resident ent during the day when they w because they had to help oilet.  Priew on 11/6/23 between m. revealed: hing plates in the Center coom trays at 6:00 p.m.  M) N said, "This is the trays."  In cart with room trays for d on East. DM N reported [cart] to come" to East.  Pritten Resident Council has revealed concerns had hows:  Shut off light and not come.  In the githem [bathes]."  That is listed. Undercooked	F	565			

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
435039 B. WNG			C 11/09/2023			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 565	getting." -Therapy: "would like Walking programs - s *On 7/12/23: -Call lights: "Still shuf answering, staff visiti answering call lightsFood: "Fried chicker Feels like seeing mo-Nursing: "some [staff set at desk, grumpy.'-Snacks: "Some [resigetting (East) [snack [they are] not getting *On 8/9/23: -Call lights: Under "Resigetting: "Chicken slim fish." -Nursing: "would like restorative." -Snacks: Under "Resigettive: "Iike to go too cold." -Call lights: "Same colight off and not reture." -Food: "New concerrest/T-wing" and "Costill not warm enough. Nursing: "some say something - didn't cost till not warm enough. "Still issue times over an hr [hor activities: "Still issue times over an hr [hor activities cause of it."	one more restorative. cometimes not happening."  Itting call light off and not ng at station instead of and not ing at station instead of and in [served] undercooked.  It if good, some not so good - and in [served] undercooked.  It if good, some not so good - and in [served] undercooked.  It if good, some not so good - and in [served] undercooked.  It if good, some not so good - and in [served] undercooked.  It if good, some not so good - and in [served] undercooked.  It if good, some not so good - and in [served] undercooked.  It if good, some not so good - and in [served] undercooked.  It if good, some not so good - and in [served] undercooked.  It if good, some not so good - and in [served] undercooked.  It if good, some not so good - and in [served] undercooked.  It if good, some not so good - and in [served] undercooked.  It is good, some not so good - and in [served] undercooked.  It is good, some not so good - and in [served] undercooked.  It is good, some not so good - and in [served] undercooked.  It is good, some not so good - and in [served] undercooked.  It is good, some not so good - and in [served] undercooked.  It is good, some not so good - and in [served] undercooked.  It is good, some not so good - and in [served] undercooked.  It is good, some not so good - and in [served] undercooked.  It is good, some not so good - and in [served] undercooked.  It is good, some in [served] undercooked.  It is good, some not so good - and in [served] undercooked.  It is good, some in [served] undercooked.  It is good, some not so good - and in [served] undercooked.  It is good, some in	F 565			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING	B. WING		C 11/09/2023	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION E DATE	
F 565	-Kitchen: "Late w/mea food overcooked, cold aides not willing to ware allowed and so willing to ware allowed aides not willing to ware allowed	cooked. Veggies mushy."  als [with meals] - room trays, or food sometimes, nurses arm up food."  and] aides [CNAs] still me back and dont [do not].  Issues with water pass  Council Department reding the concerns reported council meeting on 6/14/23 is couted to Department Head"  conse included: glater on days to watch."  vill be changing."  warren out of warren east out of east." It by DM N and Administrator mental Response Presented was blank.  at 9:37 a.m. with social evealed: Individual resident concerns stand-up meetings and then icable department manager correction.  of fill out Resident Council to Form for the concerns dent Council meetings and the concerns reported on 6/14/23.	F	565			

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435039	B. WING		C 11/09/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE  SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION		
F 565	*She agreed that the Council Minutes would read and understand the meetings and whimplemented. *She confirmed the refrustrated that they do have been made."  Interview on 11/8/23 revealed: *A couple of months warmers to address to temperature palatabites the had educated somethods to ensure poing undercooked of the warmers to explained the optime dining rooms at the confirmed the point that one unit was not receive room trays. *When residents voice them on the process come to the dining rooms to the dining rooms that one unit was not receive room trays. *When residents voice them on the process come to the dining rooms worder of the Warren of the dining rooms worder of the Warren of the Warren of the Warren of the dining rooms worder of the Warren of the dining rooms worder of the Warren of the dining rooms worder of the Warren of the dining rooms worder of the Warren of	e handwritten Resident Id be hard for residents to what was discussed during at resolutions had been esidents would be "a little on't know what changes  at 9:01 a.m. with DM N ago they started using plate concerns related to lity. Itaff about proper cooking alatable results related to not or overcooked. Cout residents' concerns of room meal tray delivery, rerational process for serving and then the room trays. Costed meal times were arted at 7:15 a.m., lunch are served consistently in the unit, the Center unit, and room trays always followed and rooms. Tray delivery was rotated so at always the last one to come on duty during each meal as were delivered to the ely.	F 5	65			

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, , , , , , ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING _		11/09/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
F 565			F 50	65		
		livery were related to the hroom trays getting to the s getting to the the				
	revised on 1/5/21 reve *"POLICY: It is the po	licy of this facility to				
	investigate all grievar *"PROCEDURE:" -"The facility Administ Designee, referred to					
	has been designated -"Any resident or repr resident's family or the	to receive all grievances." esentative or member of the e resident council may				
	or in writing giving rise	ial shall confer with persons				
	grievance shall provid	ree (3) days of receiving the le a written explanation,				
	-"All written grievance date the grievance wa	decisions will include the as received, a summary lent's grievance, the steps				
	taken to investigate the the pertinent findings the resident concerns	ne grievance, a summary of or conclusions regarding , a statement as to whether				
	any corrective action facility as a result of t	nfirmed or not confirmed, taken to be taken by the he grievance, and the date				
	the written decision w *"PROCESS:" -"Staff Member: Assis or others who wish to	st residents, family members				
		ction with locating the form				

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
,5,5,1,0,			A. BOILD	_		С	
		435039	B. WING				9/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				3	600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAR	VANTARA NORTON			s	SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 565	and completing it."  -"Charge Nurse and I Members: Attempt to surrounding the grievaddressing anything the areas on the form grievance official for:"All Grievance and to the stand-up meet grievance official to to be taken and who Grievance." "The grievance official to participate in the investigate in the investigate in the investigate in the facts:" "The first objective i involved, what happer surrounding the issue."  -"The first objective i involved, what happer surrounding the issue."  Next, determine the based upon the inform is important to note the determine the room satisfactory resolution."  Based upon the fact investigation needs to other potential like investigation. The way investigation: The way investigation in the customer plan with the customer plan with the customer.	Management Team gather as much information ance as you can, you are able tocomplete n you can and submit it to the further follow up."  Satisfaction Forms will come ings and are reviewed by the letermine what actions need will follow up on the  cial should actively estigation and resolution but as of the tasks to the als." ognizing a concern as a ge process is crucial to an aful resolution." te): Establish and investigate as to determine who was gened and the circumstances es." The root cause of the issue mation you have received. It that failure to accurately cause will inevitably affect an of the grievance." The state of action will be taken to the grievance that will Discuss your findings and	F	565			

Facility ID: 0074

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435039	B. WING	9	11/09/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 623 SS=E	on coming to a satis customer. Clear concustomer and all inv Everyone needs to have their role in resolving what steps will be tare of recurrence."  Notice Requirement CFR(s): 483.15(c)(3) §483.15(c)(3) Notice Before a facility transesident, the facility (i) Notify the resident representative(s) of the reasons for their language and mann facility must send a representative of the Long-Term Care Om (ii) Record the reasons discharge in the resident representative of the Long-Term Care Om (iii) Include in the non paragraph (c)(5) of the satisfic (c)(8) of this section discharge required to made by the facility resident is transferred (ii) Notice must be in before transfer or discharge required to the safety of income custom custom the safety of income custom	factory conclusion for the immunication between the polved facility staff is essential. In ave a clear understanding of the grievance as well as ken to minimize the chance as Before Transfer/Discharge (a)-(6)(8)  The before transfer as before transfer and the resident's the transfer or discharge and move in writing and in a ser they understand. The copy of the notice to a confice of the State and the transfer or dent's medical record in agraph (c)(2) of this section; tice the items described in this section.  The of the notice are defined in paragraphs (c)(4)(ii) and the notice of transfer or under this section must be at least 30 days before the ed or discharged. The notice and as soon as practicable	F 623		has pial soped not nsfer	

#### PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING\_ C 435039 B. WING 11/09/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE **AVANTARA NORTON** SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX PREFIX** DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) consulting agencies utilized to review, revise, F 623 F 623 Continued From page 19 create as necessary policies and procedures (B) The health of individuals in the facility would that support Adequate notification to be endangered, under paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of ombudsman of resident transfer. The this section; Administrator has educated the Social (C) The resident's health improves sufficiently to Services Designee on the requirements for allow a more immediate transfer or discharge, ombudsman notification. The facility under paragraph (c)(1)(i)(B) of this section; implemented tracking log for transfers and (D) An immediate transfer or discharge is discharges to hospital including date of required by the resident's urgent medical needs, notification of ombudsman. under paragraph (c)(1)(i)(A) of this section; or 3. The Administrator and/or Temporary (E) A resident has not resided in the facility for 30 manager will audit the following: All days. transfers and discharges will be reviewed §483.15(c)(5) Contents of the notice. The written each week to ensure they are logged for notice specified in paragraph (c)(3) of this section ombudsman notification. Audits will be must include the following: weekly for 4 weeks and then monthly for 2 (i) The reason for transfer or discharge; months. The Administrator will discuss (ii) The effective date of transfer or discharge; audits in monthly QAPI for further review of

(iii) The location to which the resident is

(iv) A statement of the resident's appeal rights, including the name, address (mailing and email), and telephone number of the entity which receives such requests; and information on how to obtain an appeal form and assistance in completing the form and submitting the appeal

(v) The name, address (mailing and email) and telephone number of the Office of the State

(vi) For nursing facility residents with intellectual and developmental disabilities or related disabilities, the mailing and email address and telephone number of the agency responsible for the protection and advocacy of individuals with developmental disabilities established under Part C of the Developmental Disabilities Assistance and Bill of Rights Act of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, codified at 42 U.S.C. 15001 et seq.); and

transferred or discharged;

Long-Term Care Ombudsman;

hearing request;

progress and discussion of continuation/

discontinuation of audits.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` /	TIPLE CO		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING			С	
		435039	B. WING			11/09/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	3600	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SOUTH NORTON AVENUE X FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BĒ	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	(vii) For nursing facilit disorder or related disemail address and te agency responsible for advocacy of individual established under the for Mentally III Individual established under the formation in the effecting the transfer must update the recipas practicable once the becomes available.  §483.15(c)(8) Notice In the case of facility the administrator of the written notification prito the State Survey A State Long-Term Carrithe facility, and the rewell as the plan for the relocation of the residual establishment of the state Survey A State Long-Term Carrithe facility, and the rewell as the plan for the relocation of the residual establishment of the provider for four of for 24, and 91).  Findings include:  1. Review of the election resident 24 reveal Note" dated 10/23/23 10/24/23 at 7:40 p.m.	ty residents with a mental sabilities, the mailing and elephone number of the for the protection and als with a mental disorder to Protection and Advocacy luals Act.  The stothe notice of the facility points of the notice as soon the updated information  The facility must provide for to the impending closure of the impending closure of the Ombudsman, residents of the resident representatives, as the transfer and adequate dents, as required at §  This not met as evidenced fiew, interview, and policy failed to notify the fing transfers initiated by the first transfer initiated by the first transfers in t	F	523			

### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION TO MANAGEMENT	A. BUILDI	A. BUILDING		С	
		435039	B. WING	B. WING		11/09/2023	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON		•	3600	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SOUTH NORTON AVENUE JX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	certified nursing assist the "resident laying of [Hoyer] sling beneath *The nurse asked the and they "stated the because the resident side than the other of the incompleted on 10/27/*Resident 24 completed on 10/27/*Resident 24 completed and head when she are to the error transfer her to the orror transfer her to the error transfer her to the error transfer her to the error transfer her to the orror transfer her to the orror transfer her to the orror transfer her to the error transfer her to the error transfer her to the orror transfer her to the orror transfer her to the orror transfer her to the error transf	stants (CNA) and observed on the ground with the hoyer in her."  CNAs about the transfer hoyer machine was tilting the was leaning more to one in the hoyer sling."  Served and no pain was  investigation of the incident, 23, revealed:  Since of pain in her left leg was laid down after dinner.  Sident and sent orders to mergency room department.  Sident and sent orders to mergency room department.  Sident and was admitted to actured hip.  EMR revealed there was no inbudsman that resident 24 subsequently admitted to the or shortness of breath on admitted to the facility on hospitalization for shortness pain on 8/1/23 with a	F	623			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION  3	COMPLETED			
	435039 B. WING		B. WNG		C 11/09/2023			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE  SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION			
F 623	from the fall.  *Had been readmitted  5. Interview on 11/8/2 administrator A regard Ombudsman when a the hospital revealed:  *She explained that the last survey and so been in charge of tha  *She was not aware in notifying the Ombuds transferred to the hos  6. Interview on 11/8/2 services designee (So the Ombudsman whe transferred to the hos  *She had not been not resident had been tra  *She would have notify resident had left the fradvice or if the reside from the facility.  Review of the provide Discharge and Transipolicy revealed:  *It had not mentioned Ombudsman with trait Notice of Bed Hold P	and was sent to the  tibia and fibula fracture  d to the facility on 9/8/23.  3 at 10:30 a.m. with ding notification to the resident had transferred to hey had discussed that after ocial services would have t task. f social services had been man when a resident spital.  3 at 11:09 a.m. with social SD) Q regarding notifying en a resident had been spital revealed: otifying the Ombudsman if a ansferred to the hospital. fied the Ombudsman if a acility against medical ent had been discharged  ar's February 2023 fer of Residents/Bed Hold I notification to the ensfers. olicy Before/Upon Trnsfr	F 62		with the 12/07/2023			
SS=E	(,	(2) bed-hold policy and return-		Temporary Manager and reviewed w Quality Improvement Advisor with the Plains Quality Innovation Network of	ne Great			

#### PRINTED: 11/29/2023 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING C 435039 B. WING 11/09/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE AVANTARA NORTON SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) 11/30/23. The "5 Whys" related to this F 625 F 625 Continued From page 23 deficiency are: 5 Whys §483.15(d)(1) Notice before transfer. Before a 1. Lack of education on bed hold policy. nursing facility transfers a resident to a hospital or 2. Lack of accountability the resident goes on therapeutic leave, the 3. No mechanism for oversight nursing facility must provide written information to 4. Agency staff utilization the resident or resident representative that 5. Misunderstanding of responsibility specifies-(i) The duration of the state bed-hold policy, if any, during which the resident is permitted to 1. Residents 6, 9, and 24 have returned to the return and resume residence in the nursing facility, therefore bed hold notice does not facility; need to be issued for previous (ii) The reserve bed payment policy in the state hospitalizations. Resident 91 is deceased. plan, under § 447.40 of this chapter, if any; All residents who transfer or go on (iii) The nursing facility's policies regarding therapeutic leave are at risk for not receiving bed-hold periods, which must be consistent with proper notice of bed hold policy. Residents paragraph (e)(1) of this section, permitting a who transfer or go on therapeutic leave are resident to return; and notified of bed hold. (iv) The information specified in paragraph (e)(1) 2.Administrator, DON, and interdisciplinary of this section. team in collaboration with the governing board, medical director, pharmacy §483.15(d)(2) Bed-hold notice upon transfer. At consultant, registered dietician, and any the time of transfer of a resident for consulting agencies utilized to review, revise, hospitalization or therapeutic leave, a nursing

Findings include:

by:

facility must provide to the resident and the

resident representative written notice which

specifies the duration of the bed-hold policy

described in paragraph (d)(1) of this section.

This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced

Based on record review, interview, and policy

review, the provider failed to notify the resident or

1. Review of the electronic medical record (EMR)

for resident 24 revealed a "Late Entry" "Incident

Note" dated 10/23/23 at 4:45 p.m., created on

representative regarding the provider's bed-hold

policy at the time of transfer for four of four

sampled residents (6, 9, 24 and 91).

create as necessary policies and procedures

that support notification of bed hold. The

nurses, business office manager, and social

Charge nurse to offer bed hold before/upon

document offer of bed hold in progress note.

services designee on Bed hold policy and procedure. The facility Implemented the

transfer out of facility. Charge nurse to

BOM or designee to follow up on next

business to complete bed hold form with

resident or designee. Education will occur no later than December 7, 2023 and those

not in attendance at the education session

will be educated prior to first shift worked.

DON or designee will provide education to all

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD			С		
		435039	B. WING	B. WING		11/09/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			36	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE IOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROPRIES OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROPRIES OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROPRIES OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPRO		E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 625	10/24/23 at 7:40 p.m. *The nurse was calle certified nursing assis the "resident laying o sling beneath her." *The nurse asked the and they "stated the Itilting because the recone side than the oth-No injuries were obsreported at that time.  Review of the facility completed on 10/27/2**Resident 24 complained head when she was a result of the incit transfer her to the email and head when she was a result of the incit transfer her to the email approximately 10:00 the hospital with a frame further review of the notification to the rest the provider's bed-hold interview on 11/8/23 practical nurse/unit may regarding the bed-hold revealed: *We usually tell the bed-hold notice packet." *She did not know if its state of the provider is the provider in the packet."	that documented: d to the room by two stants (CNA) and observed in the ground with the hoyer  CNAs about the transfer moyer [Hoyer] machine was sident was leaning more to er on the hoyer sling." erved and no pain was  investigation of the incident, 23, revealed: ined of pain in her left leg was laid down after dinner. ade aware of the symptoms dent and sent orders to hergency room department. Insferred on 10/23/23 at in p.m." and was admitted to inctured hip.  EMR did not reveal ident's representative about all policy.  at 2:12 p.m. with licensed	F	625	3. The Administrator or temporary may will audit the following: All hospital transfers or therapeutic leaves will be reviewed each week to ensure they hosen informed of the bed hold policy. Audits will be weekly for 4 weeks and monthly for 2 months. The Administ will discuss audits in monthly QAPI for further review of progress and discuss continuation/discontinuation of audit	e ave then rator r		

Facility ID: 0074

Event ID: 50G211

#### PRINTED: 11/29/2023 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING С B. WING 435039 11/09/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE AVANTARA NORTON SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRFFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 625 F 625 Continued From page 25 Interview on 11/9/23 at 1:30 p.m. with director of nursing (DON) B and regional nurse consultant (RNC) HH revealed: \*The nurse on duty at the time of the transfer "was supposed to talk with the resident or family about bed hold" but it was not documented. 2. Review of resident 6's EMR revealed she: \*Was hospitalized for shortness of breath on 7/19/23 and then readmitted to the facility on 7/27/23. \*There was another hospitalization for shortness of breath and knee pain on 8/1/23 with a readmission to the facility on 8/4/23. 3. Review of resident 9's EMR revealed she: \*Was hospitalized for low sodium on 10/18/23 and then readmitted to the facility on 10/19/23. 4. Review of resident 91's EMR revealed he: \*Had been hospitalized on 8/8/23 and then readmitted to the facility on 8/11/23. \*Had fallen on 9/2/23 and was sent to the emergency room. -Sustained a right leg tibia and fibula fracture from the fall. \*Had been readmitted to the facility on 9/8/23. 5. Interview on 11/6/23 at 11:30 a.m. with licensed practical nurse (LPN) D regarding bed hold notification upon a residents transfer to the

hospital revealed:

\*She thought that social services had contacted the resident representative regarding the bed

-She had not reviewed the information with the resident or the resident's representative when a resident was transferred to the hospital.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			RIPLE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLE	COMPLETED			
		435039	B. WING		l	11/09/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE  SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 625	services designee (S notices reviewed upon *She believed that Both the bed hold notice to resident's representat transferred to the host literview on 11/6/23 regarding bed hold points. *She would have man family or the resident policy. *She believed that nubeen in charge of the holds when a resident literview on 11/7/23 regarding bed hold not transfers revealed: *She would have door that the bed hold polithe resident or the residents 6,9 and 91 *They did not have a residents 6,9 and 91 hold notices upon the literview on 11/8/23 nursing (DON) B regigiven when the residents the family registagreed that nursing *Agreed that nursing	at 11:40 a.m. with social SD) Q regarding bed hold in transfer revealed:  OM H would have provided to the resident or the tive when they are spital.  at 11:43 a.m. with BOM H olicy revealed: de a courtesy call to the regarding the bed hold arsing services would have a documentation of the bed at left the building.  at 7:50 a.m. with LPN J otification upon resident's cumented in a progress note cy had been discussed with presentative upon transfer.  10:18 a.m. with administrator ested bed hold notices for revealed: my documentation that had been given the bed eir transfer to the hospital.  at 8:08 a.m. with director of arding bed hold notices	F	625				

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435039	B. WING		11/09/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE IOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)			
F 625	progress notes.  6. Review of the provided by Discharge and Trans Policy revealed: *"The Notice of Transhold policy will be given representative prior to transfer."  *"If the resident is be the form will be given as practicable."  *"Transfer to the hose considered a facility-Develop/Implement (CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1)  §483.21(b) Compreh §483.21(b)(1) The faimplement a comprecare plan for each reresident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that in objectives and timefred medical, nursing, and needs that are identifed assessment. The condescribe the followin (i) The services that or maintain the reside physical, mental, and required under §483 (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §483 provided due to the interpretation of the provided due to the provided due	rider's February 2023 fer of Residents/Bed Hold  sfer/Discharge form and bed ren to the resident or resident to the discharge or the  ing transferred emergently, n as soon after the transfer  pital for emergent care is initiated transfer."  Comprehensive Care Plan (3)  rensive Care Plans cility must develop and hensive person-centered sident, consistent with the rth at §483.10(c)(2) and reludes measurable rames to meet a resident's d mental and psychosocial fied in the comprehensive mprehensive care plan must g - are to be furnished to attain ent's highest practicable d psychosocial well-being as .24, §483.25 or §483.40; and would otherwise be required 3.25 or §483.40 but are not resident's exercise of rights ding the right to refuse	F 625	Root cause analysis was conducted w Temporary Manager and reviewed wi Quality Improvement Advisor with th Plains Quality Innovation Network on 11/30/23. The "5 Whys" related to t deficiency are: 5 Whys 1.Staff turnover 2. Time management 3. Discontinued Weekly care plan rev meeting. 4. Not following policies for continue monitoring for residents on dialysis. 5. Agency Utilization  1. Reviewed and revised resident 75's plan to reflect dialysis management. residents on dialysis are at risk for no specialized services on the care plan. residents on dialysis are at risk and al had their care plans reviewed.	ith the e Great his iew d s care All t having All	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			С				
		435039	B. WING			11/09/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
****	A NORTON				500 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTARA NORTON			S	IOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	(iii) Any specialized so rehabilitative services provide as a result of recommendations. If a findings of the PASAF rationale in the resided (iv)In consultation with resident's representat (A) The resident's good desired outcomes.  (B) The resident's prefuture discharge. Fact whether the resident's community was assess local contact agencies entities, for this purpor (C) Discharge plans in plan, as appropriate, requirements set forth section.  §483.21(b)(3) The seeby the facility, as outlicare plan, must- (iii) Be culturally-compand policy review, the one of one sampled redialysis comprehensing information on his dia and parameters for fliffindings include:  1. Observation and in p.m. with resident 75 *He had just returned *Has been receiving of the services of the servic	ervices or specialized the nursing facility will PASARR a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its ent's medical record. In the resident and the tive(s)- als for admission and eference and potential for efilities must document is desire to return to the essed and any referrals to es and/or other appropriate esse. In the comprehensive care in accordance with the in in paragraph (c) of this envices provided or arranged ened by the comprehensive estent and trauma-informed. I is not met as evidenced essident (75) who received essident (75) who received eve care plan included elysis access, type of diet, enterview on 11/2/23 at 3:30	F	656	2. Administrator, DON, and interdiscipteam in collaboration with the govern board, medical director, pharmacy consultant, registered dietician, and a consulting agencies utilized to review, create as necessary policies and procethat support Individualized care plant accurate and relevant for resident(s). DON or designee will educate nursing on dialysis policy and procedure, inclupost-dialysis care and monitoring, care policy and educate CNA's on how to fix ardex. Education will occur no laterate December 7, 2023 and those not in attendance at the education session we ducated prior to first shift worked.  3. The DON or designee will audit 5 racare plans each week to ensure any specialized services required is on the plan and any required monitoring is in Audits will be weekly for 4 weeks and monthly x2 months. The DON will discaudits in monthly QAPI for further rev progress and discussion of continuation discontinuation of audits.	ing revise, dures hat is The staff ding e plan nd than vill be ndom care place. then cuss iew of	

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING				TE SURVEY MPLETED
		435039	B. WING		1	C 1/09/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	SEASO SEFERENCED TO TH	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Tuesday, Thursday, [provider name] dialy *He had an upper lef catheter dialysis accessaread dialysis accessaread linterview on 11/6/23 practical nurse D rev *A communication shows the folial provided for any chamight have had durin *His dialysis access he returned from his *She was unsure who had any problems who will have had durin the review on 11/8/23 nurse/Minimum Data revealed:  *His care plan did not interventions for the -Monitoring of his dialy-What type of diet wow what interventions with the was bleeding.  *Provide diet as order the review of diet as order was bleeding.  *Provide diet as order the review of diet as order was bleeding.	and Saturday mornings at risis. It chest central venous ess. There was an intact the insertion site. Incre do not take care of the received dialysis. The communication sheet is right in the received dialysis treatment.  The communication sheet is right in the received dialysis treatments.  The communication sheet is right in the received dialysis access.  The communication sheet is right in the received dialysis access.  The communication sheet is right in the received dialysis access.  The communication sheet is right in the received dialysis access site.  The communication sheet is right in the received dialysis access site.  The communication sheet is right in the received dialysis access site.  The communication sheet is right in the received dialysis access site.  The communication sheet is right in the received dialysis access site.  The communication sheet is received dialysis.  The communication sheet is received dialysis access site.  The communication sheet is received dialysis.	F	656		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			B. WING			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON				3600	SOUTH NORTON AVENUE  JX FALLS, SD 57105	1 11/	09/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	he returns from dialys and Saturday.  -There were no parar weight loss or gain. *It indicated he received dialysis center]He actually received name of a dialysis center land of a dialysis center la	is post dialysis weight when sis on Tuesday, Thursday, meters set for any extreme red dialysis at [name of dialysis through [another nter].  It is September 2019 Care led: the means to meet the to continue outmoded or ender a continue outmoded or ender of continue outmoded or ender of continue outmoded or ender or		1 1 2 3 n 4	Root cause analysis was conducted work of emporary Manager and reviewed work of emporary of empo	ith the e Great his	12/07/2023

		ND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM APPR OMB NO. 0938	
		MEDICAID SERVICES	(Y2) MULTIPLE	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	L CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING		11/09/202	!3
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON			SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPE DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPL	K5) LETION ATE
F 657	(E) To the extent pra the resident and the An explanation must medical record if the and their resident rej not practicable for th resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as detern or as requested by th (iii)Reviewed and rev team after each asse comprehensive and assessments. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation and policy review, th care plans were revi relevant needs and for 8 of 31 sampled 77, 87, 244). Findings include:  1. Observations and a.m. and on 11/6/23 revealed he: *Was able to conver not always consister *Had no complaints *Was able to move a Review of the 10/13 resident 10 revealed *His BIMS score was severely impaired of *No mood symptom	cticable, the participation of resident's representative(s). It be included in a resident's participation of the resident presentative is determined e development of the estaff or professionals in mined by the resident's needs the resident. Vised by the interdisciplinary resident, including both the quarterly review  This not met as evidenced on, interview, record review the provider failed to ensure itsed to adequately address residents (1, 9, 10, 24, 64, at 3:12 p.m. with resident 10 rese but his responses were not with the questions asked.  The providence of th	F 657	care plans have been reviewed a Resident 87 was transferred to a skilled nursing facility on 11/14/2 residents are at risk for not havin updated care plan. All care plans and revised to reflect individualizincluding mechanical lifts, sling to and elopement prevention and it as required for individual resident preferences, diet preferences.  2. Administrator, DON, and interteam in collaboration with the goboard, medical director, pharma consultant, registered dietician, consulting agencies utilized to recreate as necessary policies and that support Individualized care accurate and relevant for resident DON or designee will educate number than December 7, 2023 and in attendance at the education of later than December 7, 2023 and in attendance at the education she educated prior to first shift was 1. The DON or designee will audicare plans each week to ensure a dequately and accurately addressed. Audits will be weekly for then monthly x2 months. The DO discuss audits in monthly QAPI for review of progress and discussion continuation/discontinuation of	and updated. The provided seed needs and size, and size, and size, and size, and size and siz	32 of 16

PRINTED: 11/29/2023

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	1 7	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		435039	B. WNG _			11/09/2023	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	Continued From page	e 32	F 6	57			
	Review of "Behavior Notes" between 8/22/22 - 11/1/23 revealed:  *Multiple events of resident 10 "exit seeking" (wanting to go outside).  *Staff response on most occasions was to redirect him away from the door and offer a snack.  *In most instances, that intervention failed to change his desire to go outside, and sometimes created a behavioral reaction to the attempted redirection.  *Refer to F 689, finding B1.  An "Incident Note" on 4/4/23 in the EMR for resident 10 revealed the resident had exited the building without staff witness.  Review of the care plan completed on 10/19/23 for resident 10 revealed the interventions had not been modified to accommodate his desire to go outside:  *Focus: "impaired cognitive function/dementia or impaired though processes as evidenced by: BIMS Score less than 13," initiated 7/19/22, revised 8/10/22.  -Intervention: "Keep my routine consistent and try to provide consistent care givers as much as possible in order to decrease confusion," initiated 7/19/22.  *Focus: "at risk for Elopement related to hx [history] of elopements and frequent exit seeking behaviors," initiated 7/14/22, revised 10/17/23.  -Intervention: "Wanderguard on WheelChair," initiated 4/4/23, revised 4/10/23.  -Intervention: "Moved to room closer to nurses station," initiated 5/15/23.  -Intervention: "Hay eyes on [resident 10] where						

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
,			A. DOILDIN	10		С		
		435039	B. WING_			09/2023		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	P CODE			
	LUCRTON			3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE				
AVANTAR	A NORTON			SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ( (EACH CORRECTIVE A	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 657	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F	557				
	"daily at least."  2. Observation and p.m. with resident 2: *Was lying in her bathe bed raised about *Had just returned frew days. *Was being treated she "fell out of bed."  Review of the 10/21 Set (MDS) assessme *The Brief Interview	riatric bed with the head of it 45 degrees. rom being in the hospital for a for a fractured hip because						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
435039		B. WING			C 11/09/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 657	impaired cognition.  Review of care plan of revealed:  *Focus: "ADVANCE II (CODE STATUS: Full revised 12/12/22Intervention: "As indic CODE status on the II (POS) in the EMR system of the undate revealed for resident resuscitate].  3. Observation and in p.m. of CNA X and C resident 1 from her both full body lift. A full used. CNA OO was risize or type of sling as She thought it might I (LPN)/unit manager at the full body lift in the sling sizes.  Review of resident 1' area for activities of control of the sling sizes.  Review of resident 1' area for activities of control of the sling sizes.  *There was no inform lift sling was to have the sling was to have the sling size large was used a clean sling was resident 77 stated sling size large was used a clean sling was resident 77 stated sling size large was used to the sling was resident 77 stated sling was resident 77 stated sling size large was used to the sling was resident 77 stated sling was resident 77 stated sling size large was used to the sling was resident 77 stated sling was resident 77 stated sling size large was used to the sling was resident 77 stated sling was resid	on 10/31/23 for resident 24  DIRECTIVE CODE STATUS I code, initiated 8/13/21, icated, document FULL Physician's Order Sheet stem,"  d TWing rounding sheet 24: DNR [do not  Interview on 10/31/23 at 2:21 INA OO who transferred ed to her wheelchair using Ill body sling size large was not sure who chose which resident was to have used. De licensed practical nurse I. They were not sure where for the residents.  s 9/19/22 care plan focus daily living (ADL) revealed: Intervention "Transfers: Full with assist of 2." ination of what type of size of	F	657			

		ID HUMAN SERVICES				0		APPROVED . 0938-0391
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES  STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  435039		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		SURVEY LETED
		B. WNG_				C 11/09/2023		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		I	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AVANTA D	NOPTON		1		8600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE			
AVANTARA	VANTARA NORTON			s	SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Review of resident 77 plan focus area for Al *A 10/23/22 intervent Dependence of 2 star lift."  *There was no inform lift sling was to have 5. Observation and ir p.m. of resident 244 II transferring him in I mechanical lift from h. LPN/Unit Manager M revealed:  *Resident was seated wanderguard fastene on his body.  *A blue sling with divi *When asked about t. M stated the large sli correct sling to be us *After fastening the s. stepped away from the while CNA II remaine him over the bed as I the bed.  *Once on the bed, C. from the lift and with opposite sides of the resident to roll side to from underneath the Review of the Warrer revealed:  *Resident 244 was o listed.  *His transfer informatical star star sident area.	ghs when it was used.  7's revised 10/23/22 care DLs revealed: ion"Transfers: Total ff with hoyer (full body lift)  nation of what type of size of been used. hterview on 11/2/23 at 12:40 with CNA/CMA VV and CNA his room with a full-body his wheelchair to the bed with present in the room  d in his wheelchair with a ed to the wheelchair and not dided leg was used. he sling, LPN/Unit Manager hig with divided leg was the ed. ling to the lift, CNA/CMA VV he resident to operate the lift d with the resident guiding he was lifted and moved to  NA II unfastened the sling CNA II and CNA/CMA VV on bed, both staff assist the o side to remove the sling	Fé	357				
	listed.							

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Facility ID: 0074

PRINTED: 11/29/2023

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435039	B. WING			C 11/09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	Œ	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BI E APPROPRIA	
F 657	*No mention was made behavior/elopement in *Information on this is the resident's care plate Review of resident 24 record on 11/2/23 rev *His 9/18/23 BIMS so impairment. *Resident had been at the full-body mechanic Review of resident 24 revealed: *An intervention for Althat stated "total assissling size medium div *An intervention for hir isk for elopement that applied to right ankle. 6. Interview on 11/2/2 of nursing (DON) B resident was showing reported to DON B the red and glossy, smelled and glossy, smelled acting strange. *After the above notific condition, DON B entrand found that reside words, and was unab	de of his wandering isk. heet had been pulled from an.  4's electronic medical ealed: ore was 0 indicating severe assessed on 10/31/23 to use cal lift with a medium sling.  4's care plan on 11/2/23  DLs regarding his transfers at Hoyer and 2 assist, Hoyer ide leg." s wandering behavior and at stated "Wanderguard"  3 at 2:55 p.m. with director evealed: was approached by nurse egarding concerns that the signs of intoxication. NP JJ at the resident's eyes were ed like alcohol, and was cation of resident's room at was lethargic, slurring his let o keep eyes open. empty bottle of hand	F6			
	hand sanitizer. *The hand sanitizer be	ident denied drinking the ottle was a 250 milliliter (ml) Sanitizer with aloe and				

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		435039	B. WNG_			11/09/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	*Poison control was or recommended that the hospital and testic completed due to cercontamination. *Emergency medical and when they arrive denied drinking the he used it to wash hirefused to go to the the trefused to go to the orders were received resident. *DON B educated the recommendations of again denied drinking stated he had used it refused to be transported to be transported to the removed from the sanitizing hand wipe.  Observation and integrated that a been removed from the sanitizing hand wipe.  Observation and integrated that a been removed from the sanitizing hand wipe.  Observation and integrated that he had ingested hand sar central nurse's station.  Interview on 11/8/23 consultant HH and Desire the face of the face of the provided from the face of t	contacted, and it was he resident be transferred to a resident be transferred to a retain hand sanitizers having services (EMS) were called and to the facility the resident and sanitizer and stated that is hands. The resident mospital. Call provider was notified of the hospital and physician and to educate and monitor the resident regarding the poison control. The resident given hand sanitizer and to wash his hands and ported to the hospital. The red by nursing staff for the no issues. For all bottled hand sanitizer had the facility and replaced with substitute of the hand sanitizer had the facility and replaced with substitute of the hand sanitizer had the facility and replaced with substitute of the hand sanitizer had the facility and replaced with substitute of the hand sanitizer had the facility and replaced with substitute of the hand sanitizer had the facility and replaced with substitute of the hand sanitizer had the facility and replaced with substitute of the hand sanitizer had the facility and replaced with substitute of the hand sanitizer had the facility and replaced with substitute of the hand sanitizer had the facility and replaced with substitute of the hand sanitizer had the facility and replaced with substitute of the hand sanitizer had the facility and replaced with substitute of the hand sanitizer had the facility and replaced with substitute of the hand sanitizer had the facility and replaced with substitute of the hand sanitizer had the facility and replaced with substitute of the hand sanitizer had the facility and replaced with substitute of the hand sanitizer had the facility and replaced with substitute of the hand sanitizer had the facility and replaced with substitute of the hand sanitizer had the facility and replaced with substitute of the hand sanitizer had the facility the facility the resident had the facility the facility the resident had the facility	F 6	57			

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		, = 0.==	_		(	
I	435039	B. WING	_		11/0	09/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTADA NOBTON			3	600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTARA NORTON			S	HOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PI REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFY	RECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B. CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	1	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
with aloe and vitamin E). All oth sanitizer was still available and by staff.  *DON B stated the Instant Hand aloe and vitamin E was the only that was removed because pois it might have been contaminated.  *DON B was not aware if the had discovered on the central nurse contaminated with methanol.  *Informal staff training was comshift change regarding the remosanitizer for approximately a corresident 87 had ingested the had there were no processes in place training of new staff or temporare.  *Nursing staff were allowed to contitle of hand sanitizer but the facility-specific training or any prin place to inform staff of the risit the residents.  *They both agreed that there was risk for residents to ingest hand.  Interview on 11/9/23 at 10:25 a. services designee Q revealed:  *She was aware of the resident ingestion and history of alcohol had noted that information in he assessment on 10/1/23. This was care plan.  *Care plan interventions for resident was updated after the resident was updated or completed to ensure the not ingest hand sanitizer, she side or completed to ensure the not ingest hand sanitizer, she side of the place or completed to ensure the not ingest hand sanitizer, she side of the place or completed to ensure the not ingest hand sanitizer, she side of the place or completed to ensure the not ingest hand sanitizer, she side of the place or completed to ensure the not ingest hand sanitizer, she side of the place or completed to ensure the not ingest hand sanitizer, she side of the place or completed to ensure the not ingest hand sanitizer, she side of the place o	I Sanitizer with hand sanitizer on control stated dwith methanol. Indicated and sanitizer is station was pleted at each eval of the hand uple weeks after indicate sanitizer, but the for ongoing sy staff. It is arry personal re was no colicy or procedure is of ingestion by the sanitizer.  In with social is hand sanitizer dependence and is an admissions as entered into his ident 87 regarding ical dependency is ingestion of include social weekly.  In were put into the resident would in the resident with th	F	357			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND FLAN OF	OGNICOTION		A. BUILD	ING_			
		435039	B. WING	_		11/0	09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	hand sanitizer.  *No formal document above training.  Review of resident 8 was initiated after the ingestion revealed:  *"Focus: -"SUBSTANCE ABUSDEPENDENCY DISC history of substance Attempting to refuse On-going self-harmfui.e. ingesting hand sa *"Interventions: -"Continue to offer Lithrough Mental Heal currently declining self-interventions in an effort to help the cycle. Interventions of while in the communication and budge access to substance -"Meet with the IDT tresident's illness. The referral to the psychic restricting "pass privings or resident weekly."  Record review of reservealed that there we developed regarding sanitizer bottles in resident in the substance of the psychic restriction of the psychic restricting "pass privings or resident weekly."	garding the removal of the station was provided and sanitizer.  SE/CHEMICAL DRDERS The resident has a subuse/chemical dependency blood or urine testing. subself-destructive behavior anitizer for alcohol content."  onel support services the Counseling and/or AA, services." Ingly restrictive interventions are resident break addictive may include: supervision ity, restricted independent ementation of money the controls to reduce/prevent its."  o discuss the extent of the ephysician may consider a satrist and/or write an order illeges." Ideal of the station of the ephysician may consider a satrist and/or write an order illeges." Ideal of the station of the ephysician may consider a satrist and/or write an order illeges." Ideal of the station of the ephysician may consider a satrist and/or write an order illeges." Ideal of the station of the ephysician may consider a satrist and/or write an order illeges." Ideal of the station of the ephysician may consider a satrist and/or write an order illeges. In the station of the ephysician may consider a satrist and/or write an order illeges. In the station of the ephysician may consider a satrist and/or write an order illeges. In the station of the ephysician may consider a satrist and/or write an order illeges. In the station of the ephysician may consider a satrist and or write an order illeges. In the station of the ephysician may consider a satrist and order illeges. In the station of the ephysician may consider a satrist and order illeges. In the station of the ephysician may consider a satrist and order illeges. In the station of the ephysician may consider a satrist and order illeges. In the station of the ephysician may consider a satrist and order illeges. In the station of the ephysician may consider a satrist and order illeges. In the station of the ephysician may consider a satrist and order illeges. In the station of the eph	F	657			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435039	B. WING_			l	09/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E		
AVANTAR	A NORTON			3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	ARABA BEEFFELIAFO TO THE	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Continued From page	÷ 40	F6	657			
F 637	Review of providers 9 revealed:  *"Care plans are accestaff, including the respractitioner. It is the remembers to familiariz plans and review ther *"Care Plans should be conferences to reflect individual resident as 7. Interview on 11/6/2 64 revealed:  *"For breakfast I received and cereal."  *"I cannot have pork of the street and cereal."  *"I cannot have pork of the street and cereal."  *"I cannot have pork of the street and cereal."  *"I asked again last woor turkey bacon and inter a.m. with resident 64 the she had a foil contain that she was eating.  *My family will bring for preferences at least of the street and the she was eating.  *I was out of turkey be least two to three models as there is no didn't.  Review of resident 64 revealed:	essible to all direct-care sident's physician/nurse esponsibility of all direct care e themselves with the care in routinely for changes."  The updated between care is current care needs of the changes occur."  The at 9:03 a.m. with resident dived eggs, a slice of bread, and for three months."  The turkey sausage or turkey had any for three months."  The ek for the turkey sausage hey said they ordered it."  The view on 11/6/23 at 11:50 in the dining room revealed: the the tontained mutton and for my cultural once a week.  The at 3:37 p.m. with dietary the store to purchase those to policy against that, I just the stellar of the cultural and as related to her cultural and as related to her cultural and the stellar of the cultural and the cul					

		ND HUMAN SERVICES					RM APPROVED IO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		ISTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435039	B. WING_			C 11/09/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	A NORTON				SOUTH NORTON AVENUE X FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	interventions for her 8. Observation on 10 certified nursing assi getting resident 9 outlift:  *Resident had a blue *CNA X attempted to bed and the resident onto her bed the strabetween her legs.  *CNA X identified the resident.  *CNA X retrieved a digreen colored and fur *Staff assisted with right to place the new *They hooked the sli *Resident 9 was the Review of the Blue high *Information on this the resident's care p *"Transfers: Use the *Had not indicated the *Resident had been the Hoyer lift with the Review of the provided Planning policy reve *"Individual, resident be initiated upon addithe interdisciplinary fresident's stay to prowhile in residence."  *"Interventions act a individual's needs. The active problem solving attain, and clearly designed to the state of the provided attain, and clearly designed the solving attain and clearly designed the solving attain, and clearly designed the solving attain and clearly designed the solving attain and clearly designed the solving attain and clearly designed the solving attain, and clearly designed the solving attain and clearly designed the sol	fluctuating blood sugars.  0/31/23 at 11:29 a.m. of stants (CNAs) X and U to feed using the full-body edivided leg sling under her oraise the resident out of the slide out of the sling and aps had been crossed at sling was too large for the different sling, that one is all body for the lift.  Folling the resident from left to av sling under her.  Fing to the lift.  Finall rounding sheet revealed:  Fisheet had been pulled from slan.  Floyer full body sling."  Fine size of the sling.  Fine size of the sling.	F 6	57				

PRINTED: 11/29/2023

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING_			1	09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			36	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE OUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658 SS=D	staff, including the respractitioner. It is the remembers to familiarize plans and review ther *"Care Plans should it care conferences to rethe individual resident changes are made in (EHR) care plan date automatically entered Services Provided McCFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Comprete Services Provided McCFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Comprete Services provided as outlined by the commust- (i) Meet professional at This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation and policy review the medications according one of two sampled recone medication pass medication aide (CM/This requirement was by:  1. Observation on 11/PP administering medicated: *CNA PP was going to Oral tablet Extended	essible to all direct-care sident's physician/nurse esponsibility of all direct care e themselves with the care in routinely for changes." have been updated between effect current care needs of as changes occur. When the electronic health record is, time and name/initial are. "eet Professional Standards (i) ehensive Care Plans dor arranged by the facility, inprehensive care plan, estandards of quality. It is not met as evidenced in, interview, record review, provider failed to administer go to the physician's order for esidents (84) during one of with one of one certified (A) PP. Findings include:  NOT MET as evidenced  7/23 at 7:50 a.m. with CMA dication to resident 84  o administer Klor-Con M20 Release (potassium chloride systals) after checking the	F 6	558	Root cause analysis was conducted wit Temporary Manager and reviewed witl Quality Improvement Advisor with the Plains Quality Innovation Network on 11/30/23. QIN offered their education resources on med administration if nee The "5 Whys "related to this deficiency 5 Whys  1. Med Aide not following order as writ 2. Order did not have additional directi Furosemide to prompt D/C of Klor-Con 3. Consultant pharmacy review failed to identify discrepancy.  4. PCP review failed to identify discrepases. Lack of education  1. Resident 84's Physician was contacted medication was discontinued. All residure at risk for improper medication administration. The 6 rights of medicated administration are being followed.	eded. vare: tten. on on ancy. ed, and lents	12/07/2023

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED
1101 211101	SOM LEGITOR		A. BUILDI	NG_	<del></del>	) (	
		435039	B. WING			11/0	09/2023
1,9,	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			36	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE IOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	medication administration administer 20 mEq (it time a day for a supp (furosemide) for loca *When asked when the furosemide CMA PP furosemide had been *CMA PP consulted (LPN)/unit manager instructed to hold the would consult the result of the consultation of the would consult the result of the completed by a pharagain on 10/13/23 the identified.  Interview on 11/9/23 Manager J, nurse concursing (DON) B revealed:  *The potassium suppat the time the furose resident continued to supplement after the discontinued.  *LPN/Unit manager have been changed *LPN/Unit manager order to discontinue 11/7/2023.  Review of the 11/7/2 resident 84 revealed.	ation record (MAR).  er on the MAR indicated to milliequivalent) by mouth one plement while on a diuretic lized edema.  he resident had taken his stated that the resident's in discontinued.  with licensed practical nurse J and CMA PP was electronic medical record at the discontinue furosemide on the by LPN QQ.  dication regimen reviews remacist on 9/10/2023 and that reported no irregularities at 1:46 p.m. with LPN/Unit plement was not discontinued to discontinued emide was discontinued. The or receive the potassium at furosemide had been J stated the directions should	F	658	2. Administrator, DON, and interdiscipteam in collaboration with the govern board, medical director, pharmacy consultant, registered dietician, and a consulting agencies utilized to review revise, create as necessary policies an procedures that support Medication administration following physician or The DON or designee will review 6 rig medication administration with nurse med aides and review order entry with nurses. Education will occur no later to December 7, 2023 and those not in attendance at the education session reducated prior to first shift worked Consultant Pharmacist manager will complete Consultant pharmacist educated no later than December 7, 2023.  3. The DON or designee will audit 5 raresident medication passes each were ensure orders are being followed. Auwill be weekly for 4 weeks and then monthly x2 months. The DON will dis audits in monthly QAPI for further reprogress and discussion of continuation discontinuation of audits.	ing iny id der(s). hts of es and ch chan will be cation andom k to idits cuss view of	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		- 1	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	сом	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435039	B. WING _			109/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686 SS=H	administered in according orders of the prescrib Treatment/Svcs to Proceed on the compression of the facility of the procession of the compression of the facility of the professional standard pressure ulcers and of the demonstrates that the facility of the profession of the processary treatment of the with professional standard promote healing, prevent of the process of the promote healing, prevent of the profession of the	undated Medication al Guidelines Policy ions were to have been dance with the written er. event/Heal Pressure Ulcer ii)(ii)  rity re ulcers. hensive assessment of a nust ensure that- care, consistent with s of practice, to prevent loes not develop pressure vidual's clinical condition by were unavoidable; and essure ulcers receives and services, consistent dards of practice, to rent infection and prevent loping. is not met as evidenced in, interview, record review, provider failed to ensure been put in place were nted and documentation was four sampled residents (3, developed pressure ulcers facility. Findings include:	F6		wed with the with the Great work on ed to this  NAs to ensure  ermatology for 3. identified was bullous and 3 have ed for they are ith wounds wentions and ensure	12/07/2023
		aff had not found it. She had				

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING \_ С B. WING 11/09/2023 435039

OF DROVIDED OR SUBBLIED

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
		36	500 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON	s	IOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREF  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	Continued From page 45 informed the nurse at that time. The nurse had placed a foam dressing over his right heel the morning of 10/31/23. They had given him heel protector boots. He had told her his heels were causing him pain.  Observation and interview on 10/31/23 at 10:30 a.m. with resident 193 revealed: *He was seated in his wheelchair. *He had bilateral heel protector boots on. *The back part of his heels on both of his feet rested against the outer edge of the foot pedals. *He stated his heels hurt and liked to keep his feet off of the foot pedals.  Observation and interview on 11/2/23 at 9:19 a.m. with licensed practical nurse (LPN)/wound nurse R and registered nurse (RN) L of resident 193's heels after his shower revealed: *A large intact blister on his left heel. *A large opened area with the skin from the blister attached to his right heel. *LPN/wound nurse R would be measuring and placing dressings on his heels after she had clarified the treatment order. *No dressing was applied to his heels at that time.  Observation on 11/2/23 at 11:30 a.m. of resident 193 revealed he was seated in his wheelchair. He had slipper socks on both feet. He did not have his heel protector boots on.  Review of a 11/2/23 11:10 a.m. progress note by LPN/Wound nurse R revealed: *She had contacted the dermatologist office on 11/1/23 regarding his bullous phemigoid (a rare skin condition that causes large, fluid-filled blisters. They develop on areas of skin that often	686	2. Administrator, DON, and interdisciplinary team in collaboration with the governing board, medical director, pharmacy consultant, registered dietician, and any consulting agencies utilized to review, revise, create as necessary policies and procedures that support Appropriate skin care assessment and prevention of pressure injury utilizing individualized approaches and interventions, for those with existing pressure injury or facility acquired injury, assessment reflects review of interventions for continuation or change. Education completed with Wound Nurse on Pressure Injury prevention, assessment of chronic wounds, residents at risk for pressure, best practices for pressure injury care plans, Moisture Associated Skin Damage, partial and full thickness wounds, wound identification, documentation, and pressure injury staging on 11/28/2023 and 11/29/2023 by wound care certified nurse from Gentell, our wound care partner. The DON or designee will educate all nursing staff on ensuring interventions are being followed and timely completion of skin evaluations and skin alteration assessments. Education will occur no later than December 7, 2023 and those not in attendance at the education session will be educated prior to first shift worked.  3. The DON or designee will audit 5 random residents with skin impairments to ensure the following: Skin evaluations are completed timely and completely; care plan includes interventions and interventions are being followed.	Dags 46 of 166	

PRINTED: 11/29/2023

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		435039	B. WING_				09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		,	36	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE HOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	flex such as the lower under the arms.) and *The dermatologists of that their team felt the manifestation of his be recently finishing precently finished to be a decently finished to be a decently finished to be a decently finished to be a finished	rabdomen, upper thighs, or the blisters on his heels. hurse reported back to her blisters on his heels were a ullous pemphigoid due to dnisone. The defendance of the dermatologist on the dermatologi	F	386	Audits will be weekly for 4 weeks and monthly x2 months. The DON will dis audits in monthly QAPI for further reprogress and discussion of continuati discontinuation of audits.	cuss view of	

Facility ID: 0074

		ID HUMAN SERVICES					RM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	S FOR MEDICARE &  OF DEFICIENCIES  CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		435039	B. WNG			1	C <b>11/09/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Observation on 11/6// resident 193: *Seated in his wheeld wearing his regular significant to the line wearing his regular significant weeks and the facility and was unweeks. *She was a traveling the facility and was unweeks. *She had not worked resident 193's room with the sident 193's room	chair in his room and he was hoes. bots were lying on his bed. at 10:00 a.m. with certified NA) T revealed: CNA and picked up shifts at inder contract for thirteen I on the yellow hall, where was located, prior to today, were completed with the when making rounds and irmation on the sheet the residents. In her report sheet to bet for the yellow hall and on for resident 193 only atus and how he was to have en reported to her that he to his heels, was to wear was not to wear regular  16/23 at 11:00 a.m. and again and then in the dining room. aring his heel protector	F	686			
		m. of resident 193 revealed on his back. He did not have					

the heel protector boots on. His feet were slightly

PRINTED: 11/29/2023

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING_			1	/09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			36	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	elevated on a pillow, touching the bed. He  Interview on 11/6/23 aregarding resident 19 revealed:  *She stated that reside protector boots on too *When she was informobservations and the stated she was surprishe had observed hir *Report in the mornin off-going CNA would CNA.  *The nurse would info been any changes wi *She would not review with the CNAs if they *She thought the off-ginformed them of what required.  Interview on 11/6/23 a LPN/unit manager Jastated they had given resident 193's need for Observations on 11/7 at 10:00 a.m. reveale his heel protector boo on and was seated in observation in the din one was in his room. were observed lying of and his bedside tables.	but his heels were still was only wearing socks.  at 4:57 p.m. with LPN D 3's heel protector boots  dent 193 had his heel day.  med of the above interview with CNA T she ised by that. She was sure in with them on.  gs for the CNA's was the give report to the on-coming form the CNAs if there had the the residents.  In the residents conditions had not worked in the halls.  going CNA would have at care the residents  at 6:00 p.m. revealed and RN/MDS coordinator E or CNA T education regarding for his heel protector boots.  In the second the had regular shoes in the heel protector boots on the floor between his bed in the floor between his bed in the conditions and the second the floor between his bed in the	F	386			

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		405000	B. WNG			C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	435039	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENI SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	UE	11/09/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIATE EFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	*When asked why he protector boots on ea initially been told he was told he did wher *She was not sure w need the heel protect *She had not worked today.  *She was a traveling *She had access to not looked at it to chneeded.  Review of resident 1 record (EMR) reveal *He was admitted or hospitalization.  *His diagnoses incluctognitive impairmen *A previous diagnosed dermatologist.  Review of resident 1 admission assessme *Bruising to the top to and left shin.  *He had complaints sensation in his feet Review of resident 1 Braden Scale (assed developing pressure evaluation document a 5 which placed him pressure ulcer.	e did not have his heel arlier. She stated she had did not need them and then a she laid him down in bed. The had told her he did not stor boots. It on the yellow hall prior to a CNA. The resident Kardex but had eck what each resident what each resident ed:  10/24/23 after a a ded: Parkinson's and mild the is of bullous pemphigoid on 10/27/23 from his  193's 10/24/23 nursing ent revealed he had: front of his left hip, right shin, of feeling pins and needles and 193's 10/24/23 admission assment used for the risk for	F	686			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			A. BOILD	NG_	***************************************	,	C
		435039	B. WING			11/	09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	36	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE IOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	*Skin integrity had be nursing assessment. *The interim focus are (Specify: potential for skin integrity." Potent impairment had not be "Goals included: -"Resident will contine "Interventions included: -"LOW RISK - Skin with the nurse." *Off load heals as ord reposition every two long to been chosen as included: *On 10/27/23 he had left leg and a skin teat "On 10/27/23 the only "other." Scattered blister with the score was a 13 with for developing a pression of the sident seasons as included: *Non 11/5/23 the only "other." Scattered blister with second seasons as a 13 with seasons as a 13 w	ea was "Resident has van actual) impairment to ial for or an actual skin een specified.  ue to have skin intact." ed: eekly. Report changes to dered and turn and hours and as needed had interventions.  23's skin alteration a blister to the shin of his into his right elbow. blisters to his bilateral heels documentation was for sters due to bullous s.  23's 11/1/23 Braden Scale in documentation revealed hich placed him at high risk sure ulcer.  23's 11/2/23 wound ght and left heel blisters vas intact and had not been ure injury or staged. was open and had not been ure injury. It's clinical stage Thickness."	·	686			

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	: 11/29/2023 APPROVED . 0938-0391
TATEMENT O	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435039	B. WING			I	9/2023
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Continued From page	e 51	F	686			
	impairment revealed: *Focus revised on 11 -"[Resident] has an a integrity skin tear to r [bullous] pemphigoid and will continue to d my skin and it is unpi [name of dermatolog *Goal had not been u *Interventions: -Revised 11/2/23 "Codermatology clinic] a determine plan of caneeded." -Revised 11/2/23 "Hi abnormalities to the structure had been no specify the treatment *There had been no specify any preventa other skin conditions phemphigoid.	ctual impairment to skin ight hand and bulbous. This is a chronic skin issue levelop blister to all areas of reventable. I am seen by y clinic]."  updated since 10/27/23.  coordinate care with [name of nd primary care provider and re and any treatment  gh Risk-Skin weekly. Report nurse." interventions added to the for his bilateral heel blisters. interventions added to the other than his bullous  physician's order revealed					
	any wound care to D Review of a 11/7/23 dermatologist reveal bleeding to blister at one a day until resol clinic?" There had be	ry care physician deferred bakota Dermatology.  faxed communication to the ed "Resident has light right heel, ok to use collagen wed or until seen by you seen no reply from the end of the survey on					

revealed under resident care:

Review of resident 193's Kardex as of 11/6/23

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING				09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			36	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE IOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	*High-risk skin inspectabnormalities to the machine to the machine to the machine the question boots.  Review of the CNA sk documentation from 1 the question "Does the alteration?" Yes was a 10/29/23, 10/31/23, 1 Interview on 11/8/23 and nursing (DON) B and HH revealed: *Wound rounds were *DON B stated LPN/w taking a wound care of the transpectation to the state of the transpectation to 193's heel protector be the provided education to 193's heel protector be the provided after LPN/un education to CNA T The transpectation policy reversion policy reversion, residents, in the provided preventions and presented for remoisture, friction and chair-fast residents, in	on of appliances if needed. Intions weekly, Report Itarise. Interpretation of this heel Itarise in monitoring observation 10/25/23 through 11/6/23 for 10/25/23 through 11/6/23 through 11/6/23 for 10/25/23 through 11/6/23 through 11/26/23 through	F	586			

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		435039	B. WING		11/09/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE  SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 686	*Additional clinical cabnormal laboratory resident was at risk included: -Impaired/decreased functional abilityConditions, such as terminal cancer, or came - Medications that conditions that conditions impairmed - A healed ulcer. The injury and its stage in healed stage 3 or 4 likely to have recurred 2. Observation on 1 resident 37 revealed *The resident was a walker next to the resident was a sked appropriately she was being asked interview on 11/2/23 regarding resident 37 would assist of 1 staff mer *CNA I thought the was healed. *Staff would attempt bathroom every 2 hinconsistent from 1 dependent on staff	onditions, treatments, and values could also indicate a for a pressure injury. Those displays and decreased seend stage renal disease, diabetes. Fould affect would healing ent.  In the history of a healed pressure is important since areas of pressure injuries are more ent breakdown.  1/2/23 at 11:20 a.m. of displays attached to the recliner with a ecliner and she was watching as attached to the recliner. The able to respond to questions but was confused as to why ad questions.  3 at 11:25 a.m. with CNA I are care revealed: able to reposition herself, ambulate with a gait belt and mber and a walker. pressure ulcer on the coccyx at to assist the resident to the ours, but the times could be 5 hours to 2.5 hours	F 686				

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

O IV (I E INI E IV. O. TELL IVE E IV.		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	COMPLETED
		435039	B. WING_		11/09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		'	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION
F 686	moisture barrier to the incontinent episode. reach. Remind, offer toileting as needed.  Review of resident 3 *The resident had displayed and a state of the incontinent episode.  Review of resident as the resident had displayed and a state of the incontinent episode. The note incontinent episode as the incontinent episode episod	g interventions: Apply a see peri-area after an The call light should be in , and assist the resident with 7's EMR revealed: agnoses of the following: ia. malnutrition. nia. Illitus. constant carbohydrate diet. 3 Medication Administration sident 37 revealed resident revision multivitamin 2 caps olement. No other pressure ulcer had been scale and clinical evaluation was at low risk for ulcers with a score of 22. In other pressure with a score of 22. In other pressure ulcer had been so note revealed the following: It is note revealed the following: It is note also reported redness area. Seed with soap and water, er cream was applied. It is not in alternation for male and family were notified.	F	386	

Facility ID: 0074

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND FLAN OF	CONNECTION	IDEITI IO III III III III	A. BUILDI	NG			С	
	9	435039	B. WING				11/09/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3600	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SOUTH NORTON AVENUE JX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	5.8 cm.  -The opened pressu in length x 1 cm widt-Intervention for the cleansing with normathen covering with a every 3 days or as not revealed:  *The resident had a lateral ankle and coot *Interventions include-The wound treatme-Keep skin clean and Pressure relieving resource resident 37's daugh *She stated that she on her mother's coot toileted regularly.  *She stated that fan providing proper car on the weekends.  Observation on 11/6 LPN/wound nurse February resource relieving relieving resource relieving resource relieving relieving resource relieving resource relieving resource relieving re	re ulcer area measured 1 cm th x 0.01 cm depth. coccyx area included al saline or soap and water bordered foam dressing eeded if soiled or removed.  17's 10/2/23 care plan pressure ulcer to her L (left) ccyx area. led: ant mentioned above. d dry. mattress. every 2 hours. ets at bedtime.  10 to 2023 Treatment ard (TAR) revealed: coccyx started on 10/19/23. It soap and water or normal the bordered foam dressing d as needed if soiled or	F	686				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING				09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE BOUX FALLS, SD 57105		00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	admission included the Two-hours bathroomed Pressure relieving mediant side of the coccy 10/14/23 related to Mediant 37 had a red measuring 9.2 cm in 10.01 in depth.  *A moisture barrier cm 10/16/23 to have been changes.  *New interventions are communicated to CN stand-up huddles, the the Kardex.  Review of resident 37 was no moisture barrier that the interventions are communicated to CN stand-up huddles, the the Kardex.  Review of resident 37 was no moisture barrier that the interventions are concerns that the intervention of the the that the intervention of t	at 09:21 a.m. with egarding resident 37  alcer prevention e started on the 10/2/23 are following: checks. attress. allanchable reddened area on ex that was identified on ASD due to incontinence. and form revealed, that dened area on the coccyx ength x 5.8 cm in width x  eam was ordered on applied during bathroom and care changes were as through morning eresident's care plan, and  "s Kardex revealed there are cream listed.  It is that the barrier ice and stated she had no expending was getting done.  It is the resident was not th	F	686			

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			OATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING			C 11/09/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	consultant HH reveal *A grievance was file daughter-in-law on 1 report indicated a co felt that the resident her incontinence all I received breakfast. *When asked how in every 2 hours was be nurse consultant HH that residents were t  3. Observation on 10 through 2:11 p.m. re *Resident 39 was ly supporting the blank *Heel protector boots counter in the reside  Observation and inte p.m. of CNA U perforesident 39 revealed *CNA U stated that r much of the time thre *She was supposed every 2 hours while *When asked about CNA U was not awa wear those heel prof *CNA U used a roun those residents she for. *The rounding sheed 39's care had not lis  Observation on 10/3	d by the resident's 0/13/2023. The grievance neern that the family had not had been changed regarding morning and that she had not terventions for bath rooming eing completed, regional stated they could not ensure oileted every two hours.  0/31/23 from 11:09 a.m. wealed: ng in bed with a foot cradle ets off of her feet. s were lying on the sink nt's room.  erview on 10/31/23 at 2:21 rming personal care for itesident 39 stayed in bed oughout the day and night. To have been repositioned she was in bed. The heel protector boots, are when resident 39 was to tector boots.  ding sheet to provide care for had been assigned to care that was used for resident ted the heel protector boots.	F 6	36			

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING			C <b>11/09/2023</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	Review of the Octobe LPN MM had docume protector boots were 10/31/2023.  Review of resident 38 revealed: *The resident had the skin integrity. *The intervention inclusional have been on Interview on 11/3/23 amanager M revealed and the rounding she implement intervention information listed on the sheets.  Review of resident 38 *A 10/24/23 Braden sindicated the resident categorized at high ris *A 06/22/23 Skin Evaresident 39 had a stagreddened, painful are blanch when pressed measuring 0.8 cm in I and a stage I pressur digit that measured 0 in width. *A foot tent was order of her feet, heel lift be low-loss air mattress.  Interview 11/6/23 8:53 employed with a continuation of the stage o	er 2023 TAR revealed that ented that resident 39's heel on during the day of  B's 7/11/23 care plan  a potential for impairment to uded heel protection boots at all times.  Et 3:09 p.m. with LPN/unit CNAs would use the Kardex et to provide care and ins for the residents from the he Kardex and the rounding  B's EMR revealed:  Cale and clinical evaluation indicating that ge I pressure ulcer (a a on the skin that does not in on her R (right) great to ength and 0.5 cm in width the ulcer on her R second in length and 0.3 cm  Ted to keep the blankets off toots were to be worn, and a to the bed.  B a.m. with CNA W was	F	586			

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	2: 11/29/2023 I APPROVED . 0938-0391
TATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMPI	LETED
		435039	B. WING			C 11/09/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON				3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	*When asked how shoeds were for reside was given a rounding code status and how *When asked about the sitting in the resident' knowledge about the been placed on the resident and was out of bed until she was member that explained stays in bed.  Observation on 11/6/resident 39 lying in boots were still sitting in her room.  Interview on 11/6/23 regarding resident 39 "She had been emple *She had no knowled protector boots were but reviewed the resident all times.  *When asked where documented to ensu were put on, RN NN documented that the but acknowledged the ensure those heel protector boots were those heel protector but acknowledged the ensure those heel protector boots were documented to ensu were put on, RN NN documented that the but acknowledged the ensure those heel protector documenting in the	e would know what the care ent 39, she stated that she is sheet with their resident's the resident's transfer. The heel protector boots is wheelchair. She had no im or if they needed to have esident's feet. The did not known much about going to assist the resident was stopped by another staffed to her that the resident and the heel protection in the resident's wheelchair at 9:59 a.m. with RN NN in the resident was stopped by another staffed and the heel protection in the resident's wheelchair at 9:59 a.m. with RN NN in the resident's wheelchair at 9:59 a.m. with RN NN in the resident's wheelchair at 9:59 a.m. with RN NN in the resident's wheelchair at 9:59 a.m. with RN NN in the resident's wheelchair at 9:59 a.m. with RN NN in the resident's wheelchair at 9:59 a.m. with RN NN in the resident's wheelchair at 9:59 a.m. with RN NN in the resident's wheelchair at 9:59 a.m. with RN NN in the resident's wheelchair at 9:59 a.m. with RN NN in the resident wheelchair at	F	68	6		

revealed.

11/7/23 at 9:44 a.m. with LPN/wound nurse R

\*The heel protector boots should have been listed

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, .,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING			/09/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 686	Continued From page 60 on the Kardex so that the CNAs caring for resident 39 knew those boots should have been on at all times. *It was confirmed by LPN/wound nurse R that the		Fé	586		
	heel protection boots Kardex. *LPN/wound nurse R completed a "teachal That would have been	were not listed on the stated that she would have ble moment" with the CNA. n an informal reeducation for e heel protector boots.				
	manager M regarding ulcers to her toes rev *The cause of the restoes were from the fri sheets. The resident sheets and the heel ptoes exposed to the fi *The foot cradle was ulcers to the toes hav *They were starting to more by adding more residents.	cident pressure ulcers on her ction of the resident's would wrap herself in the protector boots still left the riction of the bed sheets. Ordered and the pressure re since healed. Or use the rounding sheet interventions for the armunication was an issue ect care staff implemented				
	nursing (DON) B, LPI regional nurse consu *Unit managers were interventions and cha plans were communio *That was completed rounding sheets, and *All direct care staff v	responsible to ensure that anges to the resident's care cated to direct care staff.				

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING	_			09/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	A MODION			3	3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAF	RA NORTON			!	SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	*Managers would edit how to use Point Click KardexLPN unit manager J better system to come the direct care staff at with quality improvent.  Review of the 3/23/2 Prevention Program *Nursing personnel with providing care to the instructed in the indiversident.  *Nursing personnel with the resident.  *Nursing personnel with the resident of the plan of care.  4. Interviews and observed at the plan of care.	was attempting to develop a municate interventions to and was currently working ment on the issue.  3 Skin and Pressure Injury Policy revealed: who would have been residents would have been residents would have been and ensure a resident's individualized servations on 10/31/23 at 9:45 a.m. and again at 3:40 revealed she: ated in a recliner chair ry on an extensive each visit, but responded to a ted she had no concerns.  (23 quarterly Minimum Data ent for resident 3 revealed: formation" for MDS was dy," which indicated it had not for Mental Status (BIMS) was indicated she had severe	F	686			

were coded on the MDS.

\*She needed a helper to perform more that 50

PRINTED: 11/29/2023

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		435039	B. WING		1	1/09/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP ( 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	*She frequently incorcontinent of bowel.  *Skin conditions was ulcer/injury and "Yes'  Review of resident 3' impairment to skin in ulcer to right buttock, revision on: 10/17/20'  Review of the Order revealed order dates *4/13/23, Pressure re *7/13/23, "SKIN CAR dressing for protectio 3 days or as needed day(s)."  *10/17/23, "WOUND to right buttock with with bordered optifoadays and prn [as needed resident as frequent for any signs of infections are present. Howeekly, one time a dialteration AND as nechange prn if soiled."  Review of the weekly *On 10/13/23, "Residintegrity" was marked listed as the "Site" with under the heading founder th	with all mobility tasks. Intinent of bladder but  marked as "No" pressure "for skin tears.  Is care plan revealed "actual tegrity stage I [one] pressure date initiated: 10/09/2023, 23.  Summary for resident 3 of: elieving mattress. IE: Apply bordered foam on (sacrum) change q [every] every day shift every 3  CARE: Cleanse open area wound cleanser and cover of the cov	F	686			

Facility ID: 0074

		ID HUMAN SERVICES				M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES  STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  435039		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		B. WNG		4	/09/2023	
NAME OF PE	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON			3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	"open area" under the ULCER." The measure Width [W], and Depth "Stage" was not sele Review of Skin/Wound written by LPN/wound *On 10/9/23, the first wound, "Reviewed of buttock. Current measurement orders." *On 10/16/23, "Current orders." *On 10/16/23, "Current orders." *On 10/17/23, "Revieright buttock with host staged as a pressure continuing with plan Amending wound ropressure injury." *On 10/23/23, "Reviere injury." *On 10/23/23, "Reviere injury." *On 10/23/23, "Reviere injury." *On 10/23/23, "Reviere injury." *Con 10/9/23, "right buttock in size but in size b	e heading for "PRESSURE irrements for Length [L], in [D] were blank, and the cted.  Ind notes for resident 3, in did notes for resident 3, in did notes for resident 3, in note to acknowledge the pen area to resident right asurement: 1.9 [centimeters 1 cm. Applied wound care in the measurement: 1.8 x 1.5 x in the spice nurse. Hospice nurse in [one] injury ro right coccyx, of mepilex every 3 days. In the wind pressure ulcer to be with [hospice] RN. Current in the complex every and the spice nurse in [one] injury ro right coccyx, of mepilex every 3 days. In the spice of the with [hospice] RN. Current in the spice of the with [hospice] RN. Current in the spice of the wound in the spice of	F 686			

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED

VII. III. III. III. III. III. III. III.		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	PLE CONSTRUCTION  3	COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING _		C 11/09/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 686 F 689 SS=K	as 10/9/23, "Size (cmD)."  *On 11/4/23, Type an 10/9/23, "Size (cm) 0.D)."  Interview on 11/8/23 a RNC HH revealed the between the type and stage I pressure ulcer Skin/Wound Notes, a Detail Reports.  Interview on 11/8/23 a coordinator E reveale *Believed the coding 10/22/23 "export read *The "first note" that is ulcer was 10/23/23, wassessment reference the MDS.  Interview on 11/8/23 a coordinator E and LP they confirmed the wobefore the ARD and to be changed before	and Classification the same 1) 1.00 x 1.10 x 0.02 (L x W x  d Classification the same as 1.40 x 0.30 x 0.01 (L x W x  at 4:18 p.m. with DON B and there was a discrepancy 1 classification of skin tear or 1 on the Skin Evaluations, 1 on the Wound Assessment  at 5:04 p.m. with RN/MDS 1 d she: 1 of "skin tear" on the 1 ly" MDS was accurate. 1 dentified it as a pressure 1 yinch was after the 1 de date (ARD) of 10/22/23 for 1 at 5:32 p.m. with RN/MDS 1 N/wound nurse R revealed 1 bund was a pressure ulcer 1 the MDS coding would have 1 it was submitted. 1 ards/Supervision/Devices 1 cards/Supervision/Devices	F 68	Root cause analysis was conducted wi Temporary Manager and reviewed wi Quality Improvement Advisor with the Plains Quality Innovation Network on	th the e Great	
	§483.25(d)(1) The resas free of accident ha	sident environment remains izards as is possible; and issident receives adequate		11/30/23. The "5 Whys" related to the deficiency are:	15	

#### PRINTED: 11/29/2023 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING C 11/09/2023 B. WING 435039 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE AVANTARA NORTON SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLÉTION (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX DATE **PREFIX** CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 689 F 689 Continued From page 65 5 Why's 1. Agency utilization supervision and assistance devices to prevent 2. Lack of education/competencies accidents. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced 3. Lack of orientation for agency 4. Lack of supervisor oversight A. Based on observation, interview, record 5. Lack of timely completion of assessments review, and policy review, the provider failed to 6. Care plans not updated timely ensure staff were competent to safely use the mechanical lift equipment and provided with A. POC for mechanical lifts accurate information about each resident's transfer equipment needs, including sling size, for 1. Director of Nursing (DON) or designee eight of twelve sampled residents (1, 9, 24, 32, will provide education to all nursing staff on 33, 77, 79, 244). mechanical lift policy including the process Findings include: for finding appropriate type and size of sling. 1. IMMEDIATE JEOPARDY NOTICE 2. Resident's 1, 9, 24, 32, 33, 77, 79, 244 Notice of immediate jeopardy was given verbally had mechanical lift assessment completed, and in writing on 10/31/23 at 7:03 p.m. to care plans updated to reflect mechanical administrator A for F689 Accidents related to lift, sling type, and size. Identified all accurate assessment and care planning for the residents that utilize mechanical lift are at use of mechanical lifts and body slings: risk. All residents that utilize mechanical lift \*Multiple staff interviews revealed staff were had new lift assessment completed. All unable to state where they would find the transfer residents that utilize a mechanical lift care recommendations for residents, which included plan was reviewed and updated to reflect the appropriate mechanical lift and the appropriate mechanical lift and appropriate appropriate type and size of sling. type and size of sling. DON or designee will \* A Facility Reported Incident identified on complete a lift competency with all nursing 10/23/23, two agency certified nursing assistants staff, to include return demonstration, on (CNA) used a full-body total mechanical lift for a mechanical lifts, how to identify type of resident transfer with a fall from three feet to the mechanical lift, as well as type and size of floor resulting in a hip fracture. The last lift sling. DON or designee will ensure new evaluation for resident was 7/12/22. Resident's staff, including agency staff, receive care plan intervention, last revised 10/22/22,

"requires assist of two with total lift..." but does

not specify type of sling to be used.

\*Observation on 10/31/23 of a full-body mechanical lift transfer of a resident with an agency CNA and staff member using the wrong education on the mechanical lift policy and

competency with return demonstration will

be completed prior to first shift worked.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435039	B. WING_			C 11/09/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON			36	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE IOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	type and size of sling sliding out of the botto when the mechanical *Provider did not have including competencia agency staff receive ousing the full-body me sizes and types of slin IMMEDIATE JEOPAR On 11/1/23 at 3:03 p.1 the survey team with of the immediate jeop after revisions, with greater advisor for the SHealth, was approved 11/1/23 at 3:50 p.m.:  *Director of Nursing (I provide education to a mechanical lift policy, and Lift Assessments appropriate type and locate the information Kardex or Care plan bunable to complete by be completed prior to *Identified 35 resident are at risk. All resident had new lift assessment All residents that utiliz was reviewed and upon mechanical lift and ap sling 11/01/2023. DOI a lift competency with return demonstration, identify type of mechanical indicating type of	resulting in the resident om of the sling onto her bed lift was being raised. The asystem in place, as demonstrated, to ensure prientation and training for echanical lift and multiple ligs available.  DY REMOVAL PLAN m., administrator A provided a written a plan for removal ardy. The removal plan, uidance from the long-term outh Dakota Department of the by the survey team on  DON) or designee will all nursing staff on Sling Selection Guideline, and the process for finding size of sling and where to for each resident on by end of day 11/01/2023 if and of day 11/01/2023 if and of day 11/01/2023 will next scheduled shift. The stat utilize mechanical lift that utilize mechanical lift and completed 10/31/2023. The amechanical lift care plant dated to reflect appropriate propriate type and size of N or designee will complete all nursing staff, to include on mechanical lifts, how to nical lift, as well as type and day 11/01/23 if staff unable	Fe	689	3. Guideline created for staff utilization reference for appropriate sling type as size based on in house inventory of size of	and lings, it ent a ed and anical sling. e of ew cy and ion on/ eded a ated. ets ift and is on , 5 will with riate and cults of	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN			CONSTRUCTION	COMPL	ETED
		435039	B. WING		1	) 9/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON			36	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE IOUX FALLS, SD 57105	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	completed prior to not designee will ensure staff, receive verbal mechanical lift policy demonstration will be scheduled shift.  *Guideline created for reference for approphased on in house in manufacturer guide assessment on 11/0 utilize mechanical lift completed 10/31/20 residents that utilize reviewed and updat mechanical lift and sling 11/01/2023. Do a lift competency wireturn demonstration identify type of mechanical lift and sling 11/01/2023. Do a lift competency wireturn demonstration identify type of mechanical lift and sling 11/01/2023. Do a lift competency wireturn demonstration identify type of mechanical lift and sling 11/01/2023. Do a lift complete by end of prior to next scheduled will ensure new star receive education of Sling Selection Guireturn demonstration day 11/01/2023 if unday 11/01/2023 if unday 11/01/2023 if unday 11/01/2023 if unday 11/01/2023 will scheduled shift. Upadmission/rea	ext scheduled shift. DON or enew staff, including agency and written education on the y and competency with return e completed prior to first or staff utilization and priate sling type and size enventory of slings, lines and resident of 1/2023. All residents that fit had new lift assessment ear mechanical lift were ed to reflect appropriate appropriate type and size of ON or designee will complete th all nursing staff, to include en, on mechanical lifts, how to hanical lift, as well as type and of day 11/01/2023 if unable to day 11/01/2023 will complete enter the mechanical lift policy, deline and competency with enter will be completed by end of complete prior to next end a mechanical lift completed on residents, and ex will be updated. Audits will ON or Designee on 5 residents	F	689	designee with IDT and Medical Dire monthly QAPI for analysis and recommendation for continuation/discontinuation/revision of audits be findings.  B. POC for Elopements:  1. Resident 55 discharged from facing Resident 10 has wanderguard ordering in EMR, Monitoring order placed in and Care plan reviewed and update 11/7/2023. All door alarms checked were found to be working appropriality 11/7/2023. All residents with wanderguards audited and physicial assessment, monitoring location are functioning of WanderGuard brace care plan updated 11/7/2023. Contractor for bid for wanderguard on 11/7/2023. Contractor provide however, contractor proposed and system that would work better wit layout of the facility. All doors will maglocked and locked at all times required egress). This will eliminate need for wanderguard bracelets and inadvertent alarming when a residual bracelet is close to a door. The been approved and system will be upon the contractor's first availabit. Until this is installed, we will continue the current wanderguard doors. Tels document to specify wanderg door alarm checks 11/7/2023.	ility. r placed r TAR ed d and iately an order, and let, and tacted I system d bid, wher h the be (with ee the and the ent with id has installed lity. anue with Jpdated	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			SURVEY PLETED	
		435039	B. WING				09/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	will audit 5 nursing s will be observed tran mechanical lift to ensize of lift sling was a for four weeks and the months. Results of a DON or designee will at monthly QAPI for recommendation for continuation/discontinuatio	taff, to include agency staff, asferring a resident with sure the appropriate type and utilized. Audits will be weekly men monthly for three audits will be reviewed by the th IDT and Medical Director analysis and nuation/revision of audits  p.m., the survey team ediacy was removed. After diacy, the severity and scope of the revealed she: riatric bed with the head of the 45 degrees. The hospital for a for a fractured hip because the pout how staff used the and pain was managed. The reported was the "call light and pain was managed.	F		Wanderguard policy created 11, All staff educated on wanderguard prior to next scheduled shift.  2. Layout of building, geographic location of building, climate/we areas that cannot be changed. Freview recruitment and retention and will implement long-term can as able.  3. Educate all staff on new wand policy and elopement risk. Identified elopement risk resident's and wanderguard is located on reside the communicated through elope binders placed at each nurses stack elopement binder will contribute monitoring records in place are plans updated, and elopement assessment will be completed of Admission, Readmission, Readmis	ard policy cal ather facility to on plan are ontracts derguard or to next idents d list of there lents will ement tation. tain all at ts will e on TAR, ent risk n erly, and all ission, thange. changes aff	

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  435039		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	COMPL	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		B. WING		11/09/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	depression. *No behavior indicate *She had lower extresides of her body.  Review of the electrofor resident 24 reveal Note" dated 10/23/2: 10/24/23 at 7:40 p.m. *The nurse was called and observed the "rewith the Hoyer [full-beneath her." *The nurse asked the because the resident side than the other of the completed on 10/27/2. *Resident 24 was transproximately 10:00 the hospital with a fix "Hoyer lift was rembeing inspected by "Ceiling lift was ins manager and DON issues." *"Hoyer lift was inspected was insp	ors were coded.  Semity impairments on both  Denic medical record (EMR)  Aled a "Late Entry" "Incident  Bat 4:45 p.m., created on  Be to the room by two CNAs  Besident laying on the ground  Broady mechanical lift] sling  Be CNAs about the transfer,  Hoyer machine was tilting  Between twas leaning more to one  Broady mechanical more to one  Broady mechanical more to one  Broady machine was tilting  Broady machine  Broady machin	F 689	in low position, but no longer utilimat. Care plan updated 11/3/2022. Administrator, DON, and interdisciplinary team in collaborathe governing board, medical dire pharmacy consultant, registered and any consulting agencies utiliz review, revise, create as necessar and procedures that support fall management. The DON or design review fall interventions, care pla Kardex with all staff. Education will be educated prior to first shift. The DON or designee will audit random residents with fall risk to the following: Fall risk evaluation completed timely and completely plan includes interventions and interventions are being followed. Will be weekly for 4 weeks and the monthly x2 months. The DON will audits in monthly QAPI for further of progress and discussion of continuation/discontinuation of a D. Ingestion of Hand Sanitizer.  1. Resident 87 refused to be transtended and did not have any consequences as a result of possion consuming hand sanitizer. He was monitored and did not have any consequences as a result of possions of the possion of the possion. All resides the possion of the possi	ation with ector, dietician, ed to y policies ee will ns, and ill occur and those on session it worked.  5 ensure ns are y, care  Audits en I discuss er review audits.  sferred to enied as adverse ibly ent 87 was rsing	

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435039	B. WING _		1.	1/09/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	*"Sling was inspected transfer and was intanotedan appropriate "After learning of res [two CNAs] were inteadmitted that the resifloor. Both work for [a *"Staffing agencies stompetent on tasks signing forward, we will trained on operation equipment prior to the Review of the 7/12/22 V.1 [version one] UD assessment) for reside "A. 3. Can Resident assistance or with limits staff with no risk of famarked "No."  *"A. 4. Level of Assis "Dependent."  *"B. 1. Is the resident [percent] weight on a marked "No."  *"B. 2. Can the resident [percent] weight on a marked "No."  *"B. 3. Is the resident directions? was marked "No."  *"B. 4. Resident has grip with at least one "B. 5. Is Resident at pressure to mid to low "Yes."  *"C. 1. Can resident semi-reclined position."	It that was used for the ct with no fraying or tearing e size for [resident]." sident's hip fracture, these rviewed again when they dent fell three feet to the agency name]." tate their CNAs are such as transfers; however, I ensure the agency staff are of the facilitys [sic] transfer eir shift worked."  2 admission Lift Evaluation As [user defined dent 24 revealed: stand, pivot, & walk with no nited assistance from the Illing or injury to staff?" was tance" was marked  2 able to bear at least 50% to least 1 [one] leg?" was ent sit upright without was marked "No." able to follow simple ted "Yes." upper extremity strength to hand?" was marked "No." ole to tolerate moderate wer back? was marked as "Yes." quired: Total Dependent	F 68	risk of having access to hanconsume. All portable liquisanitizers have been removifacility and facility is utilizin hand sanitizer wipes.  2. Administrator, DON, and interdisciplinary team in conthe governing board, medic pharmacy consultant, regist and any consulting agencies review, revise, create as neand procedures that supposassessment and use of mediappropriate risk assessmen planning for safety of those elopement and those reside be at risk for abnormal ingerelated to history.  3. The DON or designee will walking rounds each busine various times to ensure the portable hand sanitizer in a be accessed by any residen be weekly for 4 weeks and for 2 months. The DON will in monthly QAPI for further progress and discussion of discontinuation of audits.	d hand red from the g disposable  Illaboration with cal director, tered dietician, s utilized to cessary policies rt appropriate chanical lifts, t and adequate chanical lifts, t and adequate chanical received for ents who may estion practices  I perform ess day at the is no any area that can ts. Audits will then monthly I discuss audits review of		

Facility ID: 0074

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING 0 B. WING 435039 11/09/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE **AVANTARA NORTON** SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) ID (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 689 F 689 Continued From page 71 Review of the 10/22/22 quarterly OBRA [omnibus budget reconciliation act] MDS UDA - V3 [version three] Lift Evaluation section for resident 24 revealed: \*B.2. Can the resident sit upright without Physical Assistance: was marked "Yes. (Sit to Stand). \*The remaining sections were answered the same as on the 7/12/22 admission Lift Evaluation V.1 UDA. Review of the 4/19/23 quarterly and 7/21/23 annual OBRA MDS UDA - V3 Lift Evaluation sections for resident 24 revealed: \*All of the sections were answered the same as on the 7/12/22 admission Lift Evaluation V.1 UDA, except item D.2. was blank. Review of care plan for resident 24 revealed: \*Focus: "Assistance with ADL's [activities of daily living] (bed mobility, transfers...personal hygiene....and toileting)," initiated 8/13/21, revised 7/21/22. -Intervention: "Ceiling lift for all transfers," initiated 10/29/21, revised and resolved 10/31/22. -Intervention: "Requires assist of 2 [staff] with the total lift to get in/out of bed, in/out of wheelchair," initiated 7/21/22, revised 10/22/22

10/26/23.

-Intervention: "TRANSFERS - 2 person assist, HOYER - Ensure that sling is appropriate size and that sling is placed appropriately prior to transferring, sling size large," initiated 10/26/23. \*Focus: "At risk for falls related to current medication use, poor safety awareness, disease process agitated behavior such as verbal and motor activity, anxiety disorder, arthritis, cognitive impairment, decline in functional status," initiated

-Intervention: "Ensure sling is positioned prior to

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		435039	B. WING _		1	C 1/09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	, .	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE APPROPRIED (ENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Surgical incision to le initiated 11/3/23.  Review of the "Transf bedside Kardex reporresident 24: *"Is dependent on staunit in manual wheeld "Requires assist of 2 in/out of bed, in/out of "TRANSFERS - 2 per Ensure that sling is alis placed appropriatel size large divided leg.  Review of the undate sheet [used by staff a revealed for resident divided large sling."  Interview on 10/31/23 revealed: *There was no "ceiling "The Kardex is in the electronic medical rector reference and it procare plan. *The unit rounding sh to use when they comrounds during their sh Interview on 11/6/23 a practical nurse (LPN). *The two CNAs "felt to tipping."	g surfaces," initiated  rment to skin integrity fit hip and outer left knee,"  ferring" section of the visual it, as of 11/6/23, revealed  off for locomotions on and off chair."  with the total lift to get f wheelchair."  erson assist, HOYER - propriate size and that sling y prior to transferring, sling  "  d T-Wing unit rounding s a quick reference sheet] 24 revealed, "Hoyer -  at 5:26 p.m. with DON B  g lift" in the building. Point Click Care (PCC) cord (EMR) software for staff povided interventions from the eets are a tool for care staff inplete their care giving nift.  at 4:12 p.m. with licensed funit manager Y revealed:	F6	89		

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435039	B. WING		C 11/09/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE	
AVANTAR	A NORTON		1	SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 689	the CNAs "show how resident. *"They demonstrated *The correction made "make sure they are that wasn't specific b *Resident 24 "is not this time. She doesn' Interview on 11/8/23 regional nurse consurbon B: *Was not aware of the in the 10/27/23 investated it must have *Stated it must have *3. Observation and in p.m. with resident 32 *There was a strong outside her room. He *She was sitting in a geriatric bed that was standard level with a position on both side *LPN UU answered frequested her eye do UU replied she would resident 32's blood servation and interested in talking.  Observation and interested in talking.  Observation and interested a conversion of getting to sever the started as	they transferred" the  use of the lift appropriately." e after the incident was to using the divided leg sling, efore." wanting to get out of bed at t tolerate pain very well."  at 4:18 p.m. with DON B and litant (RNC) HH revealed e reference to the ceiling lift tigation report. been a typing error.  Interview on 10/31/23 at 4:23 revealed: urine odor in the hallway d became stronger upon er call light was turned on. semi-reclined position in a s raised higher than the half siderail in the up is of the bed. her call light and resident 32 rops and insulin shot. LPN d come back to check sugar. 32 replied she was not  erview on 11/6/23 at 9:07 a.m. ealed: n her bed, her eyes were	F 689		

PRINTED: 11/29/2023

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	ľ	(X3) DATE COMP	LETED
		435039	B. WING_			11/0	) 09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	from the overbed tabl stuffed bear and three corner of her room.  *At 09:14 a.m., she as the head of her bed a this surveyor could not the bed but was able light. After the touch pher hand, she turned *While wafting, reside retrieve several make that was setting on th *At 9:16 a.m., CNA I a raised the head of the in a mostly upright poretrieve her make-up *After CNA I left the roa few questions inclued-How safe do you fee "Scared. Not when I lid Don't like the black Coperson years ago. The pad without telling medhave you noticed an the hallway? "Yes. I'r odor. When I have a left the total the staff transfer her without the staff transfer her without control of the staff transfer her without co	told her that."  tance getting her phone e beside her bed, and one e dolls from the chair in the  sked this surveyor to raise and then got angry when told but help her raise the head of to help her turn on the call bad call light was placed in on the call light.  Int 32 asked this surveyor to -up items from the purse e overbed table.  Inswered the call light and bed so that she was sitting sition, then helped her items.  I while being transferred? I while being transferred? I while being transferred? I was raped by a black ey come in to change my  I was raped by a black ey come in to change my  I when they change your wer this question. I to let this surveyor observe when she was ready to get  I at 11:30 a.m. of CNA I I dent 32 out of bed revealed: ine first, rolling her back and or remove the soiled brief,	F6	589			

Facility ID: 0074

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				RM APPROVED IO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435039	B. WING		1	1/09/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	<b>=</b>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	*Neither CNA respon "rolling too far, that w *CNA KK pushed the then they rolled her of finish positioning the *Resident 32 said, "T "I can see where it's *Resident 32 asked a said, "Don't know wh *After positioning res and while CNA KK w the lift hooks, resider hurt." CNA KK did no Interview on 11/6/23 revealed she replied when asked how she provide for residents walked away without Interview on 11/6/23 revealed: *She did not believe about resident 32 as even though she had of months," it had be worked "on different Review of the 9/7/23 revealed: *Her BIMS score wa had moderately impa *There were no indic disorder, *No behavior indicat *She was totally dep transfer.	ded to her complaints of vas scary" and "Oh, it hurts," at transfer sling under her and over so that CNA I could sling underneath her. This is no fun." CNA KK said, no fun." about lunch and CNA KK said they are having for lunch." sident 32 in her wheelchair, ras taking the sling loops off at 32 exclaimed, "Ow, that of respond.  at 11:46 a.m. with CNA KK, "This is my second day," at knew level of assistance to using a mechanical lift. She asking the question.  at 12:02 p.m. with LPN LL she could answer questions as he was an agency LPN d worked "here for a couple ten "off and on," and she had a units."  B annual MDS for resident 32 annual MDS for resident 32 annual mass coded for mood	F 68	39			

PRINTED: 11/29/2023

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY LETED
		435039	B. WING			l	09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		36	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE OUX FALLS, SD 57105		00/2020
(X4) 1D PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	readmission Lift Evaluation Sisterve aled:  *"A. 3. Can Resident assistance or with limstaff with no risk of far marked "No."  *"A. 4. Level of Assist "Dependent."  *"B. 1. Is the resident [percent] weight on a marked "No."  *"B. 2. Can the resident directions? was marked "B. 3. Is the resident directions? was marked "B. 4. Resident has grip with at least one *"B. 5. Is Resident ab pressure to mid to low *"C. 1. Can resident to semi-reclined position *"D. 1. Type of lift required Body Lift)."  *"D. 2. Sling Size: xl"  Review of the 12/3/22 - V3 Lift Evaluation so revealed the following the 12/28/21 admission size and the semi-resident size and the size and the semi-resident size and the size and the semi-resident size and the semi-resident size and the size and the semi-resident size and the semi-resident size and the semi-resident size and the size and the semi-resident size and the	21 admission and the 6/7/22 uation V.1 UDA for resident stand, pivot, & walk with no nited assistance from the Illing or injury to staff?" was tance" was marked able to bear at least 50% t least 1 [one] leg?" was ent sit upright without was marked "No." able to follow simple red "Yes." upper extremity strength to hand?" was marked "Yes." ole to tolerate moderate wer back? was marked "No." olerate being in a n? was marked as "Yes." juired: Total Dependent (Full  2 quarterly OBRA MDS UDA ection for resident 32 g differences in coding from on Lift Evaluation V.1 UDA. ent sit upright without was marked "Yes. (Sit to  upper extremity strength to hand?" was marked "No."	F	689	DEFICIENCY)		
	*"D. 2. Sling Size: [black] Review of 10/31/23 q	ank]"  uarterly Lift Evaluation V.1					

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDII	VG	}	C		
		435039	B. WING_		1.	1/09/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	DE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC  CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH  DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	on the 12/3/22 quarter Lift Evaluation except Review of the care president 32 revealed *Focus: "Assistance living] (bed mobility, hygiene,and toileti 7/13/22Intervention: "Bed in two staff members," -Intervention: "Uses two staff members wout during transfers explain next steps to transfers," initiated 1-Intervention initiated mechanical lift with a divided leg sling.,".  Review of the visual resident 32, as of 11 *Under "Safety," "Ho size extra large [em *Under "Transferring assistance of two st She often yells out of Take time and expladuring transfers."  Review of the undar revealed for resident divided leg large [er Interview on 11/6/23 manager Y about resident of the care production of the undar revealed for resident divided leg large [er Interview on 11/6/23 manager Y about resident of the undar revealed for resident divided leg large [er Interview on 11/6/23 manager Y about resident of the undar revealed for resident divided leg large [er Interview on 11/6/23 manager Y about resident of the undar revealed for resident divided leg large [er Interview on 11/6/23 manager Y about resident divided leg large [er Interview on 11/6/23 manager Y about resident divided leg large [er Interview on 11/6/23 manager Y about resident divided leg large [er Interview on 11/6/23 manager Y about resident divided leg large [er Interview on 11/6/23 manager Y about resident divided leg large [er Interview on 11/6/23 manager Y about resident divided leg large [er Interview on 11/6/23 manager Y about resident divided leg large [er Interview on 11/6/23 manager Y about resident divided leg large [er Interview on 11/6/23 manager Y about resident divided leg large [er Interview on 11/6/23 manager Y about resident divided leg large [er Interview on 11/6/23 manager Y about resident divided leg large [er Interview on 11/6/23 manager Y about resident divided leg large [er Interview on 11/6/23 manager Y about resident divided leg large [er Interview on 11/6/23 manager Y about resident divided leg large [er Interview on 11/6/23 mana	revealed: vere answered the same as erly OBRA MDS UDA - V3 of D.2. Sling Size: was "large."  valan completed on 10/2/23 for l: with ADL's [activities of daily transfers,personal ng)," initiated 9/3/20, revised  nobility- extensive assist of initiated 1/26/23. a Hoyer lift with assistance of vith transfers. She often yells with Hoyer. Take time and or reassure her during 1/9/22, revised 1/26/23. d on 11/1/23: "Uses total a large [emphasis added]	F	589				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					E SURVEY IPLETED	
		435039	B. WNG			1.	1/09/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	making appropriate o *Reliability of any alle 32 was "50/50." *There had been no i to transfers. "Sometir comment that staff do doing." *Resident 32 "says 'O from side to side. Her It depends on who is *They communicate a huddles or one-on-on of the change in the i *"We keep an eye on "walking rounds" and residents."  4. Observation on 10 resident 33, while res LPN/unit manager Y *Resident 33 was sea wheelchair in his roor *RA TT and LPN/unit loops of the sling onto mechanical lift. *Resident 33's positio him from the wheelch *After they lowered h manager Y comment *The head of the bed degrees. *Resident 33 was lea and LPN/unit manage him to sit more cente *When asked about t regarding sling size for	nes."  rigations reported by resident  njuries or accidents related nes [resident 32] will on't know what they are  Ow' a lot when she is rolled r complaints are subjective. doing the transfer." as a group during daily re depending on the priority (ardex. each other" through "weekly interviews with  //31/23 at 4:02 p.m. of storative aide (RA) TT and transferred him, revealed: ated on a sling in his m. manager Y fastened the of the hooks on a full-body  on in the sling, as they lifted reair, was leaning to the left. im onto the bed, LPN/unit red, "You went a little wonky." was raised about 45  ning far to the left. RA TT rer Y physically repositioned red on the mattress. he location of information or a resident, LPN/unit is in each resident's care	F	689				

#### FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING\_ С B. WING 11/09/2023 435039

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE

AVANTAR	A NORTON	3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREF  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLET			
F 689	Continued From page 79  Observation and interview on 11/6/23 at 3:41 p.m. of resident 33 revealed he:  *He was in sitting semi-reclined position in bed in his room with the television on.  *The flat sheet between him and the mattress was all bunched up behind him exposing the upper and bottom right corners of the mattress.  *His bed was lower to the floor than the standard height, and a fall mat was on the floor next to the bed.  *He said he was not ready to get up yet.  *There was a bowel odor in his room.  Review of the 10/13/23 annual MDS for resident 33 revealed:  *His BIMS score was 6, which indicated he had severely impaired cognition.  *There we only behavior coded was "rejection of care."  *He had impairment of both lower extremities.  *He needed a helper to do all of the transfer activity.  *The activity of sitting to standing was not attempted.  *He was always incontinent of bowel and bladder.  Interview on 11/6/23 at 4:26 p.m. with CNA KK revealed she replied, "Don't know," when asked about the bowel odor in resident 33's room, then she walked away.  Interview on 11/6/23 at 4:28 p.m. with LPN LL revealed today was the first time she had worked with CNA KK.  Review of the 7/14/23 quarterly OBRA MDS UDA - V3 Lift Evaluation section for resident 33 revealed:  *"A. 3. Can Resident stand, pivot, & walk with no	689			
		Fooility ID: 0074 If continuation sheet Page 80	-6400		

PRINTED: 11/29/2023

STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435039	B. WING			C 11/09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		1113012323
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	assistance or with lim staff with no risk of fal marked "Yes-No Lift No No No Lift No	ited assistance from the ling or injury to staff?" was leeded (STOP HERE)"  33 quarterly Lift Evaluation 33 revealed: stand, pivot, & walk with no ited assistance from the ling or injury to staff?" was ance" was marked "Partial able to bear at least 50% least 1 [one] leg?" was nt sit upright without was marked "No." able to follow simple ed "Yes." upper extremity strength to hand?" was marked "Yes." let to tolerate moderate ver back? was marked oblerate being in a el? was marked as "Yes." uired: Total Dependent (Full ge"  an for resident 33 revealed: with ADL's due to right arm below knee amputation]," and 6/5/22. The using Hoyer lift with 2 and 3/3/22, revised 10/17/23, in 11/1/23 to "transfers using ith 2 person assist, size	F	689		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

TATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	1 , ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
IND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	PEATE IOVITOR MONDERY	A. BUILD	ING _	\$		;
		435039	B. WNG			I -	9/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
A\/A NITA 🗅	A NORTON			1	600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAK	ARONION				SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	*Focus: "altered skin to] PVD [peripheral v (pressure), left ankle site, and left dorsal for 1/30/22, revised 11/1-Intervention: "prosthe [wound healing clinic prosthetic until rash a always compliant with why I am not to weat 11/11/22.  Review of the visual resident 33, as of 11 *Under "Transfers," with 2 person assist, Review of the undate revealed for resident sling."  Interview on 11/06/2 manager Y revealed *Resident 33 is curred from the wounds on his *He is "pushing his won his leg again."  *"VVe might be ablestand."  *He was admitted we wounds are healing.  Interview on 11/09/2 of rehabilitation (DO *She was involved wounded a stand."  *When residents contherapy department.	integrity issues r/t [related rascular disease]," left heel , left medical calf, left TMA pot (all vascular)," initiated 1/23. The letic leg to the right leg. WHC belor orders to not wear and wound are healednot the this, please educate me r," initiated 1/30/22, revised  Dedside Kardex report for 1/6/23, revealed: "Using total mechanical lift is size Large divided leg sling."  The ded T-Wing rounding sheet the divided leg sling in the lift because is left leg.  The wound doctor to let him stand to transition to the sit to the wounds, but "his in the wounds, but "his in the lift training that was integrity was selected; with the lift training that was	F	689			

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON  SIDUX FALLS, SD 57105  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  SIDUX FALLS, SD 57105  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  COMPLETE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		NSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE  SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE  OF THOSP 2025  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE  SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105  (X5) COMPLET  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE  DATE				A. Boilebi				С
AVANTARA NORTON  3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  10 PREFIX TAG  PREVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  COMPLETE DATE			435039	B. WING			11/	/09/2023
AVANTARA NORTON  SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  ONLY FALLS, SD 57105	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (X5) COMPLETED TAG  (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	A) (A N) TA C	A NORTON			3600	SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DATE	AVANTAR	ANORIUN			SIOL	JX FALLS, SD 57105		
	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	х	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
readed before transferring them to long term care.  'She conducted quarterly screenings for all residents in accordance with the MDS schedule.  'She was also involved in "Pattent At Risk meetings." and communicated with unit managers and other staff through emails or one to one conversations.  5. Observation on 10/31/23 at 11:29 a.m. of CNAs X and U getting resident 9 out of bed using the mechanical full-body lift.  "Resident had a blue divided leg sling under her.  'CNA X attempted to raise the resident out of the bed and the resident slide out of the sling and onto her bed the straps had been crossed between her legs.  'CNAX identified that sling was too large for the resident.  "CNAX retrieved a different sling that one is green colored and full body for the mechanical full-body lift.  "Staff are assisted with rolling the resident from left to right to place the new sling under her.  "They hooked the sling to the mechanical full-body lift.  "Resident 9 was then lifted into her wheel chair.  Interview with CNA X following the transfer regarding what type of sling to use with residents revealed:  "She would have decided what type of sling to use on a resident if she had not felt safe while performing the transferring a resident.  Interview on 10/31/23 at 2:59 p.m. with CNA U regarding the type and rolors sling to be used with	F 689	needed before transfecare.  *She conducted quarresidents in accordant she was also involve meetings," and commanagers and other sto one conversations.  5. Observation on 10/CNAs X and U getting the mechanical full-box and the resident she and the resident sonto her bed the strap between her legs.  *CNA X attempted to bed and the resident.  *CNA X retrieved a digreen colored and fur full-body lift.  *Staff are assisted with left to right to place the strap hooked the slin full-body lift.  *Resident 9 was then Interview with CNA X regarding what type or revealed:  *She would have deciuse while transferring she would have chain on a resident if she haperforming the transfer Interview on 10/31/23	terly screenings for all to with the MDS schedule. The with the with the MDS schedule. The with the mechanical with the with the schedule. The with the schedule. The with the schedule. The with the schedule. The with the full-body lift. The with the MDS schedule. The with the full-body lift.	F	589			

Facility ID: 0074

STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	1		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	DENTI TOTAL PORIDER	A. BUILD	NG_			;
		435039	B. WING			11/0	09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	resident's chart.  *She had tried to loc unable to find that.  Interview on 10/31/regarding her trainin revealed:  *She had not complete full-body lift use.  *She stated this is heard to have sling, she will get a construction of the full-body size to that requires full-body had required a construction of the full-body medical thickness of the full body lift. A fused. CNA OO was size or type of sling the sling size of the sling	ull-body lift revealed: to find that information in the ate that information but was  23 at 3:38 p.m. with CNA X g for the full-body lift use eted any competency for the er fourth time working here. comfortable using a type of different one. where in the chart the type of be used on each resident dy lift use.  2's care plan revealed: at on staff for transfers. assistance of two with the use hanical lift.  CNA OO who transferred bed to her wheelchair using full body sling size large was not sure who chose which a resident was to have used. At be licensed practical nurse at the licensed practical nurs	F	689			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, =	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		435039	B. WING_			1/09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	p.m. of resident 77 du body lift from her whe and OO assisted with sling size large was u and a clean sling was Resident 77 stated shing was not a split k and pinched her inne.  Review of resident 77 plan focus area for Al *A 10/23/22 interventi Dependence of 2 statifit."  *There was no inform lift sling was to have lift."  *There was no inform lift sling was to have lift."  *A blue sling was placin her wheelchair to her bedrevealed:  *A blue sling was placin her wheelchair.  *When asked how Ch to use transferring resunaware of what sling have been using or winformation.  Interview on 10/31/23 and CNA/activities directly and CNA/activities directly and control of the Kardex.  *Both staff were unaked PCC to find out how the staff were unaked PCC to find out how the sling of the control of th	atterview on 10/31/23 at 3:45 aring a transfer with a full selchair to her bed. CNAs P at the transfer. A full body used. That sling was soiled, as brought into the room. The was glad the new, clean and ind. She stated it had hurt ar thighs when it was used. The revised 10/23/22 care The polymer of the po	F	689		

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
		435039	B. WING_		11/09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION
F 689	Interview on 10/31/2 LPN/Wound Nurse Funable to locate who out how resident 79 Interview on 10/31/2 manager M revealed *She was able to loc 79, but the Kardex cused a full mechanic transfers. The style to have been used v Kardex. *She stated that all thave their own but what sling size resident 79. *She stated that the the care plan but agin the resident's care *When asked how suse, she stated that nurse or a seasoned have used. *She stated that rehresponsible for evalusing size and transfers.  Interview on 10/31/2 revealed: *The rehabilitation of for sling size or lift readmission to the facused the recommer the hospital provide *Physical therapy were sident to the side of the reprovide *Physical therapy were sident to the facused the recommer the hospital provide *Physical therapy were sident to the facused the recommer the hospital provide *Physical therapy were sident to the facused the recommer the hospital provide *Physical therapy were sident to the facused the recommer the hospital provide *Physical therapy were sident to the facused the recommer the hospital provide *Physical therapy were sident to the facused the recommer the hospital provide *Physical therapy were sident to the facused the recommer the hospital provide *Physical therapy were sident to the facused the recommer the hospital provide *Physical therapy were sident to the facused the recommer the hospital provide *Physical therapy were sident to the facused the recommer the facused the recommendation to th	R revealed that she was are Kardex was located to find was transferred.  Rate the Kardex for Resident and indicated that the resident and the size of sling that was was not documented in the attent of used or where she mation regarding transferring as sling size was not included in the resident and that it should have been at the conditional should know which sling to the CNAs would ask the CNA which sling they should as at 4:49 p.m. with DOR Z at 4:49 p.m. with DOR Z at at 4	F	689	

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	[ ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		435039	B. WING				C ( <b>09/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	revealed that the CNA was used for new sta consistently and that direct care staff were without having to come competency before presidents.  Review of the CNA Let Lift Evaluation UDA (IPolicy stated that resident had a sign of CNA/CMA VV transferred resident 2 full-body mechanical bed with LPN/Unit Maroom revealed:  *A blue sling with divide "Whenasked, LPN/Ur was the correct sling that stepped away from the while CNA II remained him over the bed as him the bed.  *Once on the bed, CN from the lift and with Copposite sides of the	at 5:33 p.m. with DON B A lift competency form that iff was not completed temporary and contracted able to sign up for shifts helete the CNA lift roviding care to the  egacy Health Care (LGHC) User defined assessment) dents would have been on, quarterly, annually, and if inificant change in condition.  terview on 11/2/23 at 12:40 and CNA II while they 44 in his room with a lift from his wheelchair to the anager M present in the  ded leg was used. hit Manager M stated that to be used. ing to the lift, CNA/CMA VV e resident to operate the lift d with the resident guiding he was lifted and moved to  IA II unfastened the sling CNA II and CNA/CMA VV on bed, both staff assisted the de to side to remove the in the resident.	F	389			
		e of the fourteen residents					

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

TATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	riple	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	NG_			
		435039	B. WING			1	09/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	ANORTON				600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON			S	HOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	listed. *His transfer informa Medium split leg". *Information on this sithe resident's care plotted on 11/2/23 revealed: *His 9/18/23 BIMS simpairment. *Resident had been the full-body mechanist the resident's curresintervention regarding "total assist Hoyer at medium divide leg."  B. Based on observative review, and policy residents and policy residents of the door unwitnessed elopem residents (10 and 55 Findings include:  1. IMMEDIATE JEO  Notice of immediate and in writing on 11/2 administrator A for Fadequate supervision elopement.  *Report of a resident 4/4/23, review of recorder and no monitor bracelet on resident.	sheet had been pulled from lan.  Int's electronic medical record core was 0 indicating severe assessed on 10/31/23 to use nical lift with a medium sling. Interest care plan had an lang his transfers that stated, and 2 assist, Hoyer sling size ation, interview, record eview, the provider failed to diadequate supervision with erventions, and adequately exit system to prevent ments for two of two sampled significant in the provider failed to the provider fai	F	689			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		435039	B. WING			1	1/09/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3600	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SOUTH NORTON AVENUE UX FALLS, SD 57105				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	door by room 205 wi 11/6/23 and staff wer resident back into the *Review of six reside having Wanderguard inconsistent docume order, assessment, r functioning of Wanderguard locking *Documentation of m door alarms was wed aily.  This documentation monitoring the functi Wanderguard alarms *Failed to have an el addressed the Wanderguard IMMEDIATE JEOPA On 11/7/23 at 4:11 p the survey team with the immediate jeopa revisions, with guida advisor for the South Health, was approve 11/7/23 at 4:35 p.m.:  Provider's Immediate reflected:  *[Resident name] ha in EMR, monitoring oplan reviewed and uppersident in EMR, monitoring oplan reviewed and upp	t time.  Is observed outside of exit th door alarm going off on re attempting to redirect the re building. Ints identified by facility as I bracelets revealed Intation regarding physician Inonitoring location and reguard bracelet, and care resist doors have the regmechanism. Inonitoring of Wanderguard rekly and door alarms were  was not clear regarding reguard system and failed to I policy.  RDY REMOVAL PLAN I.M., administrator A provided a written plan for removal of redy. The removal plan, after rece from the long-term care I Dakota Department of d by the survey team on  Resistant and Care regarding order placed order placed in TAR and Care regarding order placed order placed in TAR and Care regarding order placed order placed in TAR and Care regarding order placed order placed in TAR and Care regarding order placed order placed in TAR and Care regarding order placed order placed in TAR and Care regarding order placed order placed in TAR and Care regarding order placed order placed in TAR and Care regarding order placed order placed in TAR and Care regarding order placed order placed in TAR and Care regarding order placed order placed in TAR and Care regarding order placed order placed in TAR and Care regarding order placed order placed in TAR and Care regarding order placed order placed in TAR and Care regarding order placed order placed in TAR and Care	F	589					

		ID HUMAN SERVICES					M APPROVED D. 0938-0391_
		MEDICAID SERVICES	0/05 141 11 = 15		ONETRICTION		SURVEY
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		ONSTRUCTION	COM	PLETED
		435039	B. WING_			1	C /09/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				360	0 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON			SIC	OUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP		DATE
TAG	REGULATORTOR	EGO IDENTIF TINO NO OTNIKATION	.,,,0		DEFICIENCY)		
		22	F.e.	90			
F 689	, ,		F6	09			
		d and physician order,					
	assessment, monitor	ing location and functioning celet, and care plan updated					
	11/7/23. Contacted c	ontractor for BID for					
		11/7/23. Updated TELS					
	document to specify	Wanderguard door alarm					
	checks 11/7/23. Wan	derguard policy created		- 1			
	11/7/23. All staff edu	cated on Wanderguard policy					
	prior to next schedul						
	*Layout of building, (	geographical location of					
		ather areas that cannot be		T)			
		review recruitment and ill implement long-term care					
	contracts to replace	per diem contracts as able.					
	*Fducate all staff on	new Wanderguard policy and					
	elopement policy pri	or to next shift. Educate staff					
	on which residents a	re an elopement risk.					
	Identified list of elope	ement risk resident's and					
		is located on residents will					
	be communicated th	rough elopement binders					
	piaced at each nurse	es station. Each elopement ll at risk residents. All at risk					
		PCP orders in place on EMR,					
	will have monitoring	records in place on TAR,					
	care plans updated,	and elopement risk					
	assessment will be	completed on Admission,					
		erly, and with significant					
	change. Review all	residents on Admission,					
	Readmission, Quart	erly, and with Significant					
		informed with any changes through staff huddle.					
	or elopernent binder	tillough stall huddle.					
		o.m., the survey team					
	determined the imm	ediacy was removed. After					
		removed, the severity and					
	scope was a level E						
	2. Observation on 1	1/06/23 at 4:30 p.m. of		- 1			
	resident 55 being as	ssisted back into the building					

PRINTED: 11/29/2023

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435039	B. WING			11/	09/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
41/4 NT 6 D	A NORTON			3	600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON			S	SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	end of the yellow hall *The resident's wands Interview on 11/6/23 a manager Y regarding revealed:  *The only door that whave been the main existed the maintenance BB regardiarmed doors reveal *There had been threalarms including:  -The main entrance downward the would have tested weekly with a wander pocket.  *If he had a door that would have checked them as needed.  *If door had not alarm been changed, he would have checked them as needed.  *All other exit doors would have checked them as needed.  *All other exit doors would have checked them as needed.  *All other exit doors would have checked them as needed.  *All other exit doors would have checked them as needed.  *All other exit doors would have checked them as needed.  *All other exit doors would have checked them as needed.  *All other exit doors would have checked.  *All other exit doors would have checked.	ed by the door alarm at the way. er guard had not alarmed.  at 4:45 p.m. with LPN/unit Wanderguard alarms  ould have alarmed would entrance to the building. vould have only had door  at 9:35 a.m. with director of arding wander guard ed: e doors with wander guard  oor. e T-wing. d the wander guard doors e guard pendant in his  would not have alarmed, he the batteries and change  and after the batteries had and have informed the  would have alarmed if the d. ked the door alarms daily.  dent 55's EMR revealed	F	689			

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		435039	B. WING_			1	09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			36	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
				5	HOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	walked out the yellow -On 9/5/23 at 3:36 p. the door near her roc -On 9/13/23 at 2:00 p out the yellow hallwa -On 10/7/23 at 3:30 p out the yellow hallwa -On 10/12/23 at 4:12 alarmed, and the res -On 10/15/23 at 5:30 exited the buildingOn 10/30/23 at 2:47 alarmed, and the res -On 11/6/6/23 at 4:30 alarmed, and the res hallway door. *Had an elopement of following days: -On 6/13/23 indicatir -On 9/13/23 indicatir -On 9/14/23 indicatir -On 9/14/23 indicatir -On 10/7/23 indicatir -On 10/12/23 indicatir -On 10/15/23 indicatir -On 10/16/23 indicatir -On 11/7/23 indicatir -On 9/14/23 a physic obtained for the use Review of resident 5 *"Focus: has impaired function/dementia or related to or as evid without behavioral de *"Goal: will maintain	w hallway door. m. when the resident exited on. o.m. when the resident exited of y door. o.m. when the resident exited of y door. o.m. when the resident exited of y door. o.m. when the door of of y p.m. when the door of y p.m. w	F	689			

PRINTED: 11/29/2023

1	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	G	COMPLETED
		435039	B. WNG _		C 11/09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 689	alert staff of exiting w *"Focus: require assistiving (ADL) dressing mobility, personal hys *"Goal: will be assiste through next review p *"Interventions: Elope to ankle, respond to a *"Focus: is potential f attempts to leave the wandering into other personal space, impa Resident wanders ain *"Goals: will remain s *"Interventions: apply and/or wander alert p Approach from the fro resident before attem wander guard to ankl indicated. If exit seek resident on the unit a  3. Observation and in a.m. with resident 10 *He was leaning to th and his back to the his wheelchair that was a *When asked if he wa wanted to sit in his re slightly so that he wa denied needing his re *A visitor showed up called her his "ex" an *When asked if he ha something about gett	der guard to left ankle to ithout assist for safety." stance with activities of daily walking, bathing, bed giene, eating and toileting." ed with ADL's as needed period." ement risk-has wander guard alarm as indicated." for elopement. History of facility unattended, and resident's room invading aired safety awareness. mlessly." afe within the facility." apersonal safety alarm for physician's order. Font and walk in step with apting to redirection. Has e, respond to alarm as ing keep photographs of the find at the front desk."  Atterview on 11/2/23 at 9:52 revealed: e right with his head down allway while seated in his adjacent to his recliner. The safe uncomfortable and cliner, he shifts his torso is a bit more upright and ecliner. While visiting with him. He dishe rolled her eyes. In a strying to go somewhere."	F 6	89	

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				-	APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	LETED
		435039	B. WING_			1	09/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTĀR	A NORTON				00 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE DUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689		23 quarterly MDS for 3, which indicated he had	F	889			
	*He had no impairme extremities.						
	V.1 UDAs for resider *"A. 3. Can Resident assistance or with lin staff with no risk of fa	2 admission Lift Evaluation at 10 revealed: stand, pivot, & walk with no nited assistance from the alling or injury to staff?" was at Needed (STOP HERE)."					
	*The 10/27/22 annual-"A. 3. Can Resident assistance or with lir with no risk of falling marked "YES-NO Lithe 5/12/23 quarter-"A. 3. Can Resident assistance or with lir with no risk of falling marked "NO-Continuals"	or resident 10 revealed:  al was coded as:  stand, pivot, & walk with no  nited assistance from staff  or injury to staff?" was  ft Needed (STOP HERE)."					
	*"B. 1. Is the resident [percent] weight on a marked "Yes." *"B. 2. Can the resid Physical Assistance Stand)."	at able to bear at least 50% at least 1 [one] leg?" was lent sit upright without ? was marked "Yes (Sit to at able to follow simple					

Event ID: 50G211

PRINTED: 11/29/2023

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105  SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105  SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105  PROVIDER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 689  Continued From page 94 directions? was marked "Yes."  "B. 4. Resident has upper extremity strength to grip with at least one hand?" was marked "Yes."  "B. 5. Is Resident about to tolerate moderate pressure to mid to lower back? was marked "Yes."  "C. 1, Can resident tolerate being in a semi-reclined position? was marked as "Yes."  "D. 1. Type of lift required: Partial Dependent (i.e. [that is], Six to Stand Lift)."  "D. 2. Sing Size: [blank]"  Review of the 10/31/23 quarterly Lift Evaluation V.1 UDAs for resident 10 revealed:  "A. 3. Can Resident stand, pivot, & walk with no assistance or with limited assistance from the staff with no risk of falling or injury to staff?" was marked "NO-Continue to assessment below."  "The remaining questions were coded as the 6/12/23 quarterly DRA MDS UDA - V3 Lift Evaluation, except for "D. 2. Sling Size: large."  Review of the care plan completed on 10/19/23 for resident 10 revealed:  "Focus: "Impaired drough processes as evidenced by; BIMS Score less than 13," initiated 7/19/22, revised 8/10/22Intervention: "Keep my routine consistent and try to provide consistent care givers as much as		DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TPLE CONS			3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
AVANTARA NORTON  Samurary Statement of Deficiencies (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 689  Continued From page 94 directions? was marked "Yes."  "B. 4. Resident has upper extremity strength to grip with at least one hand?" was marked "Yes."  "B. 5. Is Resident able to tolerate moderate pressure to mid to lower back? was marked "Yes."  "C. 1. Can resident tolerate being in a semi-reclined position? was marked as "Yes."  "D. 2. Sling Size: [blank]"  Review of the 10/31/23 quarterly Lift Evaluation V.1 UDAs for resident 10 revealed:  "A. 3. Can Resident stand, pivot, & walk with no assistance or with limited assistance from the staff with no risk of falling or injury to staff?" was marked "NO-Continue to assessment below."  "The remaining questions were coded as the 5/1/2/23 quarterly OBRA MDS UDA - V3 Lift Evaluation, except for "D. 2. Sling Size: large."  Review of the care plan completed on 10/19/23 for resident 10 revealed:  "Focus: "impaired cognitive function/dementia or impaired though processes as evidenced by: BIMS Score less than 13," initiated 7/19/22, revised 8/10/22.  -Intervention: "Keep my routine consistent and try			435039	B. WING				11/09/2023	
F 689  Continued From page 94 directions? was marked "Yes."  "B. 4. Resident has upper extremity strength to grip with at least one hand?" was marked "Yes."  "B. 5. Is Resident able to tolerate being in a semi-rectined position? was marked as "Yes."  "D. 1. Type of lift required: Partial Dependent (i.e. [that is], Sit to Stand Lift)."  "PD. 2. Sling Size: [blank]"  Review of the 10/31/23 quarterly Lift Evaluation V.1 UDAs for resident 10 revealed:  "A. 3. Can Resident stand, by lovot, & walk with no assistance or with limited assistance from the staff with no risk of falling or injury to staff?" was marked "NO-Continue to assessment below."  "The remaining questions were coded as the 5/12/23 quarterly DBRA MDS UDA - V3 Lift Evaluation, except for "D. 2. Sling Size: large."  Review of the care plan completed on 10/19/23 for resident 10 revealed:  "Focus: "impaired cognitive function/dementia or impaired though processes as evidenced by: BIMS Score less than 13," initiated 7/19/22, revised 8/10/22.  Intervention: "Keep my routine consistent and try					3600 SO	OUTH NORTON AVENUE			
directions? was marked "Yes."  "B. 4. Resident has upper extremity strength to grip with at least one hand?" was marked "Yes."  "B. 5. Is Resident able to tolerate moderate pressure to mid to lower back? was marked "Yes."  "C. 1. Can resident tolerate being in a semi-reclined position? was marked as "Yes."  "D. 1. Type of lift required: Partial Dependent (i.e. [that is], Sit to Stand Lift)."  "P. 2. Sling Size: [blank]"  Review of the 10/31/23 quarterly Lift Evaluation V.1 UDAs for resident 10 revealed:  "A. 3. Can Resident stand, pivot, & walk with no assistance or with limited assistance from the staff with no risk of falling or injury to staff?" was marked "NO-Continue to assessment below."  "The remaining questions were coded as the 5/12/23 quarterly OBRA MDS UDA - V3 Lift Evaluation, except for "D. 2. Sling Size: large."  Review of the care plan completed on 10/19/23 for resident 10 revealed:  "Focus: "impaired cognitive function/dementia or impaired though processes as evidenced by: BIMS Score less than 13," initiated 7/19/22, revised 8/10/22.  -Intervention: "Keep my routine consistent and try	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF	×	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	LD BE	COMPLETION	
possible in order to decrease confusion," initiated 7/19/22.  *Focus: "requires assistance with ADL's," initiated 7/14/22Intervention: "Transfers with stand aide x1 assist," initiated 10/24/22Intervention: "non-compliant with assistance with transfersoften tries to self-transfer into bathroom," initiated 11/7/22.	F 689	directions? was mark *"B. 4. Resident has grip with at least one *"B. 5. Is Resident ab pressure to mid to lov "Yes."  *"C. 1. Can resident to semi-reclined position *"D. 1. Type of lift red (i.e. [that is], Sit to St *"D. 2. Sling Size: [bl.  Review of the 10/31/2 V.1 UDAs for resident assistance or with lim staff with no risk of fa marked "NO-Continu *The remaining ques 5/12/23 quarterly OB Evaluation, except fo  Review of the care pl for resident 10 revea *Focus: "impaired co impaired though proc BIMS Score less that revised 8/10/22Intervention: "Keep to provide consistent possible in order to d 7/19/22.  *Focus: "requires ass 7/14/22Intervention: "Transf assist," initiated 10/2: -Intervention: "non-co transfersoften tries	upper extremity strength to hand?" was marked "Yes." ole to tolerate moderate wer back? was marked solerate being in a n? was marked as "Yes." quired: Partial Dependent and Lift)." ank]"  23 quarterly Lift Evaluation at 10 revealed: stand, pivot, & walk with no nited assistance from the alling or injury to staff?" was at to assessment below." at tions were coded as the RA MDS UDA - V3 Lift or "D. 2. Sling Size: large."  Itan completed on 10/19/23 led: gnitive function/dementia or besses as evidenced by: in 13," initiated 7/19/22, my routine consistent and try care givers as much as decrease confusion," initiated fers with stand aide x1 4/22. ompliant with assistance with to self-transfer into	F	689				

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		435039	B. WING_				C /09/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				360	6 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON			SIC	OUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST, BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	*Focus: "at risk for E [history] of elopemen behaviors," initiated -Intervention: "Wand initiated 4/4/23, revis-Intervention: "Moves station," initiated 5/1: -Intervention: "Lay exabouts hourly to enshim as needed other him at the time you of Focus: "at risk for fall process: Dementia, a incontinence," initiate-Intervention: "mobili move around room a revised 5/9/23Intervention: "Gften bathroom," initiated -Intervention: "Resid rounds/checks comprevised 5/9/23Intervention: "monit self-transferring/care-Intervention: "Low b 7/19/23.  Observation and intervention: "Low b 7/19/23.  Observation and intervention: "Low b 7/19/23.  Observation and intervention: "He was sitting in his of his room facing the *When asked how he babysitting Marlys." *He put his hand on his wheelchair and rependent had no plastice than the which had no plastice.	lopement related to hx Ints and frequent exit seeking 7/14/22, revised 10/17/23. Integrated on WheelChair," Integrated to room closer to nurses 6/23. Integrated to resident 10] where Integrated 10] where Integrate	Fé	689			

the wheelchair did not reveal the presence of a

PRINTED: 11/29/2023

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING			I	C / <b>09/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			36	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE IOUX FALLS, SD 57105	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	revealed the following *Focus: "requires ass Intervention: "Transfe had an addition of "la 11/1/23.  *Focus: "at risk for Ele-Intervention: "Referra Alzheimer care, put o ombudsman," revised-Intervention: "Lay ey abouts hourly" initia 11/7/23 to "Round on safety."  Review of completed Evaluation(s)" for resi "Category" and "Scon *On 8/23/22: High Ris *On 10/30/23: High Ris *On 10/30/2	an on 11/9/23 for resident 10 g changes had been made: istance with ADL's," rs with stand aide x1 assist," rge size sling." revised on openent," als being sent to facilities for n hold for fair hearing per 11/3/23. es on [resident 10] where ted 7/27/23, was revised on [resident 10] hourly to verify  UDA list of "Elopement Risk dent 10 revealed the e" as follows: sk, 7.0., 0.0. sk, 5.0 isk, 6.0. holdent Note" in the EMR for side blue hall, after staffing to come back inside." was looking for his wife and he was sitting in his w/c nother resident's room but he?] came back out, she	F	689			

Facility ID: 0074

CENTEDS FOR MEDICADE & MEDICAID SERVICES	
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES	OMB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION.  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
435039 B. WING	11/09/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE	
AVANTARA NORTON SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU	JLD BE COMPLETION DATE
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODUCTION TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP	,,
F 689 Continued From page 97 F 689	
turned to on position."	
turred to on position.	
Review of "Behavior Notes" in the EMR for	
resident 10 revealed wandering or elopement	
behavior had been documented on:	
*8/22/22 at 3:18 p.m. writer "heard door alarm	
sound [location not noted]."	
*7/20/23 at 7:42 a.m. "actively going out the east exit door," 2:37 p.m. "by the doors by the delivery	
room on the east hall," and 3:59 p.m. "outside the	
doors of the east wing delivery room and wander	
guard set off the alarm."	
*7/28/23 at 3:26 p.m. "Nurse redirected and put	
resident near nurses station and away from exit	
door [location not identified]. Resident resistant	
and put one wheelchair brake on when moving	
away from the door."	
*8/8/23 at 3:41 p.m. "attempting to go out side	
door near the East nurse's station multiple times.	
Nurse intervened and notified resident he cannot	
go outside by himself. Nurse attempted to redirect resident, resident resorted to yelling at nurse	
[swear words]Resident kept pushing on the	
door a couple of more times and another staff	
member redirected him to his room."	
*9/7/23 at 0:46 a.m. "exit seeking near entrance	
by maintenance officeTried to redirect resident	
to come closer to nurses stationResident	
stated, 'I'm going outdoors!' Staff tried to	
redirectpatient stated, [swear words]." and	
10:58 a.m. "exit seekingredirected to come to	
nurses stationwent to T wing hall and had to be	
redirected back to his room."	
*9/13/23 at 8:55 p.m. "started roaming hallways	
asking for the front door to get outsideexplained	
to resident that its getting late and he should	
probably allow staff to help him get ready for bed.  Resident started using gibberish sentences15	
minutes later, left side entrance door alarm	

PRINTED: 11/29/2023

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		C C CX3) DATE SURVEY		
		435039	B. WING _			/09/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	rolled back to nurses started forcefully pus while being rolled by *9/30/23 at 6:42 p.m. resident to nurse sta another resident's ro room told resident to resident didreside exit seek. Nurse rediseeking back to nurs *10/1/23 at 3:08 p.m. redirected by nurse, come get me' Nurse him be by the nurses for resident." and 6:4 seeking [locations no *10/5/23 at 6:57 a.m. nurse stated that residor open and the alstates that he did no was sitting inside with to grab resident from chair back to east nuredirect resident letting to stay putalready earlier in the morning door to open and wo open door despite alsto move resident phy and close to east nuredirect resident phy and close to east nuredirec	es stationredirected and station. Resident then hing back in wheelchair staff."  "exit seekingredirected tionfollow nurse into omresidents from that leave their room which in went down T wings hall to rected resident from exit es station."  "exit seeking when resident said, 'why don't you had to go get resident have a station and provided snack of p.m. "continuously exit of noted]."  "received call from warren ident was sitting out in the arm going off. Warren nurse it make it outside that resident hid door open. This nurse went if warren and wheeled his irrses station and tried to not him know that he needed talked about exit seeking go and proceed to look for a full not move away from arms going off. Nurses had exically away from the door rese station."  "exit seeking by the waiting for someone to in."	F 6	89			

#### PRINTED: 11/29/2023 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING C 11/09/2023 B. WING 435039

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE

AVANTARA NORTON SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 689 F 689 Continued From page 99 revealed: \*On October 2023 -18 of 31 morning shifts were not documented. -8 of 31 night shifts were not documented. -"LOC" [location] was coded every time with a "x." \*On November 1-8, 2023 -2 of 8 morning shifts were not documented. -8 of 8 night shifts were documented. -"LOC" [location] was coded on 11/7/23 and 11/18/23 as "chair" for both morning and night shifts, all other were coded a "x." Review of Task documentation for resident 10 revealed: \*A Task labeled "Time Study." \*Question 1 for that task was labeled "1:1 [one to one] Sitter." \*Looking back at 30 days of documentation from 11/9/23 revealed "No Data Found." Interview on 11/6/23 at 12:13 p.m. with agency LPN LL about resident 10 confirmed he had a Wanderguard bracelet under his wheelchair "because he will clip it off." Interview on 11/6/23 at 4:05 p.m. with LPN/unit manager Y about resident 10 revealed: \*She confirmed the Wanderguard was on his wheelchair. \*All exit doors have a "screamer" alarm. \*The exit door alarms are "audited everyday during walking rounds to make sure the alarms are on." \*The "charge nurse has to use the key to turn it on or off." \*Other times when he had attempted to go out of the building the staff had intervened, "noticed him or heard the alarm." \*He "self-transfers frequently."

Facility ID: 0074

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		435039	B. WING		-	11	/09/2023	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC		ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	*They "moved him climore closely."  Interview on 11/8/23 manager Y about res *ADM A "just talked v [resident 10] each ho *She had "not found to self-transfer and e "daily at least. He do doesn't realize that."  Interview on 11/9/23 RNC HH abut reside *When asked if the c was necessary to do study:  -DON B looked and r care plan. It might be -RNC HH looked and "created 7/13/22, the *When asked about t no response was giving -RNC HH mentioned *When asked if DON dashboard to monitor were being complete -RNC HH added he complete.  C. Based on observareview, policy review the provider failed to documentation protoone of two sampled r include:	at 2:06 p.m. with LPN/unit ident 10 revealed: with me about monitoring our." a pattern" with his attempts xit seek. It "varies" but is esn't have good balance and at 1:07 p.m. with DON B and int 10 revealed: are plan specified when it cument the 1:1 sitter time replied, "No, it is not on the a PCC issue. If reported that task was in again 10/18/23." the gaps in documentation, en by DON B. the PCC dashboard.  B had been using the PCC is staff to ensure interventions	F	589				
		realed resident 39 was lying	+					

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	, ,-	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	,SETTE IS, IT STATE IS	A. BUILDING_		c		
		435039	B. WING		11/09/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION		
F 689	in her bed that was r floor mat was placed Interview on 10/31/2 nursing assistant (CI *CNA U stated that r of the time and was every 2 hours. *CNA U was not awas supposed to have be Review of resident 3 (EMR) revealed the *A 9/25/23 Fall Risk resident was catego *The 09/27/23 care -Resident 39 was at safety awareness, d functional status, fat -Interventions included and the bed wallow position.  Observation on 10/3 resident 39 was lyin not in the low position to in place.  *Interview on 11/02/ regarding resident 39 was lyin not in the low position to the low position of the low p	not in the low position and no I near the bed.  3 at 2:21 p.m. with certified NA) U revealed: esident 39 stays in bed most to have been repositioned are if the floor mat was een used.  9's electronic medical record following: Evaluation indicated that the rized as high risk for falls. plan revealed the following: risk for falls due to poor isease process, decline in igue, and weakness. ed a floor mat placed next to s to have been placed in the 11/23 at 4:54 p.m. revealed g in her bed with the bed was on setting and the floor mat 23 at 3:31 p.m with CNA II	F 689				

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		1	riple construction  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING_			C 11/09/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE EAPPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	practical nurse (LPN) *CNAs would use the sheet to know how to interventions for the right of th	o the correct position.  at 3:09 p.m. with licensed unit manager M revealed: Kardex and the rounding provide care and implement esidents. floor mat for resident 39 e resident would move the as determined to have been of the bed on but the Kardex and not oor mat of the bed in low  23 from 11:16 a.m. through the 39 revealed she was lying in the regular position.  23 at 3:50 p.m. revealed of the bed. A CNA was	F	589		

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	: 11/29/2023 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	ETED
		435039	B. WING_			1	9/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			36	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE IOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	interventions to the coprocess of how to up interventions was not interview with DON Erevealed: *Unit managers were interventions into the *Resident Kardex, rochange stand up repconditions changes were plan.  D. Based on observative and policy review and policy review and policy review and policy review and sanitizer who hingesting hand sanitizer who hingesting hand sanitialcohol dependency. Findings include:  1. Interview on 11/2/revealed: *On 10/04/23, DON Practitioner (NP) JJ resident (87) was short	and to communicate those aregiving teams. The date and communicate to detailed in the policy.  By and LPN/Unit Manager Journal of the care plan, and shift orts were how resident overe communicated on the vere communicated on the vere to one of one sampled one the risk of the ingestion of the late of the care plan of the care plan.	F	689			

the hand sanitizer.

and was acting strange.

was unable to keep eyes open.

eyes were red and glossy, smelled like alcohol,

\*After being notified of resident 87's condition, DON B entered resident's room and found that resident was lethargic, slurring his words, and

\*While in residents' room, DON B noticed an empty bottle of hand sanitizer in the trash can. \*When asked by staff, resident 87 denied drinking

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  435039  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, 3600 SOUTH NOR:	C 11/09/2023 EITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
NAME OF TROUBER OR OCH PLET	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
AVANTARA NORTON SIOUX FALLS, S	
(X4) IU  DEFEIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH	/IDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE EFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (X5) COMPLETION DATE
*The hand sanitizer bottle that was found in the trash can was a 250 ml bottle of Instant Hand Sanitizer with aloe and vitamin E.  *Poison control was contacted, and it was recommended that the resident be transferred to the hospital and testing for methanol be completed due to certain hand sanitizers having contamination.  *DON B stated that emergency medical services (EMS) were called and that resident 87 denied drinking the hand sanitizer to the EMS staff and resident 87 refused to go to the hospital.  *DON B stated that resident's medical provider was notified of the refusal to go to the hospital and *DON B received orders to educate and monitor the resident.  *DON B reported that he educated resident 87 regarding the recommendations of poison control. The resident again denied drinking hand sanitizer and stated he used it to wash his hands. He again refused to be transported to the hospital. Resident was monitored for the rest of the night with no issues.  *DON B stated that all bottled hand sanitizer had been removed from the facility and replaced with sanitizing hand wipes.  Observation on 11/8/23 at 10:07 a.m. revealed a bottle of hand sanitizer sitting at the central nurse's station.  Interview on 11/8/23 at 10:07 a.m. with RN L revealed that RN L was aware of resident 87 ingesting hand sanitizer but stated that residents don't come back behind the nurse's station.  Interview on 11/8/23 at 10:30 a.m. with DON B and nurse consultant HH revealed:	

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	11/29/2023 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING		11/0	9/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	4 NORTON			SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON		SIOL	JX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	*The only brand of haremoved from the facingested by resident aloe and vitamin E). A is still available and be *DON B states they chand Sanitizer with a poison control stated methanol.  *DON B could not teld discovered on the cecontaminated with methanol with the asked what we ingested the bottle of found at the nurse's stated they would caee an informal training regularizer was completed the incident, but not training of new staff are allowed to sanitizer but no facility place to let staff known residents.  *Nurse consultant Hithere is still a potentification of alcohol deed in the resident's alcohol deed in the resident sanitizer.  Interview on 11/9/23 services designee (See Nesident 87 was as of the resident's alcohol deed in the resident's alcohol deed in the resident sanitizer alcoh	and sanitizer that was cility was the brand that was (Instant Hand Sanitizer with All other liquid hand sanitizer being used.  In other liquid hand sanitizer because if may be contaminated with all me if the hand sanitizer beta liquid staff do if a resident of hand sanitizer that was station, nurse consultant HH all poison control.  In other liquid hand sanitizer that was station, nurse consultant HH all poison control.  In other liquid hand sanitizer that satisfing is in place for ongoing or temporary staff after that.  In carry person bottles of hand the specific training or policy in what of the risk of ingestion by the liquid risk for resident to ingest at 10:25 a.m. with social seessed, and she was aware only related accident and pendence.  In other liquid hand sanitizer with a sanitizer with liquid staff and sanitizer with liquid staff at shift at liquid staff at liquid	F 689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			C C		
		435039	B. WING				11/09/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	resident weekly.  *When asked if any in to ensure the resident sanitizer, social service staff completed a train of the hand sanitizer of the resident sanitizer of the	nterventions were completed to did not ingest hand bees coordinator stated that hing regarding the removal concerning resident 87.  "Is 10/11/23 care plan  SE/CHEMICAL PRDERS The resident has a abuse/chemical dependency blood or urine testing.  I/self-destructive behavior anitizer for alcohol content."  Sident support services in Counseling and/or AA, rvices."  Ingly restrictive interventions are resident break addictive hay include: supervision by, restricted independent mentation of money controls to reduce/prevent the physician may consider a latrist and/or write an order leges."  The signed to meet with  T's 10/11/23 care plantere no interventions the removal of hand	F	589				

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING 435039 B. WING 11/09/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE AVANTARA NORTON SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID COMPLÉTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** DATE PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 689 F 689 Continued From page 107 sanitizer. Review of providers 09/2019 care planning policy \*"Care plans are accessible to all direct-care staff, including the resident's physician/nurse practitioner. It is the responsibility of all direct care members to familiarize themselves with the care plans and review them routinely for changes." \*"Care Plans should be updated between care conferences to reflect current care needs of the individual resident as changes occur." Nutrition/Hydration Status Maintenance F 692 F692 Nutrition/Hydration Status 12/07/2023 CFR(s): 483.25(g)(1)-(3) SS=E Maintenance Root cause analysis was conducted with the §483,25(g) Assisted nutrition and hydration. Temporary Manager and reviewed with the (Includes naso-gastric and gastrostomy tubes. Quality Improvement Advisor with the both percutaneous endoscopic gastrostomy and Great Plains Quality Innovation Network on percutaneous endoscopic jejunostomy, and 11/30/23. The "5 Whys" related to this enteral fluids). Based on a resident's deficiency are: comprehensive assessment, the facility must 5 Whys ensure that a resident-1. Process owner No established system to document §483.25(g)(1) Maintains acceptable parameters supplements. of nutritional status, such as usual body weight or 3. No follow up to ensure resident desirable body weight range and electrolyte consumed supplements. balance, unless the resident's clinical condition 4. Not entered correctly in orders to demonstrates that this is not possible or resident complete documentation effectively. preferences indicate otherwise; 5. Supplements dispersed by dietary versus §483.25(g)(2) Is offered sufficient fluid intake to nursing. maintain proper hydration and health; 1.Residents 6 and 193 are receiving their nutritional supplements as ordered and the

§483.25(g)(3) Is offered a therapeutic diet when

there is a nutritional problem and the health care

This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced

provider orders a therapeutic diet.

amount of supplement consumed is being

recorded in the medical record. Resident

26's supplement was discontinued on

11/16/2023 per resident request.

by:

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		PLETED
		435039	B. WING_				C 09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE HOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	Based on observation and policy review, the three of three sample *Received nutritional and/or recommended and wound healing. *Had amounts of the documented in their resident sitting. *The had an thin, fraiting the had an thin, fraiting the would get up at the weight obtained for ensure pube given three times *She had weight warresident following days: -8/4/23 current weigh son, provider and die the weight loss due to -8/14/23 current weigh had been notified and recommendations9/4/23 current weigh monitoring and dietiticand would be the test and the sign of the test and the sign of the dietical sign of the sign of the dietical sign of the sign of the sign of the sign of the dietical sign of the sign of	on, interview, record review, a provider failed to ensure and residents (6, 26, and 193): supplements as ordered at for weight loss prevention untritional supplement medical record.  Interview on 11/2/23 at 9:44 g up in her bed revealed: I appearance.  11:00 a.m. for lunch.  Is electronic medical record reded weight was 164 pounds reight loss.  Isian's order had been plus or boost 8 ounces (oz) to per day with meals.  Ining progress notes on the properties. The was 163.0 an update had tian. The was 141.0 the dietitian dietitian was 144.0 weekly an is following the resident seen re-educated on hospice.	F	3392	All residents taking a nutritional supplement are at risk. Supplements scheduled for between meals to be administered and documented by nur as percentage consumed. All residents receiving their ordered supplements a amount consumed is being recorded.  2. DON or designee will educate Nursi staff on nutritional supplement documentation reflecting the supplemeing given and the amount being consumed no later than December 7, Those staff not present for education sessions will be educated prior to theis shift worked.  3. The DON or Designee will audit 5 raresidents taking a supplement to ensu amount consumed is documented. The audits will be weekly x 4 weeks and the monthly x 2 months. The DON will discussion in monthly QAPI for further rev progress and discussion of continuation discontinuation of audits.	s are and	

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	: 11/29/2023 APPROVED . 0938-0391
TATEMENT O	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	LETED
		435039	B. WING			11/0	09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			360	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE OUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	dietitian (RD) on the -9/20/2023 had revie and the percentage of been 50-75%. Recommendation to Ensure/Boost 8 oz the -10/31/23 had review and percentage of most 50-100%. Recommendation to Ensure/Boost 8 oz the accepts the nutrition occasionally does not be accepted to poor mechanically altered t	an notified.  tht was 145.0 weekly  ated by the registered following days: wed the resident's weights of meal intake which had of continue supplement of aree times per day. Wed the resident's weights weal intake which had been of continue supplement of aree time per day. Resident supplement well, but of finish it.  It's care plan initiated on a alteration in nutritional ar appetite, a therapeutic and	F	692			

needed."

signs of choking and or aspiration.

Obtain weight monthly on the 7th. Report significant change to physician. Provide diet as

Ensure/Boost 8 oz three times per day.

house supplements revealed:

\*Had not mentioned her nutritional supplement of

Interview on 11/6/23 at 9:37 a.m. with licensed practical nurse (LPN) D regarding resident's

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION ID	DENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	NG		1	C
	435039	B. WING			1	09/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON			360	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE DUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMEN PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDE	BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI: TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
*Dietary would have given to at meal time and then docutaken.  *She would have document cubic centimeters (ccs) that on the medication administration administration and been given on the MAF.  Interview on 11/6/23 at 9:38 FF and dietary manager Not documentation of supplement resident's revealed:  *They would have document fluids taken at that meal time.  *They had not documented supplement taken separate fluids taken in at that meal to the supplement taken and the manager of the supplement taken.  Interview on 11/6/23 at 9:50 regarding the amount of supplement taken aware the documented included all the time.  *She had not been aware the documented included all the time.  *She agreed that the documented the supplement taken.  Interview on 11/6/23 2:57 per with regional certified dietar regarding the documentation supplement taken in at meal the time.  *They would have expected document the amount of supplement taken in at meal the time.  *They would have expected document the amount of supplement the amou	ted the amount of the dietary had recorded ration record (MAR). We given the I have signed off that it R.  B a.m. with dietary aide regarding the ents provided to the ented the amount of the ented that had evealed: The entered fluid amount on the specific amount of the specific amount of the ented fluid amount on the specific amount of the entered fluid amount of the specific amount of the entered fluid amount of the specific amount of the specific amount of the entered fluid amount of the entered fluid amount of the entered fluid amount of the specific amount of the entered fluid amount on the entered fluid am	F	692			

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 11/29/20 FORM APPROVI OMB NO. 0938-03	ED
TATEMENT C	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435039	B. WING		11/09/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	ADDAG DESERVAÇÃO TO	CTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION THE APPROPRIATE DATE	ż
F 692	been taken separatel effectiveness of the in Interview on 11/6/23 nursing (DON) B regard off administration of given by them reveal *Staff should not have they had not perform *Agreed that they woway to assess if the inwithout an accurate at that had been taken to be the with resident 6 regard revealed:  *She had eaten 75-1  *She had not been provided to be the provided of the pr	y and to monitor the ntervention.  3:51 p.m. with director of arding nursing staff signing supplement that wasn't ed: e been signing off tasks that ed. uld not have an accurate ntervention is working or not amount of the supplement by the resident.  Arview on 11/9/23 at 9:00 a.m. ding her breakfast meal  00% her breakfast. Frovided a house supplement could be given three times off as given for breakfast.  er's undated Weight ines revealed: ify the physician and family of	F	692		

revealed:

2. Interview on 11/6/23 at 3:52 p.m. with DON B

NAME: OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLER  AVANTARA NORTON  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105  PRICED TAG.  FOR CONTINUED THE PROVIDER OF SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105  FOR CONTINUED THE PROVIDER STATE OF DEFICIENCES SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105  FOR SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
AVANTARA NORTON    SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FILL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   TAG   TAG   CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE			435039	B. WING_		1			
F 692  Continued From page 112  *He agreed resident 193 was to have received eight ounces of a nutritional supplement daily. *Nursing documented the resident received the nutritional supplement. *Nursing documented on the intake record. *The amount of the nutritional supplement and other fluids the resident received were not recorded as separate entries in the intake record. *She was documenting the what the residents had eaten and drank. *DA's document the precentage of what was eaten and amount of fluids drank. *DA's document they were supposed to receive. *She stated the CNA's document what the assisted dining residents at and drank. *Interview on 11/8/23 at 9.45 a.m. with CNA P revealed she had assisted resident 193 with his breakfast this morning, He had not received any nutritional supplement to drink.  3. Observation and interview on 11/8/23 at 8:25 a.m. with resident 28 at breakfast in the dining room revealed: *She did not get a supplement the this morning. *He had not received any nutritional supplement to her table. *She did not get a supplement this morning. *He had not received any nutritional supplement to her table. *She did not get a supplement this morning. *He had not received any nutritional supplement to her table. *She did not get a supplement this morning. *He had not received any nutritional supplement to his morning. *He had not received any nutritional supplement to his morning. *He had not received any nutritional supplement to his morning. *He had not received any nutritional supplement to his morning. *He had not received any nutritional supplement to his morning. *He had not received any nutritional supplement to his morning. *He had not received any nutritional supplement to his morning. *He had not received any nutritional supplement to his morning. *He had not received any nutritional supplement to his morning. *He had not received any nutritional supplement to his morning. *He had not received any nutritional supplement his morning. *He had not received any nutritional supplemen					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE				
"He agreed resident 193 was to have received eight ounces of a nutritional supplement daily." Nursing documented the resident received the nutritional supplement.  "Nursing documentation was based off of what dietary had documented on the intake record.  "The amount of the nutritional supplement and other fluids the resident received were not recorded as separate entries in the intake record.  Observation and interview on 11/8/23 at 9:30 a.m. dietary aide (DA) S revealed:  "She was documenting the what the residents had eaten and drank.  "DA's document the percentage of what was eaten and amount of fluids drank.  "The fluids the resident drank included any nutritional supplement they were supposed to receive. "She stated the CNAs document what the assisted dining residents ate and drank.  Interview on 11/8/23 at 9.45 a.m. with CNA P revealed she had assisted resident 193 with his breakfast this morning, He had not received any nutritional supplement to drink.  3. Observation and interview on 11/8/23 at 8:25 a.m. with resident 26 at breakfast in the dining room revealed:  "She had no supplement on her table.  "She did not get a supplement this morning.  Interview on 11/8/23 at 8:25 a.m. with dietary manager N revealed:  "She refuses it, she doesn't like it and pushes it	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRE		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPL	ULD BE	COMPLETION		
*She had not documented it in her progress note.	F 692	*He agreed resident a eight ounces of a nutriviaring documented nutritional supplemental dietary had documental dietary had documental dietary had documental arcorded as separate.  Observation and interdietary aide (DA) Sire and arcorded as separate.  Observation and interdietary aide (DA) Sire and arcorded as separate.  Observation and interdietary aide (DA) Sire and arcorded as separate.  The fluids the reside nutritional supplemental supplemental supplemental arcorded and arcorded arcorded and arcorded and arcorded and arcorded and arcorded arcorded and arcorded arcord	193 was to have received ritional supplement daily. If the resident received the st. If the intake record. In the intake	F6	92				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	V '	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPL	ETED
		435039	B. WING		i	9/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			5.4
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692 F 725 SS=H	Record review on 1'26 revealed house s consumed were not administration record Sufficient Nursing St CFR(s): 483.35(a)(1') §483.35(a) Sufficient	1/7/23 at 2:52 p.m. resident upplement amounts recorded on her medication d. aff (2)	F 69	Root Cause Analysis was conducted Temporary Manager and reviewed Quality Improvement Advisor with Plans Quality Innovation Network	l with the the Great on	12/07/2023
	the appropriate comprovide nursing and resident safety and a practicable physical, well-being of each resident assessment and considering the diagnoses of the factors.	re sufficient nursing staff with petencies and skills sets to related services to assure attain or maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial esident, as determined by its and individual plans of care number, acuity and ility's resident population in facility assessment required		11/30/23. The "5 Whys" related to deficiency are: 5 Why's 1. Agency utilization 2. Lack of orientation/competencies 3. Lack supervision/oversight 4. Lack of education 5. Inadequate data collection for gresolutions A. Accurate Information provided about each resident's transfer equ	es grievance to staff	
	by sufficient number types of personnel of nursing care to all re- resident care plans: (i) Except when wait this section, licensed	rsonnel, including but not		needs 1. Resident 1, 9, 24, 32, 33, 60, 77, have had their transfer status eval updated. All residents who use a r lift at risk for improper transfer te All nursing staff (including agency) completed competency on mecha and slings. 2. Administrator, DON, and interd	luated and nechanical chnique. ) have nical lifts isciplinary	
	paragraph (e) of this designate a licensed nurse on each tour of This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation	ot when waived under as section, the facility must d nurse to serve as a charge of duty.  IT is not met as evidenced  ion, interview, record review, ne facility failed to ensure		team in collaboration with the government, medical director, pharmacy consultant, registered dietician, as consulting agencies utilized to revereate as necessary policies and puthat support: Appropriate assessments of mechanical lifts; Individuali	y nd any iew, revise, rocedures ment and	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	COMPI	LETED
		435039	B. WING_			11/0	09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			36	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE IOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	residents reviewed of 7, 9, 10, 11, 12, 19, 238, 39, 46, 53, 58, 60 75, 77, 79, 81, 84, 87. The census of the farthe survey. These far for unmet care needs Findings include:  1. The provider failed provided with accurar resident's transfer edsling size, and were mechanical lift equip sampled residents (1244). Refer to F689 Base 62. The provider failed adequate supervision and adequately under to prevent unwitness sampled residents (1246). Refer to 689 Base 63. Interview on 10/3 resident 6 regarding revealed:  *It had taken an hour one time to answer from the sampled residents (1246). The provider failed adequate supervision and adequately under the sampled residents (1246). The provider failed adequate supervision and adequately under the following from the sampled residents (1246). The provider failed adequate supervision and adequately under the following failed and adequately under the following failed and the following failed and the following failed and the following failed and fai	ff to provide care or ocumentation for 41 of 54 during the survey (1, 3, 5, 6, 23, 24, 26, 28, 32, 33, 36, 37, 20, 62, 64, 67, 71, 72, 73, 74, 7, 91, 193, 244, and 253). Cility was 95 at the time of lures placed residents at risk and negative outcomes.  I to ensure staff were the information about each uipment needs, including competent to safely use the ment for nine of twelve, 9, 24, 32, 33, 60, 77, 79, 43.  I to ensure staff provided in, appropriate interventions, arstood the door exit system and elopements for two of two 0 and 55).  It 23 at 10:30 a.m. with call light response time and an half [90 minutes] are call light. swered her light then would	F7	725	plan that is accurate and relevant for resident(s). Education and competencie provided by DON or designee to all nurstaff on 10/31/23 or prior to next shift worked.  3. Administrator or designee will review staffing each business day morning to ensure adequate staffing levels. On cal nurse will manage off hour staffing concerns. Audits will be weekly x 4 wee and monthly x 2 months. The Administr will discuss audits in monthly QAPI for further review of progress and discussic continuation/discontinuation of audits.  B. Supervision, appropriate intervention and understanding the door exit system prevent elopement.  1. Resident 10 is being supervised for esseeking behavior. Resident 55 has been transferred to another skilled nursing facility on 11/23/2023. Resident 6's callight is being answered timely. All resididentified as exit seeking having the potential to elope are at risk for lack of supervision. All nursing staff (including agency) have completed competency wander guard/door policy.  2. Administrator, DON, and interdisciple team in collaboration with the governir board, medical director, pharmacy consultant, registered dietician, and an consulting agencies utilized to review, revise, create as necessary policies and procedures that support: Appropriate r assessment and adequate planning for safety of those identified for elopemen	sing  V I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	11/29/2023 APPROVED 0.0938-0391
TATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′		CONSTRUCTION		LETED
		435039	B. WING_			11/0	09/2023
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		T	ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
747 11412 01 11	101122110111011111111111111111111111111			36	500 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON			ŞI	OUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD ! CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	and care they needed the residents stated, -"Call light buttons ar -"It can be 3-4 [three -"The staff "stick their and turn off the call li *When asked about no when requested, the Refer to F809. *When asked if they were respected and was "No." Examples included: -Not receiving timely eat in the resident's resolution and having to take a "offer to do it" or it were fusal." -Not getting enough restorative exercises -Tired of being asked had a bowel movement should know becaus resident use the toile Refer to F561  Review of the handwe Minutes for six month."	esidents received the help d without waiting a long time, e not being answered. to four] hours at night. hand through the doorway ght and walk away." receiving snacks at bed time the response was "No."  felt the rights of the residents encouraged, the response provided by the residents meal trays when choosing to room. In shower when requested, bath or shower when staff build be "marked as a  opportunities to do If every shift if the resident ent during the day when they the they had to help the	F 7	725	Individualized care plan that is accuratelevant for resident(s). Education proby DON or designee to all staff on 11/or prior to next shift worked.  3. Administrator or designee will revistaffing each business day morning to adequate staffing levels. On call nursimanage off hour staffing concerns. At will be weekly x 4 weeks and monthly months. The Administrator will discusin monthly QAPI for further review of progress and discussion of continuation discontinuation of audits.  C. Call light Response/Resident rights respected.  1. Resident 5,6, 7, 12, 19, 23, 28, 38, 45, 62, 64, 67, 71, 73, 74, 81, call light being answered timely, meals and subeing offered timely has been determinately audits. All residents are at rilengthy call light wait times, not having timely meal delivery, not being offered snacks. Implement new resident countinuates format to optimize resident meeting times and cover more areas. Educate residents on new format and grievance process on 11/29/2023. All residents will be asked on menu preficially for the next day's menu. Condir will be placed on tray carts for room. Room trays will be served out of each respective dining room. If resident is unavailable room tray will be held unavailable room tray will be room tray	ew ensure e will udits fx 2 s audits on/  46, 53, fs are acks nined sk for ng ed HS ncil council derences nents trays.	

getting."

-Call lights: "Staff will shut off light and not come.

-Nursing: "sometimes nurses dont [do not] help if

CNA [certified nursing assistants] not around."

-Therapy: "would like one more restorative.

-Snacks: "Feels staff ignor [ignore] snacks - not

Sometimes not getting them [bathes]."

resident is available. MOD schedule modified

and implemented to cover into the evening

hours to ensure HS snacks are offered. All

residents with Grievances will be reviewed

for last 30 days to ensure thorough

Facility ID: 0074

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON  SUMMANY STATEMENT OF DEPOISIONS (EACH DESCRIPTION OF SUPPLIER)  SUMMANY STATEMENT OF DEPOISIONS (EACH DESCRIPTION OF SUPPLIER)  SUMMANY STATEMENT OF DEPOISIONS (EACH DESCRIPTION OF SUPPLIER)  SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIGURY FALLS, SD 57105  PARETX TAG  PREFIX TAG  PREFIX TAG  F 725  Continued From page 116  Walking programs - sometimes not happening." "On 71/2/23:  - Call lights: "Still shutting call light off and not answering, staff visiting at station instead of answering call lights as an active recruitment and retention plan; lobs or various websites/online prome services policy, Facility has an active recruitment and retention plan; lobs or various websites/online grows services policy, Facility has an active recruitment and retention plan; lobs or various websites/online promisers, some (residents) state (they are) not getting. "On 8/9/23:  - Call lights: Under "Resolved" column - "better, but still some"  - Nursing: "would like to walk outside of therapy-restorative."  "On 9/13/23:  - Call lights: "Same concerns - too long. Shutting light off and not returning"  - Nursing: "would like to walk outside of therapy-restorative."  "On 9/13/23:  - Call lights: "Same concerns - too long. Shutting light off and not returning"  - Nursing: "would like to walk outside of therapy-restorative."  "On 10/11/23:  - Activities: "snacks [-] if [activity coordinator C] not here dont [do not] always get done."  - Call lights: "Stall suce [, turn off and waiting long times over an hr [hour]. Residents are missing activities cause of it."  - Kitchen: "Late w/meals with meals] - room trays, nurses as deen not with meals] - room trays, room trays to be served out each respective dining room, trays not delivered when resident is not available, bowel movements, bathing, restorative exercises to be completed by December 7, 2023. Managers educated by Administrator on new MOD expectations by December 7, 2023. Managers educated by Administrator on new MOD expectations by December 7, 2023. Ma		OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
AVANTARA NORTON    MAYNTARA NORTON   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   RECOLLAR NORTON AVENUE   SIOUX FALLS, SS 97105			435039	B. WING			1	
F 725 Continued From page 116 Walking programs - sometimes not happening." 'On 71/2/23: -Call lights: "Still shutting call light off and not answering, staff visiting at station instead of answering call lights." and -Nursing: "some [staff] good, some not so good-set at desk, grumpy." -Snacks: "Some [residents] state [they are] getting (East) [snacks], some [residents] state [they are] not getting." 'On 8/9/23: -Call lights: "Same concerns - too long. Shutting light off and not returning" -Nursing: "would like to walk outside of therapy-restorative." 'On 9/13/23: -Call lights: "Same concerns - too long. Shutting light off and not returning" -Nursing: "would like to walk outside of therapy-restorative." 'On 0/13/23: -Activities: "snacks [-] if [activity coordinator C] not here dont (of not) always get done." -Call lights: "Still issue [.] turn off and waiting long times over an hr [hour]. Residents are missing activities cause of it." -Kitchen: "Late w/meals [with meals] - room trays, nurses aides not willing to warm up food." -Nursing: "Nurses & [and] aides [CNAs] still issues with saving come back and dont [do not]. "Snacks at night late, Issues with water pass during day." Refer to F565.  Interview on 11/06/23 at 9:03 a.m. resident 64's response to call lights revealed: 'CNA10 or very good, she stanfol soutside my door					36	000 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
Walking programs - sometimes not happening."  'On 77/2/23:  -Call lights: "Still shutting call light off and not answering, staff visiting at station instead of answering call lights." and  -Nursing: "Some [staff] good, some not so good - set at desk, grumpy."  -Snacks: "Some [residents] state [they are] getting (East) [snacks], some [residents] state [they are] not getting."  'On 8/9/23:  -Call lights: Under "Resolved" column - "better, but still some"  -Nursing: "would like to walk outside of therapy-restorative."  'On 9/13/23:  -Call lights: "Same concems - too long. Shutting light off and not returning!"  -Nursing: "some say they [staff] are going to do something - didn't come back."  'On 10/11/23:  -Activities: "snacks [-] if [activity coordinator C] not here dont [do not] always get done."  -Call lights: "Stall shutting to warm up food."  -Nursing: "Nurses aides not willing to warm up food."  -Nursing: "Nurses & [and] aides [CNAs] still issues with saying come back and dont [do not].  "Snacks at night late. Issues with water pass during day."  Refer to F565.  Interview on 11/08/23 at 9:03 a.m. resident 64's response to call lights revealed:  "CNA not very good, she stands outside my door"	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	x	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI		COMPLETION
but doesn't come in to help me. *No shower since last Friday  *ORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete  Event ID:50G211 Facility ID: 0074 If continuation sheet Page 117 of 166		Walking programs - s *On 7/12/23: -Call lights: "Still shut answering, staff visitir answering call lights." -Nursing: "some [staff set at desk, grumpy." -Snacks: "Some [resigetting (East) [snacks [they are] not getting. *On 8/9/23: -Call lights: Under "R but still some" -Nursing: "would like restorative." *On 9/13/23: -Call lights: "Same collight off and not return -Nursing: "some say something - didn't collight off and not return -Nursing: "snacks [-] here dont [do not] alw -Call lights: "Still issue times over an hr [hou activities: "snacks [-] here dont [do not] alw -Call lights: "Still issue times over an hr [hou activities cause of it." -Kitchen: "Late w/mea nurses aides not willin -Nursing: "Nurses & [ issues with saying co "Snacks at night late. during day." Refer to F565.  Interview on 11/06/23 response to call lights *CNA not very good, but doesn't come in to *No shower since las	ting call light off and not and at station instead of and fill good, some not so good - dents] state [they are] si, some [residents] state " esolved" column - "better, to walk outside of therapy - oncerns - too long. Shutting aning" they [staff] are going to do me back."  If [activity coordinator C] not ways get done." e [.] turn off and waiting long r]. Residents are missing als [with meals] - room trays, and to warm up food." and] aides [CNAs] still me back and dont [do not]. Issues with water pass  at 9:03 a.m. resident 64's a revealed: she stands outside my door to help me. t Friday			policy. Reviewed and revised Dining reservices policy. Facility has an active recruitment and retention plan: jobs on various websites/online recruiters postings, job opening discussed durin morning meeting, sign on bonuses, rebonuses, and pick-up bonuses.  2. Administrator, DON, and interdisciteam in collaboration with the govern board, medical director, pharmacy consultant, registered dietician, and a consulting agencies utilized to review revise, create as necessary policies ar procedures that support: Fall risk and management; Those residents who mat risk for abnormal ingestion practice related to history; Resident choice an mitigating resident grievances. Educa provided by DON or designee to all st grievance policy and procedure, meal preferences and condiments placed or room tray carts for room trays, room to be served out each respective dinit room, trays not delivered when residnot available, bowel movements, bat restorative exercises to be completed December 7, 2023. Managers educated Administrator on new MOD expectation provided to Administrator, Services Designee, Activities Director.  3. Administrator or designee will revise staffing each business day morning to ensure adequate staffing levels. On on nurse will manage off hour staffing	posting /job g posting /job g efferral polinary ping any	Popp. 117 of 166

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					MAPPROVED ). 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	FOR MEDICARE & DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY
		435039	B. WING_			1	C <b>09/2023</b>
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
A) / A A) T A D	A NORTON		3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE				
AVANTAR	A NORTON			SI	OUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	κ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	*No help here, no she Observation and inte a.m. with CNA W fro transferring resident *CNA W had picked t *Did not get orientatio *She learns as she g Interview on 11/8/23 * Responsible for 23 *One nurse in the bu another nurse goes h *One nurse is respor assessments, medic physician orders, CN Interview on 11/6/23 Administrator (ADM) conducting call light are not available with building.  Review of fifteen (15 provided by ADM A c 2023 and November *The quantity of aud expected "Instruction x [times] 4 weeks." *Call light observation included: -36 observations were times2 observations were times22 observations were a	ower given on Monday.  Inview on 11/06/23 at 11:04 Im Clipboard Health-while 64 revealed: Up shifts the last two months. Inview on 17 RN F revealed: Inview on 18 F reveale	F	725	concerns. Audits will be weekly x 4 wand monthly x 2 months. The Administrator will discuss audits in monthly QAPI for further review of progress and discussion of continuat discontinuation of audits. Facility Acquired Pressure Ulcers 1. Resident 3, 37, 39, 193, have wou intervention in place. All residents wounds not having appropriate interventions implemented for prevention. All residents wound care plans reviewed to ensure current interventions and orders are accuratin place. 2. Administrator, DON, and interdisciplinary team in collaboration with the governing board, medical director, pharmacy consultant, regist dietician, and any consulting agencial utilized to review, revise, create as necessary policies and procedures the support: Appropriate skin care assessment and prevention of pressingury utilizing individualized approach and interventions, for those with expressure injury or facility acquired in assessment reflects review of interventions for continuation or challndividualized care plan that is accurated and relevant for resident(s). Educatic completed with Wound Nurse on Prancing prevention, assessment of challndividualized for pressure injury callndividualized injury callndividualized injury prevention, assessment of challndividualized injury callndividualized i	nd rith  e te and  tered es hat ure ches isting njury, ange; rate ion ressure ronic re,	

Facility ID: 0074

PRINTED: 11/29/2023

(100 rooms), 28 on Center (200 rooms), 25 on

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLEXISE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING		PLETED C				
		435039	B. WING _			/09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	specified by room nui *Of the 61 observation criteria for the accept "answered in under 1 *Observations that disincluded: -7/19/23, room 213 at 17 minutes and room a.m. for 33 minutes. ("1:1 [one to one] care request help" and "[st 10:55 a.m." -9/3/23, room 307 at minutes. There were "Summary of findings-9/9/23, room 208 at specified) for 21 minutes findings" noted, "Cenwork together." -9/10/23, room 329 at not specified) for 28 resident initials] room the "Summary of findwhile due to 2 CNA's [resident initials] room -9/30/23 - 10/1/23, room 215 at urned off had a dash "Aid [CNA] never shu-10/28/23, room 305 not specified) for 13 recomments" or "Sum-11/4/23 - 11/5/23, room 208 at 9:02 - 9:12 (a.)	d 3 rooms that were not mber.  ns, 51 observations met the able call light time of 0 minutes." d not meet the criteria  10:40 a.m 10:57 a.m. for 223 at 10:57 a.m 11:30  Comments were noted as taker hired by family had to aff name] on break until  9:50 a.m 10:02 a.m. for 12 no "Comments" or "recorded.  3:32 - 8:53 (a.m. or p.m. not tes. The "Summary of ter aides cannot seem to a specified) for 11 minutes. It ings" noted, "329 took a in 2 assist room & 1 CNA in a."  om [resident initials] at 8:00 a.m [call light time mark]. "Comments" noted tight off." at 9:39 - 9:52 (a.m. or p.m. ninutes. There were no mary of findings."	F 7.	plans, Moisture Associated partial and full thickness wo identification, documentation injury staging on 11/28/202 11/29/2023. All nursing stated ducated on ensuring intervibeing followed and timely coskin evaluations and skin altrassessments.  3. Administrator or designed staffing each business day nensure adequate staffing levinurse will manage off hours concerns. Audits will be ween and monthly x 2 months. The will discuss audits in monthly further review of progress a continuation/discontinuation.	aunds, wound on, and pressure 3 and ff will be ventions are completion of ceration e will review norning to vels. On call staffing ekly x 4 weeks e Administrator ly QAPI for and discussion of	

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 11/29/2023 MAPPROVED D: 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	S FOR MEDICARE & I OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1''		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435039	B. WING				09/2023
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON				600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	p.m. not specified) fo "Comments" or "Sum" Interview on 11/9/23 and review of "Weeke Checklist," MOD sche "On Call" nurse sche *The MOD is expecte three to four hours or include being presen *The MOD is also on *The on call nurse is "evening manager" of through the evening every weekend. *The MOD checklist addressed included: -Any staffing issues -Door alarms working -Wanderguard system -Any customer comp -Meals served timely p.m.) -Ensure water pass of p.m., 10:00 p.m.) -Snack pass (2:00 pCall lights answered minutes)  4. The provider faile had been put in placinglemented and do for four of four samp	at 10:40 a.m. with ADM A end MOD [manager on duty] edule, and November 2023 dule revealed: ed to be in the building for a the weekend, and should the for at least one meal. call for the weekend. scheduled to be the nowekdays in the building shift change and available disted "general duties" to be gray morking laints (7:15 a.m., 11:15 a.m., 5:15 occurs (10:00 a.m., 2:00 m., 8:00 p.m.) It timely (Less than 5-8 duty)	F	725			

revealed:

admission to the facility. Refer to F686.

Review of the provider's Facility Assessment

\*It had updates of 10/23/22, 4/16/23, 6/30/23, and

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	COMPLETED		
		435039	B. WING			09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	committee on 10/25/2 *Staff that had been i assessment included Governing Body Repi of operations, medica designee Q, business manager N, licensed managers J, M, and N GG, and Minimum Da *The provider is licen average daily census approximately 15% b (13-14 residents). *Pertinent facts consi staffing and resource sleep schedule, bathi weekend activities, co religious preferences "Based on the provider resident needs for ca approach to staffing w sufficient staff to mee at any given time and requirements of Cent Medicaid Services re and F839. their staffir -One full-time DON." -"The ratio of register certified nursing assis sufficient to assure pr supervision in the nur Facility retains sufficie 24-hour licensed nurs a week)." -"CNAs and Restorati	d with the quality ace improvement (QAPI) 22 and 8/16/23.  nvolved in completing the Administrator A, DON B, resentative/regional director al Director social service of office manager H, dietary practical nurse/unit Y, human resource director at Set coordinator E. sed for 110 residents with an of 90 residents with eing short-term residents are the residents are the residents and schedule, dietary needs, community outings, and the reand support, their was ensure they had the needs of the residents are for Medicare and gulations F725, F741, F802,	F7	725		

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	11/29/2023 APPROVED . 0938-0391
	DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435039	B. WING_		Λ	1	09/2023
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
41/4 NITA D 4	NORTON				00 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTARA	NORTON			SIC	OUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	CNAs and RAs: Da Night shift: 5-6 schedCNAs and RAs are hours shiftsQualified Medicatio scheduled to support QMAs are scheduled QMAs are scheduled resident needs and c-"The facility provide to safely and effective the food and nutrition staffing consists of or per meal. Based upon the Dietary Manager the line staff to meet Interview on 11/9/23 RNC HH revealed the to address sufficient related to the repeate timeliness to call light delivery. Refer to F8 Competent Nursing CFR(s): 483.35(a)(3) §483.35 Nursing Set The facility must have the appropriate comprovide nursing and	evel for each shift as follows: by shift 9-10 scheduled diuled. scheduled for 12, 8, or 4  In Aides (QMA) are the nurses and CNAs. I 12, 8, or 4 hour shifts. I 1-3 per day depending on current census." Is enough support personnel ely carry out the functions of a service. The minimum the cook and one dietary aide on the licensed occupancy, may serve as a member of this requirement."  at 1:31 p.m. with DON B and ey agreed there was a need staffing and competencies and pattern of concerns of the sand room trays and snack is 1, F565, F802, and F809.  Staff D(4)(c)		725	Root Cause Analysis was conducted water Temporary Manager and reviewed was Quality Improvement Advisor with the Plans Quality Innovation Network on 11/30/23. The "5 Whys" related to the deficiency are:	ith the e Great	12/07/2023
	practicable physical, well-being of each re	mental, and psychosocial esident, as determined by ts and individual plans of care			<ol> <li>Per diem staff- short time frame be shift pick ups</li> <li>Management not notified of short s</li> </ol>		

Event ID:50G211

pick ups

3. Agency Utilization

4. Orientation lacking required components.

and considering the number, acuity and

diagnoses of the facility's resident population in

accordance with the facility assessment required

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	G			
			D 14410			C	
		435039	B. WNG_	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	T 710 CODE	11/0	09/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
AVANTAR	A NORTON			3600 SOUTH NORTON AVEN	UE		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION  IVE ACTION SHOULD BE  ED TO THE APPROPRIAT  FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 726	at §483.70(e). §483.35(a)(3) The far licensed nurses have and skill sets necessineeds, as identified the assessments, and des §483.35(a)(4) Providi limited to assessing, implementing resider to resident's needs. §483.35(c) Proficience The facility must ensite to demonstrate compite to the facility must ensite to demonstrate compite the facility must ensite	cility must ensure that the specific competencies ary to care for residents' hrough resident escribed in the plan of care.  Ing care includes but is not evaluating, planning and and care plans and responding  by of nurse aides.  In the specific and by to care for residents' chrough resident escribed in the plan of care.  In is not met as evidenced  In interview, record review, licy and Facility Assessment, ensure nursing staff were to perform tasks in provider's policies prior to had adequate knowledge and information to meet and of 54 residents reviewed and	F 7		id competencies for lietary staff. ices cited have been that are at risk to not ing staff with the encies to provide received to review, and interdiscipulate assessment for elopement; Fall those residents whomat ingestion pract propriate skin cary vention of pressure dualized approach tose with existing acquired injureview of intervencial provides and proceived to review, policies and proceived to review, polic	en ot nursing ddle t-term and f. All linary ng revise, dures and k safety risk o may ices re e es and ery, tions hoice of	
		ey verified the competencies		of transfer; Individu	alized care plan tha	at is	

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	11/29/2023 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	LETED
		435039	B. WING		<del></del>	11/9	09/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	\$1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				36	600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		1
AVANTAR	A NORTON			SI	IOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 726	shifts through the [na electronic recruitmen "their own independe *The agency app mastaff to pick up a shiff *He confirmed there how they would verify the agency contractor picked up.  Observation and inte 6:00 p.m. and 6:30 p dietary manager (DM being delivered, reve *A cart with wheels with the ware filled with view *When asked about the Agency certified nur replied that she did not cart of water mugs. Second day she had Agency licensed prashe had not been aware confirmed it looked listince there were not by dietary staff for the trappeared they had Observation and inte 8:45 a.m 9:10 a.m. *An overhead annous taff to Center for da *Housekeeping superoutine practice had	agency staff who picked up me of agency] app (an t and scheduling app) were not contractor."  de it possible for agency on a moment's notice.  was a need to determine of competencies at the time of showed up for the shift they review on 11/6/23 between the moment of the shift they are setting across from the grant of the cart water.  The mugs sing assistant (CNA) KK took know the reason for the she explained this was the worked there.  The cart was there. She keet he water mugs were new straws in them.  The water mugs had been filled the across on 11/9/23 between the revealed:  The cart was heard for "all and several care the cart was	F	726	accurate and relevant for resident(s) Medication administration following physician order(s); Nutritional supple documentation reflects being given amount being consumed. Education provided by DON or designee to all significance policy and procedure, menore preferences and condiments placed room tray carts for room trays, room to be served out each respective dir room, trays not delivered when resinot available, to be completed by December 7, 2023. Managers educated Administrator on new MOD expectated December 7, 2023. Resident counciveducation provided to Administrator Services Designee, Activities Director Education completed with Wound Noressure Injury prevention, assessments at risk for pressure, best practices for pressure care plans, Moisture Associated Skir Damage, partial and full thickness wound identification, documentation pressure injury staging on 11/28/2011/29/2023. All nursing staff will be educated on ensuring interventions being followed and timely completing skin evaluations and skin alteration assessments.  3. DON or designee will audit 5 rand Nursing staff (including agency) for completed orientation and competed weekly x 4 weeks, then monthly x 2 DON will discuss audits in monthly further review of progress and discussion of audits of the progress and discussion of the progress and discussio	ement and the staff on all on trays ing dent is ted by tions by lar, Social r. Jurse on ent of sounds, in and 23 and eare on of lomencies are consistent of lomencies are large on of lower large of	

"all staff huddle" at Center during the weekdays.

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		COMPLETED		
		435039	B. WING			11/09/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI: TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE ACTI	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 726	sheet, staff would sign Sheets," and that information sheets were kept in a desk.  *LPN/unit manager Y "today was earlier that better when the break Interview on 11/9/23 a revealed:  *The Daily Stand Up I during the daily huddle *Nursing department that listed the resident shift report.  Review of the unit sheer revealed the only resilisted included each recode status and the aneeds for transferring surfaces.  Review of daily huddle the Center binder revealed the context of the unit sheer revealed the only resilisted included each recode status and the aneeds for transferring surfaces.  Review of daily huddle the Center binder revealed the context of the unit sheer revealed the only resilisted included each recode status and the aneeds for transferring surfaces.  Review of daily huddle the Center binder revealed the context of the unit sheer revealed the only resilisted included each recode status and the aneeds for transferring surfaces.  Review of daily huddle the Center binder revealed the context of the unit sheer revealed the only resilisted included each recode status and the aneeds for transferring surfaces.  Review of daily huddle the Center binder revealed the only resilisted included each recode status and the aneeds for transferring surfaces.  Review of daily huddle the Center binder revealed the only resilisted included each recode status and the aneeds for transferring surfaces.	reported that ADM A ddle information on a typed n-off on the "Staff In-Service rmation and the sign off binder at the Center nurses reported the daily huddle in usual" and it worked dast meal was done.  at 9:19 a.m. with DON B  Meeting sheet was reviewed es on weekdays. staff used the unit sheets ts in two columns for shift to  eets for East and T-Wing dent specific information esident's advance directive ssistance and equipment each resident between  e reports for two weeks from ealed "Staff In-Service es and "Daily Stand-Up is that included the following topics: admissions, I dining changes, resident Minimum Data Set] Ire conferences, influenza to chart meals, bathing If Hoyer [mechanical lift] use m., topics: admissions, I dining changes, resident dining changes, resident	F	726				

Facility ID: 0074

		ID HUMAN SERVICES				RM APPROVED IO. 0938-0391
		MEDICAID SERVICES  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MI II TIDI	LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY
	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '			MPLETED
	·					С
		435039	B. WING		1	1/09/2023
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AL/A NITA D	A NORTON			3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON			SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S		(X5) COMPLETION
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR	LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI		DATE
IAG	KEGGERIONT ON EGG ISENTIA TARE AT A STANDARY			DEFICIENCY)	DEFICIENCY)	
F 726	Continued From pag	e 125	F 72	6		
	interviews due and c					
	*10/30/23 NOC [nigh	t] shift, topics: Hoyer				
		bath preferences, and	1			1
	walkie-talkies.	- teries, discharges				
	*10/31/23 at 10:00 a	.m., topics: discharges, room and dining changes,				
	resident annointmen	ts, MDS [Minimum Data Set]				
	interviews due and o	are conferences, and a				
		that listed 6 bulleted items: 1	- 1			
	bullet addressed a specific resident, 2 bullets					
	addressed operation	al topics, 1 bullet addressed				
	a policy, and 2 bullet	s addressed care needs				1
		tempt to complete some		1,		
	baths today per sche	edule."				
	*11/8/23 at 6 p.m., to	opics: discharge, change of c" [miscellaneous] that				
	included elonement	and Wanderguard training,				
	mechanical lift traini	ng, new flooring being				
	installed on East .	3				
		e listed, topics: discharge,				
		anges, resident appointments,				
	care conferences, ri	sk events, change of				
	conditions, and the	same "Misc" [miscellaneous]				
1		addition of "Fire Watch				
	initiated this morning	y.				
1	Interview on 11/9/23	at 9:37 a.m. with ADM A				
	confirmed there wer	e gaps in the daily huddle				
	documentation beca	use "we were doing one on				
	one trainings related	to the survey team findings."				
	Interview on 11/0/23	at 1:31 p.m. with DON B and				
	regional nurse cons	ultant (RNC) HH agreed there				
	was a need to addre	ess sufficient and competent				
	staffing in nursing a					
	Review of the Facili	ty Assessment, last updated				
	on 7/13/23 and last	reviewed by the QAPI (quality				
1	assurance and perfe	ormance improvement)				

PRINTED: 11/29/2023

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		435039	B. WNG				11/09/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	3600 SOUT	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TH NORTON AVENUE NLLS, SD 57105	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 726	committee on 8/16/2: *Purpose: "The purpodetermine what resorbor residents competed operations and emer competency-based are ensuring that each reallows the resident to highest practicable pwell-being." *Guidelines for Cond The facility assessme for staff and manage reasoning for decision and other resources operating budget need functions." *"Part 1: Our Resided-"1.1. Licensed number with possibility of 110-"1.2. Average daily of which approximately short-term." -"1.5. Major Rug-IV [I groups-four] Categor picture of acuity leved-"Major Rug-IV [I groups-four] Categor picture of acuity leved-"Major Rug-IV [I groups-four] Categor picture of acuity leved-"Major Rug-IV [I groups-four] Categor picture of acuity leved-"Assistance with Acu	3, revealed: bese of the assessment is to burces are necessary to care ently during both day-to-day genciesUsing a pproach focuses on esident is provided care that burch maintain or attain their hysical., and psychosocial bucting the Assessment: "4. ent should serve as a record ment to understand the fins made regarding staffing and may include the bessary to carry out facility but Profile:" beer of residents: 110 total burch maximum." bensus: 90 residents, of 15% [percent] are  resource utilization lies that give an overall lis."	F	726				

Event ID: 50G211

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
	S FOR MEDICARE &  OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTI	PLE C	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` '			COMP	LETED
					<del></del>		c
		435039	B. WING_			11/0	09/2023
NAME OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1		00 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON				OUX FALLS, SD 57105		
							(VE)
(X4) ID	SUMMARY \$1	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION
PREFIX TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	RIATE	DATE
IAG					DEFICIENCY)		
F 726	Continued From pag	e 127	F 7	26			
	neighborly environme						
		se to this diversity, we strive					
		, traditions, meals, and an					
	environment that is r						
		o ensure residents have a					
		ies of daily living. Our dietary					
	staff regularly solicit	input from the resident		- 1			
	council regarding me	enu and food preparation."					
	-"1.7 Other pertinent	t facts we consider when					
	determining staffing and resource needs are our						
	resident's sleep preferences, bathing schedules,			Н			
		end activities, community					
	outings and religious						1
		nd Care We offer Based on					
	our Residents' Need						
	-"Activities of daily liv						
		pport with needs related to					
	hearing/vision/senso	ory impairment, supporting					
	resident independen	ice"					
	-"Mobility and fall/fal	I with injury prevention:					
	transfers, ambulation	n, restorative nursing"					
	-"Skin integrity: pres	sure ulcer prevention and					
		nd carewith repositioning,					
		hions and pressure relieving					
	mattresses."						
		behavior: manage the					
		and medication-related issues					
	causing psychiatric	symptoms and behavior,					
	identify and impleme	ent interventions to help					
	support individuals v	with issues such as dealing					
		someone with cognitive					
		individual with depression,					
	trauma/PTSD [post	traumatic stress disorder]"					
	-"Nutrition: individua	lized dietary requirements,					
		ized dietsculture or ethnic					
	dietary needs"						
		ntered/directed care:					
		with resident/get to know					
	him/her; engage res	sident in conversation."					

PRINTED: 11/29/2023

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435039	B. WING		11/09/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE  SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
F 726	"Find out what reside routines are; what may resident; what upsets this information into turilla information.""Make sure staff canthis information.""Provide culturally or resident preferences culture and religion, supreferences and work appropriate.""Identify hazards ar ""Part 3: Facility Resident Support at Population Every Day"3.1. The following is are typically provided these services are comembers"Nursing Services: Daysistant Director of (RN), Licensed Pract Nursing Assistants (CAssistant, CCN [??] IFood and Nutrition Dietary Aide, Cook, FHospitality aide -"3.2. Staffing plan"Licensed nurses: "Dequivalent])RN or Lof 2-4 [two to four] for resident needs and coscheduled for 12, 8, 6 no less than 2 licensedDirect care staff: "Teach shift is as follow aides: "Day = 9-10 so scheduled. Nurse aides scheduled. Nurse aides."	dent's preferences and akes a good day for the shim/her and incorporate the care planning process." ring for this resident have competent care: learn about and practices regarding stay open to requests and k to support those as and risks for residents." cources Needed to Provide and Care for our Resident y and During Emergencies" as a list of staff/services that a for our residents. Some of overed by multiple staff covered by multiple staff covered Nurses (LPN), Certified CNA), Certified Medication Nurse, Treatment Nurse Services: Dietary Director,	F 726			

Facility ID: 0074

Event ID: 50G211

		ID HUMAN SERVICES					M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
		MEDICAID SERVICES	0(0) 141 11 7	101.50	ONOTOLICTION	(X3) DATE	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			ONSTRUCTION	COMP	PLETED
		435039	B. WING_				C <b>09/2023</b>
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
			- 1	360	0 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON			SIC	OUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	,	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	`	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)		DATE
F 726	Continued From page	e 129	F 7	726			
		Aides (QMA) are scheduled					
		and CNAs. QMAs are					
		hour shifts. QMA are					
		y depending on resident					
	needs and current ce						
	Dietary: "The minim	num staffing consists on one					
	cook and one dietary	aide per meal. Based upon					
	the licensed occupar	ncy, the Dietary Manager					
		ber of the line staff to meet					
	this requirement."	on nursing schedule is					
	roviowed by nursing	leadership on a weekly/daily					
	hasis to ensure aded	uate staffing and consistent					
	assignments. Avanta	ara Norton utilizes a					
		odel to coordinate staffing					
	assignments for the	facility."					
	-"3.4. All employees	complete training and					
		following upon hire:"					
	"Company policies	regarding effective					
	communication for d	irect care staffproblem					
		cell phones and cameras."	1				1
	"Environmental Ser						
	Falls"	venting Slips; Trips and					
		*elopement,caring for					
		aring for depression /					
		tia; *dietary and hydration					
	needs of residents; r	esident rights;					
	*person-centered ca	re/management for persons					
	with dementia, depre	ession, delirium, and trauma,"					
	Interview on 10/31/3	23 at 3:38 p.m. with CNA X					
	regarding her orienta	ation for working at the facility					
	revealed:						
		ed any orientation at the					
	facility prior to working	ng.					
	*She had not comple	eted any competency for the					
	full-body lift use.						
1	*She stated this is h	er fourth time working here.					

PRINTED: 11/29/2023

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING		C 11/09/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	11100.2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		SE COMPLETION	N
F 726	resident care plans. *Rounding sheets had as a patient care guid Interview on 11/9/23 resource director GG agency staff revealed coordinator WW coordinator WW reveates the had been staffin August/September 20 *She assembled an oagency orientation chuser's EHR log-in crepacket at the center in *The charge nurse was agency staff completed before starting their s *She would then sign completed and gave to resource director GG. *When asked about Lichecklist, she could no orientation checklist.	where in the chart to find the dipole been provided and used e.  at 8:33 a.m. with human regarding orientation of she and staffing dinated the agency staff at 9:12 a.m. with staffing aled: g coordinator since 122.  rientation packet with an ecklist on top along with the dentials and would leave the urses station. The areas as responsible to have the exthe orientation packet hift. The orientation packet as the packet to human PN LL's agency orientation ot locate her agency	F 7	726		
F 756 SS=E	coordinator WW conficompleted an agency Drug Regimen Review CFR(s): 483.45(c)(1)(\$483.45(c) Drug Regi \$483.45(c)(1) The drug Region Confiction	v, Report Irregular, Act On 2)(4)(5)	F 7	Root Cause Analysis was conducted v Temporary Manager and reviewed w Quality Improvement Advisor with th Plans Quality Innovation Network on 11/30/23. The "5 Whys" related to the deficiency are:	ith the e Great	!3

### PRINTED: 11/29/2023 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES **FORM APPROVED** OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING C B. WING 11/09/2023 435039 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE **AVANTARA NORTON** SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX DATE **PREFIX** CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) 5 Whys F 756 F 756 Continued From page 131 1. No process owner licensed pharmacist. 2. Nurse manager turnover 3. Pharmacy consultants change over. §483.45(c)(2) This review must include a review 4. Late reviews from consulting pharmacy of the resident's medical chart. 5. Lack of follow through on §483.45(c)(4) The pharmacist must report any recommendations by facility. irregularities to the attending physician and the 1. Resident 12 GDR, thyroid and lipid lab facility's medical director and director of nursing, tests recommendation reviewed by and these reports must be acted upon. physician. Resident 3 MMR has been (i) Irregularities include, but are not limited to, any reviewed by Physician. Resident 3's care drug that meets the criteria set forth in paragraph plan and order reviewed and revised for use (d) of this section for an unnecessary drug. of Risperdal off label for dementia with (ii) Any irregularities noted by the pharmacist behavioral disturbance. Resident 32, 33 MRR during this review must be documented on a reviewed by physician. All pharmacy separate, written report that is sent to the recommendations reviewed with medical attending physician and the facility's medical director for the last 3 months on director and director of nursing and lists, at a 11/15/2023. DON printing minimum, the resident's name, the relevant drug, recommendations and dispersing to nurse and the irregularity the pharmacist identified. unit managers for follow up, DON will (iii) The attending physician must document in the maintain copy in binder for pending resident's medical record that the identified recommendations to ensure timely irregularity has been reviewed and what, if any, completion. All residents are at risk for not action has been taken to address it. If there is to be no change in the medication, the attending having drug regimen reviewed. Administrator, DON, and physician should document his or her rationale in interdisciplinary team in collaboration with the resident's medical record. the governing board, medical director, §483.45(c)(5) The facility must develop and pharmacy consultant, registered dietician, maintain policies and procedures for the monthly and any consulting agencies utilized to drug regimen review that include, but are not review, revise, create as necessary policies limited to, time frames for the different steps in and procedures that support: Appropriate the process and steps the pharmacist must take communication facilitated by the facility when he or she identifies an irregularity that between pharmacist and physician about

by:

requires urgent action to protect the resident.

This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced

Based on interview, record review, and policy

review, the provider failed to ensure the consultant pharmacist(s) communicated their

medications and regimen review.

completion of the reports and/or

Pharmacist consultant manager to educate

consulting pharmacist on timeliness of the

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING _			C 11/09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	recommendations to Findings include:  1. Interview on 11/8/2 practical nurse (LPN) she:  *Had only been in her 2023.  *Received the pharm from director of nursing the work wait for the response for the recommendations to wait for the response for the recommendations.  *Did not have response for the recommendations to wait for the recommendations of the recommendation of the recommendation of the recommendations for the recommendation of the recommendation of the recommendations.  *The consultant pharm of the recommendations for the recommendation physicians.	the residents physicians.  3 at 11:35 a.m. with licensed unit manager J revealed recurrent position since June acists recommendationsing (DON) B each month. Sultant pharmacist the residents physicians and consultant pharmacist also ations to the residents sees to the consultant endations for resident 12: tions included: for a gradual dose reduction dication. For thyroid laboratory tests, for lipid (blood test that to for certain fat molecules) estated as 13:46 p.m. with DON B and cultant (RNC) HH revealed: macist sent to DON B and for which included: for residents physicians. For nursing personnel, managers would then send is to the residents macist did not communicate	F 7	recommendations and w to. The DON will educate Managers on Pharmacy r process. Education will or December 7, 2023.  3. The DON or designee v residents weekly x 4, their completion of medication and/or follow through wirecommendations. The Daudits in monthly QAPI for progress and discussion or discontinuation of audits.	Nurse Unit ecommendation cur no later than will audit 5 randor n monthly x2 on to n regimen review th ON will discuss or further review of continuation/	n he

STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' /	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING	B. WNG		11/0	09/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	400000		36	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE IOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	should have sent the residents physicians follow-up on those residents physicians follow-up on those residents pharmace. The consultant pharmedication regime of monthly.  *"The findings are physithin (24 hours) to the designee and are do the other consultant recommendations in record]."  *The prescriber (physical monthly, the prescriber (physician, medical donursing, at a minimus.)  2. Interviews and obdening, at a minimus.  2. Interviews and obdening, at a minimus.  *Was in her room sewatching television.  *Was not able to carconversation during questions that indicated.  Review of the Order revealed:  *On 5/24/23, "Anti-arecord number of epshift for monitoring."  *On 8/8/93, RisperDesides.	recommendations to the and the provider would then commendations.  er's revised December 2019 ist Reports policy revealed: macist reviewed the feach resident at least moned, faxed, or e-mailed he director of nursing or cumented and stored with pharmacist the resident's [active sician) is notified if needed. The consultant pharmacist ities to the attending irector and director of m."  servations on 10/31/23 at 45 a.m. and at 3:40 p.m. with she: mated in a recliner chair may on an extensive each visit, but responded to atted she had no concerns.  Summary for Resident 3 mxiety Behavior Tracking-bisodes for agitation every	F	756				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435039	B. WING	B. WING		C 11/09/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	*On 9/17/23, "LORaze (Lorazepam) Give 0.5 as needed for anxiety ANXIETY DISORDEF Review of the Medica for October - Novemb LORazepam had not Review of a Psychotrodated 6/28/23 revealed that included: *LORazepam Concer [milligrams/milliliter], a administered on 6/25/ and the care plan was *RisperDAL Oral Table antipsychotic, last adronsent was obtained updated/current. *Conclusion/Narrative life care"  Review of the Medica (MRR) UDAs [user deresident 3 revealed: "sirregularities and/or rechecked on the MRRs and 10/13/23.  Request for those MR *On 6/16/23, the Pharto MD form had report diagnosis of anxiety for survey." The physiwith a note, "This is be dementia with behavior *On 8/18/23, the Pharto ND 8/18/23, the Pharton ND 1/18/23, the Pharton N	epam Oral Tablet 2 MG ing by mouth every 2 hours or restlessness related to R, UNSPECIFIED (F41.9)"  tion Administration Records er 2023 revealed the been administered.  pic Drug Evaluation 1.3 ed a "Change in Medication"  trate 2 MG/ML an anti-anxiety, last 23, consent was obtained a updated/current. et (Risperidone), an ministered on 6/28/23, and the care plan was  Summary: "resident end of  tion Regimen Review efined assessments] for See report for any noted ecommendations" was a dated 6/16/23, 8/18/23,  R reports revealed: macist Recommendations ted, "unfortunately a or risperidone will not suffice cian responded on 7/13/23 eing used off label for	F	756			

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 11/29/2023 MAPPROVED D: 0938-0391	
STATEMENT C	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	COMF	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING			C <b>/09/2023</b>	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
A) (A)   T   D	A NORTON			3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE			
AVANTAK	A NORTON			SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	been elevated; possiprovider aware of eleresponse was provide. *On 10/13/23, the Report [sic] (DON/M "Resident has an ordered indicated."  Review of the care parents	blood pressures [BPs] have bloy due to anxiety? Is evated BPs?" No physician led. ecommendation Summary edical Director Copy) noted, der for XXX with no stop  blan for resident 3 revealed: litered thought process esis] of dementia," initiated  medications as ordered," in the demendent of the managed in light of the related to a diagnosis of the Malnutrition," initiated exhotropic medication repart to help manage and aggressive behavior., 13/23, revised 7/29/23.  will comply with the physician exchanged in the physician exchanged	F 75				

RNC HH revealed DON B:

Interview on 11/8/23 at 4:12 p.m. with DON B and

\*Was not aware the order for RisperDAL had not been updated based on the physician's response

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1''		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING	B. WING		C 11/09/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE BIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	on 7/13/23 to the 6/16 *Will update the care Risperdal and Loraze *Will follow-up on the 8/18/23 MR report. *Will follow-up with the "xxx" in the 10/31/23 in	plan regarding the use of pam. physician's response for e pharmacist about the report that was emailed to be pharmacist." orazepam has not been enanxiety medications cannot eded" order beyond a 14 at being re-ordered.  cation Regimen Review lent 32 revealed: "See regularities and/or as checked on the MRR  m., DON B provided a blank ummary (Medical Director bere was an irregularity, to follow through.  cation Regimen Review lent 33 revealed: "See regularities and/or as checked on the MRR  cation Regimen Review lent 33 revealed: "See regularities and/or as checked on the MRR  reports revealed, on lendations Summary (reported: lentraline 25 mg qd [every lentraline	Fï	756			

### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND BLAN OF CORRECTION.  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, , ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION-	IDENTIFICATION NOWIDEN.	A. BUILDIN			С	
		435039	B. WING		11	/09/2023	
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
A) (A A) TA F)	NODTON		1	3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE			
AVANTARA	ANURION			SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		0/5	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	Continued From page attempt or document dose reduction] for the first of the first	e 137 ation of a GDR [gradual his resident since admission. pted at this time, please or keeping current dosage."  at 1:20 p.m. with DON B and e MRR recommendation had high on with the physician. A prediction of the property of the proper	F 7	DEFICIENCY)	ted with the ed with the th the Great k on to this  over. charmacy  view tions have sident 3's and revised for nentia with ed. Resident DON dispersing a follow up maintain mmendations	12/07/2023	
	drugs; §483.45(e)(3) Resid	an effort to discontinue these		are at risk for unnecessary psych meds/PRN usage.	ioti opic		

Event ID: 50G211

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C			
		435039	B. WNG_			11/09/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	psychotropic drugs provided in the clinical record; §483.45(e)(4) PRN or are limited to 14 days §483.45(e)(5), if the appropriate for the Property of the exprescribing practitions appropriate for the Property of the exprescribing practitions appropriate for the Property of the exprescribing practitions appropriate the duration of the exprescribing practitions the appropriateness of the exprescribing practitions the appropriateness of the exprescribing practitions the appropriateness of the exprescribing practitions the expression of the expressio	risuant to a PRN order in is necessary to treat a indition that is documented and  ders for psychotropic drugs . Except as provided in ittending physician or iter believes that it is itending the extended in she should document their int's medical record and for the PRN order.  ders for anti-psychotic days and cannot be itending physician or iter evaluates the resident for if that medication.  is not met as evidenced  ew, interview, and policy alled to ensure three of three iter residents reviewed for ropic (mood stabilizer) adual dose reduction (GDR).  12's consultant pharmacist on revealed: it indicated a been made on 4/1/23. Ins were not located in his	F 7	tee	Administrator, DON, and interdisciplam in collaboration with the govern pard, medical director, pharmacy onsultant, registered dietician, and a possibility of the consulting agencies utilized to review, exise, create as necessary policies an rocedures that support: Appropriate difference of the facility of the facili	ing ny d e ity out ucate f the them than andom on n		

STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES  CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION		A. BUILDING			C 11/09/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	435039	B. WING	36	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S00 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SOUX FALLS, SD 57105	11/0	J9/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	- 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	recommendation to rigradual dose reductions. *Received the pharm from director of nursi *Would send the conrecommendations to wait for the response Review of the consurecommendations st LPN/unit manager J revealed: *The recommendation his Seroquel XR (mo (mg) every day and (anti-depressant) 20 Interview on 11/8/23 Regional Nurse Cor *DON B had found to provider's copies of recommendations. *Confirmed the recommendations *Confirmed the recommendations *Recommendations -Recommendations *DON B and the uniany recommendations *The consultant phasicians. *The consultant phasicians *The consultant phasicians.	esident 12's physician for a on of his psychoactive macists recommendations ing (DON) B each month. Itsultant pharmacist the residents physicians and itsultant pharmacists 4/1/23 ammary received from on 11/8/23 at 2:30 p.m. Itsultant pharmacists 4/1/23 ammary included: ent medications he was to his physician for a GDR of bod stabilizer)100 milligrams his escitalopram ing every day.  It at 3:46 p.m. with DON B and isultant (RNC) HH revealed: he recommendation in the the consultant pharmacists immendation had not been immacist sent to DON B and port which included: for residents physicians. for nursing personnel. t managers would then send	F	758			

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		435039	B. WING		11/09/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDER OF THE APPROPRIES OF THE	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 758	Psychotropic Medic *GDR guidelines or resident's daily dos symptoms would be to determine if the o *Residents who rec medications, unless would undergo a G *If the psychotropic year the GDR woul separate quarters w between attempts. *If more than one y initiated, attempt a contraindicated.  2. Interviews and o 4:15 p.m., 11/2 at 9 resident 3 revealed *Was in her room s watching television *Was not able to ca conversation during questions that indic Review of the Orde revealed: *On 5/24/23, "Anti-a record number of e shift for monitoring. *On 8/8/93, Rispert (Risperidone) Give a day for anxiety *On 9/17/23, "LORa (Lorazepam) Give of as needed for anxiety as an elected for anxiety and	der's revised 3/23/23 cations policy revealed: consisted of tapering the se to determine if the resident's e controlled by a lower dose or dose could be eliminated. ceived any psychotropic s clinically contraindicated, DR. was initiated within the last d be attempted in two with at least one month ear since the medication was GDR annually, unless  bservations on 10/31/23 at 0:45 a.m. and at 3:40 p.m. with a she: eated in a recliner chair carry on an extensive g each visit, but responded to cated she had no concerns.  er Summary for Resident 3 anxiety Behavior Tracking- pisodes for agitation every	F 75	8		

Facility ID: 0074

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 11/29/2023 M APPROVED D: 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	LE CONSTRUCTION		PLETED
		435039	B. WING		1	C /09/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON			SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	Review of the Medi for October - Nover LORazepam had n Review of a Psychodated 6/28/23 reverthat included: *LORazepam Conc [milligrams/milliliter administered on 6/3 and the care plan with the care wi	cation Administration Records mber 2023 revealed the ot been administered.  otropic Drug Evaluation 1.3 aled a "Change in Medication" centrate 2 MG/ML ], an anti-anxiety, last 25/23, consent was obtained was updated/current. ablet (Risperidone), an administered on 6/28/23, ned and the care plan was cive Summary: "resident end of ication Regimen Review defined assessments] for d: "See report for any noted or recommendations" was RRs dated 6/16/23, 8/18/23,  MRR reports revealed: charmacist Recommendations ported, "unfortunately a ty for risperidone will not suffice mysician responded on 7/13/23 is being used off label for	F 75	58		

\*On 10/13/23, the Recommendation Summary

Event ID: 50G211

response was provided.

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 758  Continued From page 142  Review of the care plan for resident 3 revealed: "Focus: "at risk for altered thought process related to dx [diagnosis] of dementia," initiated 2/16/23Intervention: "Give medications as ordered," initiated 2/20/23, had not been changed in light of medication changes. "Focus: "on Hospice related to a diagnosis of Severe Protein Calorie Malnutrition," initiated 8/25/23. "Focus: "taking psychotropic medication Risperdal and Lorazepam to help manage and alleviate Agitation and aggressive behavior., Anxiety," initiated 6/13/23, revised 7/29/23. "Goal: "[resident 3] will comply with the physician orders for taking psychoactive medication through"	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
AVANTARA NORTON  Summary Statement of deficiencies (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 758  Continued From page 142 Reoprt [sic] (DON/Medical Director Copy) noted, "Resident has an order for XXX with no stop dated indicated."  Review of the care plan for resident 3 revealed: "Focus: "at risk for altered thought process related to dx [diagnosis] of dementia," initiated 2/16/23Intervention: "Give medications as ordered," initiated 2/20/23, had not been changed in light of medication changes.  *Focus: "on Hospice related to a diagnosis of Severe Protein Calorie Malnutrition," initiated 8/25/23.  *Focus: "taking psychotropic medication Risperdal and Lorazepam to help manage and alleviate Agitation and aggressive behavior., Anxiety," initiated 6/13/23, revised 7/29/23.  "Goal: "[resident 3] will comply with the physician orders for taking psychoactive medication through			435039	B. WING	<del>_</del>	ı	023
PREFIX TAG  REQULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 758  Continued From page 142  Reoprt [sic] (DON/Medical Director Copy) noted, "Resident has an order for XXX with no stop dated indicated."  Review of the care plan for resident 3 revealed: "Focus: "at risk for altered thought process related to dx [diagnosis] of dementia," initiated 2/16/23.  -Intervention: "Give medications as ordered," initiated 2/20/23, had not been changed in light of medication changes. "Focus: "on Hospice related to a diagnosis of Severe Protein Calorie Malnutrition," initiated 8/25/23.  *Focus: "taking psychotropic medication Risperdal and Lorazepam to help manage and alleviate Agitation and aggressive behavior., Anxiety," initiated 6/13/23, revised 7/29/23.  *Goal: "[resident 3] will comply with the physician orders for taking psychoactive medication through					3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
Reoprt [sic] (DON/Medical Director Copy) noted, "Resident has an order for XXX with no stop dated indicated."  Review of the care plan for resident 3 revealed: *Focus: "at risk for altered thought process related to dx [diagnosis] of dementia," initiated 2/16/23Intervention: "Give medications as ordered," initiated 2/20/23, had not been changed in light of medication changes. *Focus: "on Hospice related to a diagnosis of Severe Protein Calorie Malnutrition," initiated 8/25/23. *Focus: "taking psychotropic medication Risperdal and Lorazepam to help manage and alleviate Agitation and aggressive behavior., Anxiety," initiated 6/13/23, revised 7/29/23. *Goal: "fresident 3] will comply with the physician orders for taking psychoactive medication through	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	-	MPLETION
hospice care," initiated 6/13/23.  Review of the 10/22/23 quarterly MDS assessment for resident 3 revealed:  *Her Brief Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) was scored at 03, which indicated she had severe cognitive impairment.  *No behaviors, mood indicators, or reports of pain were coded on the MDS.  Interview on 11/8/23 at 4:12 p.m. with DON B and DNP/RNC HH revealed DON B:  *Was not aware the order for RisperDAL had not been updated based on the physician's response on 7/13/23 to the 6/16/23 MRR report.  *Will update the care plan regarding the use of Risperdal and Lorazepam.  *Will follow-up on the physician's response for 8/18/23 MR report.	F 758	Reoprt [sic] (DON/Me "Resident has an orded ated indicated."  Review of the care pleased to dx [diagnos 2/16/23Intervention: "Give minitiated 2/20/23, had medication changes. *Focus: "on Hospice Severe Protein Calori 8/25/23. *Focus: "taking psych Risperdal and Loraze alleviate Agitation and Anxiety," initiated 6/11. *Goal: "[resident 3] worders for taking psych hospice care," initiated Review of the 10/22/2 assessment for reside.*Her Brief Interview for scored at 03, which in cognitive impairment. *No behaviors, mood were coded on the Minterview on 11/8/23.  DNP/RNC HH reveal. *Was not aware the composition of the care Risperdal and Loraze. *Will update the care Risperdal and Loraze. *Will follow-up on the	an for resident 3 revealed: tered thought process sis] of dementia," initiated medications as ordered," not been changed in light of related to a diagnosis of ie Malnutrition," initiated motropic medication epam to help manage and d aggressive behavior., 3/23, revised 7/29/23. fill comply with the physician choactive medication through ed 6/13/23.  23 quarterly MDS ent 3 revealed: or Mental Status (BIMS) was indicated she had severe d indicators, or reports of pain DS. at 4:12 p.m. with DON B and ed DON B: order for RisperDAL had not on the physician's response 6/23 MRR report. plan regarding the use of epam.	F 75	8		

Facility ID: 0074

	DF DÉFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	IMPED.		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  JILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING_			C 11/09/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			360	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE DUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	"xxx" in the 10/31/23 him "just today from to administered."  *Understood that anticontinue as an "as need ay time frame without 3. Review of the Med (MRR) UDAs for resirreport for any noted in recommendations" with a summer of the moderate of the MRR 5/13/23.  Request for the MRR 5/13/23.  Request for the MRR 5/13/23, the Recommendations with a summer of the moderate of the mode	the pharmacist about the report that was emailed to the pharmacist." Lorazepam has not been disanciety medications cannot beeded" order beyond a 14 aut being re-ordered.  Lication Regimen Review dent 33 revealed: "See rregularities and/or as checked on the MRR  Lice reports revealed, on mendations Summary by) reported: sertraline 25 mg qd [every aution of a GDR [gradual aution of a GDR [gradua			Root cause analysis was conducted wi Temporary Manager and reviewed wit Quality Improvement Advisor with the Plains Quality Innovation Network on 11/30/23. The "5 Whys" related to thi deficiency are:	th the e Great	12/07/2023	

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY				
		435039	B. WING			C 11/09/2023	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	40000	1 1	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	117	03/2023
NAIVIE OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				000 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON				OUX FALLS, SD 57105		
	SUMMADV ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLÉTION DATE
F 802	and diagnoses of the in accordance with the	e and the number, acuity facility's resident population e facility assessment	F 8	02	5 Whys 1. Influx of room trays need to encour come out to dining room. 2. Condiments not readily available for		
	squired at §483.70(e) §483.60(a)(3) Suppor The facility must prov personnel to safely ar functions of the food a	t staff. ide sufficient support nd effectively carry out the			tray service 3. Alternate menu items not always available as items are not available on truck. 4. Serving rooms trays out of center dining room versus out of each dining rooms. 5. Stocking remote kitchens prior to meals		
	Services staff must pa interdisciplinary team (2)(ii).	as required in § 483.21(b)			<ul><li>6. Lack of follow up on Grievances and Resident council grievances.</li><li>7. Accountability of staff on all shifts</li></ul>		
	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview, of weekly schedule for displaying the Satisfaction Forms, Resident Council Deprinters of Kitchen Cripolicy, and the Facility failed to have sufficient ensure timely delivery snacks for twenty resident years as a services. (Refer to Facility Satisfaction of the Sati	23 at 10:42 a.m. with dietary			1. Residents 5, 7, 11, 12, 19, 23, 28, 36 46, 53, 58, 62, 67, 71, 73, 74, and 81 ar receiving timely meals and snack servi identified through audits. No correction be made for the 2 unidentified dischar residents. All residents are at risk of receiving untimely meals and not bein offered snacks. All residents will be as their menu preferences daily for the noday's menu. Condiments will be placed tray carts for room trays. Room trays we served out of each respective dining resident is unavailable the room tray wheld until resident is available. Manage Duty schedule modified and implement cover into the evening hours to ensure snacks are passed. All resident grievar reviewed for last 30 days to ensure thorough investigation and resolution	ged ext don on life on	
	the Warren unit, then East unit.	the Center unit, then the vice following the same			Grievance policy. Reviewed and revise Dining room services policy.	d	

Facility ID: 0074

#### FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION . A. BUILDING\_ C B. WING 435039 11/09/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE AVANTARA NORTON SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX (FACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY F 802 F 802 Continued From page 145 2. The Administrator, DON, and Observation and interview on 10/31/23 of the interdisciplinary team with the governing lunch meal service from 11:15 a.m. through 12:30 board, medical director, pharmacy p.m. revealed: consultant, registered dietician, and any \*At 11:15 a.m., in the Warren dining room, cook C consulting agencies utilized to review, dished food onto plates and a dietary aide (DA) revise, create as necessary policies and RR served beverages and plated food. procedures that support: Resident choice \*At 11:38 a.m., licensed practical nurse (LPN)/unit and mitigating resident grievances. The manager (UM) M served room trays to a resident dining room services policy was reviewed room on the Warren unit. and revised. The Administrator or Designee \*At 11:43 a.m., cook SS prepared a requested will provide education to all staff on alternate grilled cheese sandwich in the Center grievance policy and procedure before kitchen. December 7, 2023. The DON or designee \*At 12:00 p.m., -Cook CC was preparing to dish food onto plates will provide education to nursing and in the East dining room and DA RR was serving dietary staff on room tray process before December 7, 2023. Education will include beverages. -DATT discovered there were no cups in the East that residents will be served out each dining room to serve coffee to a resident who had respective dining room and trays not just requested some. He left to retrieve some delivered when resident is not available. from the Center kitchen. Managers educated on new MOD -At that time, DM N discovered the coffee expectations by Administrator before machine had just started a cleaning cycle. DM N December 7, 2023. Those staff not present reported there was "no way to schedule" the for education sessions will be educated cleaning cycle. She directed someone to retrieve prior to their first shift worked. a pot of coffee from the Center kitchen. 3. Administrator or Designee will audit meal \*At 12:08 p.m., DA FF served the cup of coffee to timeliness 10 times a week at random the resident who had requested it at 12:00 p.m. mealtimes. Administrator or Designee will \*At 12:10 p.m., DA RR served the first plated food audit HS snack pass offering 3 times a week. to a resident. Audits will be completed by Administrator \*At 12:15 p.m., DA RR delivered plated food to a table with two residents. Restorative aide UU or designee weekly x4 weeks, monthly x 2 months. The Administrator will discuss commented she had been offering beverages to audits in monthly QAPI for further review of the residents for about 20 minutes while waiting progress and discussion of continuation/ for their food.

discontinuation of audits.

PRINTED: 11/29/2023

would be done next.

\*At 12:23 p.m., cook SS "just started" setting up

room trays for Center unit, and East room trays

\*At 12:30 p.m., DM N reported she usually staffed "one morning cook and one evening cook," and

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		435039	B. WING _			11/09/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 802	Continued From page "they work together of also explained "sever today."  Review of the weekly between 10/29/23 to *One a.m. cook and scheduled on Sunday schedules overlappe *Only one cook was in Monday, two cooks were Thursday, and one co *Three dietary aides and on Wednesday to *Five dietary aides were *Four dietary aides were *Three dietary aides were	e 146 over the noon meal." She ral people [were] in training of schedule for dietary 11/4/23 revealed: one p.m. cook were of through Friday, and their dietary difference in training on Saturday. In training was scheduled on overe in training on Tuesday - ook was in training on Friday. In training was scheduled on were scheduled on Sunday. In training was scheduled on Sunday. In training was scheduled on Tuesday. In training was scheduled on Tuesday. In training was scheduled on Tuesday. It is scheduled and snacks 561, finding 4): In the was discharged at the individual related to meals and snacks 561, finding 4): In the was discharged at the individual related to meals and snacks It is scheduled an individual related to meals and snac	F8					
	*On 6/21/23, residen cart is outhave ask ignore him about it. h	t 53 reported "snack pass ed about it and the [they] nappened 6/20 night. was on im. third time this has						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435039	B. WING_			11/0	09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			36	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE OUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 802	the time of the surve that breakfast was of *On 8/18/23 at 9:20 pm [p.m.] asked wh they didn't [did not] brought yogurt and Currently [resident] either."  Interview on 11/6/23 resident group inter 7, 12, 19, 23, 28, 38, 74, and 81) who att meetings revealed following concerns *Room trays with m timely to the resident some residents had evening meal when rooms.  *Staff had not taker or help residents when it was served *Preferred beverag the same time as the *Snack carts were stations, but snack.  Review of the hand Minutes for the pass concerns regarding been reported: *On 6/14/23:	ant 36 who was discharged at ey, reported he was "angry over hour late."  a.m., resident 74 reported, "8 ere supper was. Staff said know. 10 minutes later staff said that was their supper. does not have breakfast yet  3 at 10:10 a.m. during a view with sixteen residents (5, 3, 46, 53, 58, 62, 67, 71, 73, ended resident council there was consensus on the (refer to F 565): real items were not delivered at rooms. In degone without a breakfast or a they chose to eat in their in the time to offer condiments it in setting up the meal trays in the residents' rooms. The es were not always served at the meal tray. The delivered to the nurses' is were not distributed. The service and snacks had what is listed. Undercooked	F	802			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING_				09/2023
		435035		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		11/	09/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE			
AVANTAR	A NORTON			SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 802	getting." *On 7/12/23: -Food: "Fried chicken Feels like seeing more -Snacks: "Some [resid getting (East) [snacks [they are] not getting." *On 8/9/23: -Food: "Chicken slimy fish." -Snacks: Under "Resid *On 9/13/23: -Food: "New concerns East/T-wing" and "Ce still not warm enough *On 10/11/23: -Activities: "snacks [-] here dont [do not] alw -Food: "Run out of co- fish. Pork chops overe -Kitchen: "Late w/mea food overcooked, colo aides not willing to wa -Nursing: "Nurses & [a issues with saying co- "Snacks at night late. during day."  Review of a Resident Response Form regal during the Resident Co noted above revealed	[served] undercooked. e fish." dents] state [they are] ], some [residents] state  r, still feels like to [too] much olved" column - "Yes"  s: Condiments - do not get - nter. Temp getting better, sometimes."  if activity coordinator C not ays get done." ndiments. Still too much cooked. Veggies mushy." als [with meals] - room trays, I food sometimes, nurses arm up food." and] aides [CNAs] still me back and dont [do not]. Issues with water pass  Council Department rding the concerns reported ouncil meeting on 6/14/23 : // N will "be staying later on vill be changing."	F 8				
	center out of center &	east out of east."					

		ND HUMAN SERVICES					M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
	S FOR MEDICARE & . OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	ΓIPLI	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' ' '			СОМІ	PLETED
						- 1	С
		435039	B. WING_	_		11	/09/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		1
AVANTA D	A NORTON				3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAN	ANORTON			Ŀ	SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOUL	(X5) COMPLETION	
PREFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO		DATE
IAG	112002110111				DEFICIENCY)		
F 802	Continued From page	e 149	F	802	2		
	Review of minutes fo	r Kitchen Crew Meetings					
	revealed concerns as						
		ature of the food was not					
	right related to the su						
	·	ents were missing on the					
	trays.	ents were still not getting					
	condiments.	ents were sun not getting					
		I was not hot enough.					
		•					
		erview on 11/6/23 between					
	6:00 p.m. and 6:30 p						
		shing plates in the Center					
		room trays at 6:00 p.m. after					
	Warren, Center, and	vice in the dining room for					
		M) N said, "This is the					
	normal time for room						
	*At 6:05 p.m., one w	heeled cart of room trays					
	was taken out of the	kitchen to Center resident					
	rooms.						
	*At 6:19 p.m., the firs	st cart of room trays was					
	taken of the kitchen	out to East resident rooms.					
	served to resident ro	trays were observed being			*		
		er cart with room trays for					
		ed on East. DM N reported					
		e [cart] to come" to East.					
		at 9:01 a.m. with DM N					
	revealed:	ago thou started using plate					
	*A couple of months warmers to address	ago they started using plate					
	temperature palatab						
		staff about proper cooking					
	methods to ensure r	palatable results related to not					
	being undercooked	or overcooked.					
	*When questioned a	about residents' concerns					
	regarding timeliness	of room meal tray delivery,					

PRINTED: 11/29/2023

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		COMPLETED		
		435039	B. WING		11/09/2023
1,11,111	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE COMPLETION
F 802	three dining rooms an *She confirmed the pocorrect: breakfast start started at 11:15 a.m., *The dining rooms we order of Warren, Cent *The delivery of the roafter serving the dinin *The order of room trathat one unit was not receive room trays. *When residents voice them on the process a come to the dining roo *There was a manage each meal to ensure the rooms timely. *She did not know if the timeliness of meal del timing of the carts with units or the room tray rooms.  Interview on 11/8/23 a manager Y revealed: *"A lot of people have *Dietary staff alert the arrive. *The MOD was responded the snacks were and on the weekend. *Room trays were to 10-15 minutes after be *Activity coordinator Of the carts on the weekers. *The evening snack of kitchen between 7:30	erational process for serving and then room trays. Dested mealtimes were sted at 7:15 a.m., lunch supper started at 5:15 p.m. Bere served consistently in the ster, and then East. Boom trays always followed grooms. But delivery was rotated so always the last one to seed concerns, she educated and encouraged them to som. Bere on duty (MOD) during froom trays were delivered to the concerns about divery were related to the in room trays getting to the se getting to the resident.  The at 2:23 p.m. with LPN/UM aroom trays."  In nursing staff when the trays distributed in the evening the seen delivered within the ling delivered to the unit. Concerns delivered the snacks from days. Bere at a came out from the	F	802	

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	0: 11/29/2023 1 APPROVED 0: 0938-0391
TATEMENT C	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE :	LETED
		435039	B. WING			11/0	) 09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			360	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  O SOUTH NORTON AVENUE  DUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 802	hours" since there we the cart.  Interview on 11/8/23 revealed she:  *Confirmed more die to address the reside *Wondered if the died serve room trays since nursing assistants.  Interview on 11/9/23 "Weekend MOD [mawith administrator A is *The MOD was expetitive to four hours of include being present *The MOD checklist addressed included: -Any customer compowers of the provided service of the provided service," copyright 2 Dietitians, revealed:  *"Policy: Residents is receive dining room	at 5:11 p.m. with DM N  tary staff would be beneficial int concerns of timeliness. ary staff would be able to be they were not certified  at 10:40 a.m. and review of nager on duty] Checklist" revealed (refer to F 726): cted to be in the building for in the weekend, and should it for at least one meal. listed "general duties" to be laints  (7:15 a.m., 11:15 a.m., 5:15	F	802			

\*"Procedure:"

-"1. Restaurant style service is encouraged."
- "2. Resident trays or meals are distributed by nursing or dietary or other designated staff. Order

-"7. Hotel style room service should be the goal for room trays. Room trays should be served in approximately 20 minutes or in a prompt manner

of service should be rotated."

in order to assure palatability."

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
	435039	B. WING_			11/09/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CI 3600 SOUTH NORTO SIOUX FALLS, SD	N AVENUE	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CO	IDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B FERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
on 7/13/23 and last rev assurance and perform committee on 8/16/23, *Purpose: "The purpose determine what resource for residents competent operations and emerge *Guidelines for Conduct The facility assessment for staff and manageme reasoning for decisions and other resources and operating budget necest functions."  *"Part 1: Our Resident -"1.1. Licensed number with possibility of 110 m -"1.2. Average daily cerwhich approximately 15 short-term."  -"1.6. We strive to main neighborly environment residents. In response to maintain activities, trenvironment that is refliculturesWe strive to echoice in their activities staff regularly solicit inprovincing staffing and resident'sdietary need ""Part 2: Services and our Residents' Needs" -"Nutrition: individualized.	Assessment, last updated riewed by the QAPI (quality nance improvement) revealed (refer to F 726): e of the assessment is to ces are necessary to care atly during both day-to-day encies" eting the Assessment: "4. It should serve as a record ent to understand the smade regarding staffing and may include the esary to carry out facility.  Profile:" In of residents: 110 total naximum." Insus: 90 residents, of 5% [percent] are  Intain a respectful and to this diversity, we strive raditions, meals, and an elective of many ensure residents have a se of daily living. Our dietary out from the resident u and food preparation."  acts we consider when diesessing the care and the course needs are our	F	302		

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	F DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTI IOATION NOMBERA	A. BUILDI	NG		c	
		435039	B. WING			11/0	9/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTARA	NORTON				00 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE OUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	1D		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	E	(X5) COMPLETION
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		DATE
F 802	-"Provide person cen"Build relationship v him/her; engage resir"Find out what resic routines are; what ma resident; what upsets this information into t"Make sure staff ca this information.""Provide culturally or resident preferences culture and religion, s preferences and wor appropriate." *"Part 3: Facility Res Competent Support a Population Every Da -"3.1. The following i are typically provided these services are comembers"Food and Nutrition Dietary Aide, Cook, IHospitality aide -"3.2. Staffing plan"Dietary: "The facility personnel to safely a function of the food a minimum staffing col dietary aide per mea	vith resident/get to know dent in conversation." Ident's preferences and akes a good day for the shim/her and incorporate the care planning process." In the care planning process." In the care planning process." In the care planning process of the care planning process of the care planning process. In the care planning process of the care planning process of the care for the care and practices regarding stay open to requests and the care for our Resident of the care for our Resident of the care for our Resident of the care for our residents. Some of the care by multiple staff of the care by multiple staff of the care do not provide and nutrition service. The care and nutrition service. The care and nutrition service on the licensed ary Manager may serve as a	F	802			
	requirement." Frequency of Meals, CFR(s): 483.60(f)(1) §483.60(f) Frequence	-(3)	F	809	Root cause analysis was conducted w Temporary Manager and reviewed w Quality Improvement Advisor with th Plains Quality Innovation Network on	ith the e Great	12/07/2023
		esident must receive and the			11/30/23. The "5 Whys" related to th		

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С	
		435039	B. WING		11/09/2023	3
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON			SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		ETION
F 809	regular times comparithe community or in a needs, preferences, results of the community or in a needs, preferences, results of the community or in a needs, preferences, results of the community	able to normal mealtimes in accordance with resident equests, and plan of care.  ust be no more than 14 stantial evening meal and g day, except when a erved at bedtime, up to 16 ween a substantial evening a following day if a resident meal span.  e, nourishing alternative as the provided to residents n-traditional times or outside rvice times, consistent with are.  is not met as evidenced  review of Resident Council and Satisfaction Forms, as minutes, manager on policy review, the provider of delivery of meal room trays are residents (5, 7, 12, 19, 58, 62, 67, 71, 73, 74, 81, esidents) who reported agarding timely meal and  3 at 10:10 a.m. during a g with sixteen residents (5, 46, 53, 58, 62, 67, 71, 73, ded resident council are was consensus that: all items were not delivered	F 809	deficiency are: 5 Why's 1. Influx of room trays, can encourage come out to dining room. 2. Serving rooms trays out of center di room versus out of each dining rooms 3. Stocking remote kitchen prior to me 4. Lack of follow up on Grievances and Resident council grievances. 5. Accountability of staff on all shifts 1. Residents 5, 7, 12, 19, 23, 28, 38, 46, 58, 62, 67, 71, 73, 74, and 81 are recei timely delivery of meals and are being offered snacks as identified through at No corrections could be made for the unidentified discharged residents. All residents are at risk for not receiving non time and snacks not being offered. Resident room trays will be served out each respective dining room. If resider unavailable room tray will be held untiresident is available. Manager on Duty schedule modified and implemented to into the night shift to ensure HS snack offered. All resident grievances review last 30 days for thorough investigation resolution per Grievance policy. Review and revised Dining room services policy. The Administrator, DON, and interdisciplinary team with the govern board, medical director, pharmacy consultant, registered dietician, and arconsulting agencies utilized to review, create as necessary policies and proce that support: Resident choice and mitiresident grievances.	ning eals , 53, ving udits. 2 neals of ot is il o cover sare wed for and wed y, ing ny revise, dures	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 0074

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	1	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
WAD LEVIA OL	55,000,000	15	A. BOILDING	·		С	
		435039	B. WING		11/	09/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE EAPPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 809	evening meal when the rooms.  *Snack carts were destations, but snacks Residents would have snack. Refer to F565.  Review of the handw Minutes for six month regarding snacks hat 7/12/23, 9/13/23, and Review of Grievance six months revealed grievances related to 561, finding 4):  *On 5/4/23, a reside the time of the surve hour for her lunch the time asked for a PB sandwich] and asked that time she was to because it was not a *On 6/21/23, a reside the time of the surve [six to seven] hot me here."  *On 6/21/23, reside cart is outhave as ignore him about it. the phone ignoring happened."  *On 8/13/23, reside the time of the surve that breakfast was of the surve	d gone without a breakfast or they chose to eat in their elivered to the nurses' were not distributed. We to go to the cart to get a vritten Resident Council this revealed concerns and been reported on 6/14/23, d 10/11/23.  The and Satisfaction Forms for a individual resident to snacks as follows (refer to Fint, who was discharged at they, reported she "waited an any which never came. She any which never came. She and sold she could have a snack a meal time."  The the who was discharged at they reported she "only had 6-7 the eals since she has been and the shall the sha	F 8	The dining room services polareviewed and revised. The Addition grievance policy and proceember 7, 2023. The DON provide education to nursing staff on room tray process by 7, 2023. Education will include will be served out each responsion and trays not delivered is not available. Managers ed MOD expectations by Admir December 7, 2023. Those stafor education sessions will be to their first shift worked.  3. Administrator or Designed timeliness 10 times a week a mealtimes. Administrator or audit HS snack pass offering Audits will be completed by designee weekly x4 weeks, remonths. The Administrator waudits in monthly QAPI for fiprogress and discussion of codiscontinuation of audits.	dministrator or tion to all staff redure before or designee will and dietary efore December de that residents ective dining d when resident ducated on newnistrator before aff not present e educated prior e will audit meal at random Designee will a times a week. Administrator or monthly x 2 will discuss further review of		

pm [p.m.] asked where supper was. Staff said

JATENIEN OF BEITE OF THE STATE		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
	435039	B. WNG_	- A <sup>3</sup>	11/09/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY M	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
to supper's slow delivery condiments were missin *In September: still not g *In October: food not ho Interview on 11/8/23 at 9 manager N revealed: *When questioned about regarding timeliness of rishe explained the operation three dining rooms and 1-She confirmed the post correct: Breakfast starts starts at 11:15 a.m., sup	w. 10 minutes later staff I that was their supper. Is not have breakfast yet  Iitchen Crew Meetings Is plows: Ire of food not right related by process, and Ing on the trays. Igetting condiments. In enough.  If residents' concerns Ingelling room tray delivery, Interested room tray delivery, Interested room trays. Ited meal times were Is at 7:15 a.m., Lunch Inper starts at 5:15 p.m. Inserved consistently in the Inserved consistently in the Inserved consistently in the Inserved rooms. Ited meal times were Inserved consistently in the Inserved consistently in the Inserved consistently in the Inserved consistently in the Inserved rooms. In trays always followed Ired to the rooms Inserved to the resident	F 80	09	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH A	AND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	D: 11/29/2023 MAPPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE				OMB NO	0. 0938-0391
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
AD CARTON CONTRACTOR		A. BOILDII			c I
	435039	B. WING_		11/	09/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUFFLIER			3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTARA NORTON			SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
DREELY (EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
*"A lot of people ha *Dietary staff alert arrive. *The MOD is responsnacks are distribut weekend. *Room trays are to minutes after being *The timing for the from the kitchen va *It had helped that meal service was s *She had changed to be in the dining unit was the third le  Interview on 11/9/2 administrator A and [manager on duty] 726): *The MOD is expet three to four hours include being pres *The MOD checkli addressed include -Any customer cor -Meals served time p.m.) -Snack pass (2:00)	manager Y revealed: the nursing staff when the trays the nursing staff when the trays the nursing staff when the trays to ensible to ensure trays and ted in the evening and on the to be delivered within 10-15 to delivered to the unit. the trays to arrive the day to day. the time for the East residents to cook CC announced when that the time for the East residents to come for meals since the East to cation for food delivery.  The time for the building for the trays on the weekend, and should the to be in the building for the to the trays on the weekend, and should the total least one meal. The time for at least one meal. The time for the time for the time for at least one meal. The time for the time	F	309		

\*"Procedure:"

\*"Policy: Residents should be encouraged to receive dining room service whenever possible, be served with dignity and promptly assisted."

-"1. Restaurant style service is encouraged."

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
		435039	B. WING		11/09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	0.175
F 835 SS=F	nursing or dietary or of service should be r-"7. Hotel style room sfor room trays. Room approximately 20 min in order to assure pala Administration CFR(s): 483.70  §483.70 Administration A facility must be admenables it to use its reefficiently to attain or practicable physical, rwell-being of each restraiced by administrated by administered by administered by adminursing (DON) B, in a safety and overall well the facility. Findings in 1. Observations, interpolicy reviews through administrator A and D safe management and residents who lived in evidenced by:  *There was a widesprensure the facility was	r meals are distributed by other designated staff. Order totated." service should be the goal trays should be served in outes or in a prompt manner atability."  on.  ninistered in a manner that esources effectively and maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial sident.  is not met as evidenced  on, interview, record review, and policy review, the provider acility was operated and nistrator A and director of a manner that ensured the outer and the country of all 95 residents in include:  reviews, record reviews, and mout the survey revealed on B had not ensured the doverall well-being of all the the facility. This was read system breakdown to serve from accident hazards anical lifts, residents with been identified and	F 835		n the Great  s ator nager or of erall cility. e and cy aff as nts. days

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILD	ING_		] (	,
		435039	B. WING			1	09/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				36	00 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON			SI	OUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 835	Continued From page *Lack of staff educatic communication to prepressure injuries. *Concerns regarding available to staff to eresidents had been page and the staffing and call light. Responsiveness to staffing and call light. Refer to F561, F565 F802, and F809. Governing Body CFR(s): 483.70(d)(1) The fabody, or designated governing body, that establishing and impute management an §483.70(d)(2) The gadministrator who is (i) Licensed by the Strequired;	e 159 on, monitoring, and event facility acquired the lack of communication insure appropriate care of the provided. residents choices for dietary insures. F686, F689, F725, F726, (2) Ing body. Incility must have a governing persons functioning as a sit is legally responsible for oblementing policies regarding dispersion of the facility; and overning body appoints the state, where licensing is	F	835	2. Education provided to Wound Nurs 11/28/2023 and 11/29/2023 by Wour Certified Nurse from Gentell, our wou care partner. Education to Wound Nu included pressure injury prevention, assessment of chronic wounds, residerisk for pressure, best practices for prinjury care plans, Moisture Associated Damage, partial and full thickness wo wound identification, documentation pressure injury staging. The DON or designee will educate all nursing staff ensuring interventions are being folloand timely completion of skin evaluated with alteration assessments. Educate and skin alteration assessments.	e on and Care and rise at essure at Skin unds, and ations ation 2023 arior to egan on ew off afety	
	and (iii) Reports to and is governing body. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observati reviews, and policy failed to ensure the	nanagement of the facility; s accountable to the it is not met as evidenced ions, interviews, record reviews, the governing body facility was operated in a d the safe management and			expectations by December 7 <sup>c+</sup> , 2023 Education provided by Administrator Designee to all facility staff licensed a unlicensed about their roles and responsibilities to ensure quality of c quality of life in the above identified for all resident care and services in the facility will be completed no later that	or and are and areas ne	

Facility ID: 0074

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WNG		ı	C <b>09/2023</b>	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				8600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE			
AVANTAR	A NORTON			SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880 SS=D	Continued From page facility. Findings included facility. Findings facility facility. Findings facility facility. Findings facility fa	from 10/31/23 through arough 11/9/23, the provider d in a manner to ensure the d quality care.  F623, F625, F656, F657, 92, F725, F726, F756, 35, and F880.  Control 2)(4)(e)(f)  Atrol blish and maintain an and control program safe, sanitary and ent and to help prevent the smission of communicable as.  Arevention and control blish an infection prevention (PCP) that must include, at ing elements:  In for preventing, identifying, g, and controlling infections seases for all residents,	F 837	December 7 <sup>th</sup> , 2023. Those staff not proper for education sessions will be educate to their first shift worked. 3. The Temp Manager with Administrator and Direct Nursing will review the survey binder progress and review each grievance to ensure proper investigation and resolute weekly. This audit will continue weekly weeks and then monthly x 2 months. Temporary Manager will attend QAPI meetings monthly for 3 months with discussion for continued need at that	d prior porary ctor of oution y x 4 The time. ch the h the rk on s	12/07/2023	
	providing services und arrangement based up conducted according to accepted national star	oon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following		Operations along with the Temporary Manager will assist the Administrator a Director of Nursing in facility managem and overall well-being of residents that reside in facility. A member of the Governing Body will visit weekly in pers	and nent t		

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING_		١,	
		435039	B. WING			09/2023
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	10000	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SOFT EIER		3	600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON		s	NOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	procedures for the probut are not limited to (i) A system of surve possible communica infections before the persons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable diseareported; (iii) Standard and trato be followed to pre (iv) When and how is resident; including b (A) The type and dudepending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit emploid disease or infected contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygien by staff involved in con	rogram, which must include, illiance designed to identify ble diseases or y can spread to other  impossible incidents of use or infections should be  nsmission-based precautions vent spread of infections; colation should be used for a ut not limited to: ration of the isolation, infectious agent or organism  at the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the es under which the facility yees with a communicable skin lesions from direct ts or their food, if direct the disease; and e procedures to be followed direct resident contact.  tem for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the use to prevent the spread of	F 880	or via phone to check on progree needs.  3. A visit report will be complet week by a member of Governin visits will continue weekly x 4 withen monthly x 2 months. The Administrator or Designee will results through monthly QAPI freview of progress and discussic continuation/discontinuation of F880 Infection Control  Root cause analysis was conducted a month of the continuation of the	ed each ng Body. The veeks, and discuss or further on of if audits.  cted with the wed with the with the Great vork on to Incorporate ations of hand d to this  competency auditing /vacancies the resident ctions could aring the Residents 9 d cannot be nygiene and uring the s 9 and 7. All	12/07/2023

PRINTED: 11/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		425020	B. WING_	-			C
		435039	B. WING _		8	11/	09/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		- 1		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVA NITA D	A NORTON			3	600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVAIVIAN	ANORION			S	IOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review the provider fa control policies were a following: *Appropriate hand hys of five certified nursing K, and T during the properture of three samples.  1. Observation on 10/2 CNA X and CNA U ge using a mechanical fu *CNA X had removed performing hand hygic of gloves. *Staff attempted to rail bed and the resident state straps were crossed *CNA X applied a new with changing resident *CNA X applied a new with changing resident *CNA X performed perhands: -Rolled resident over the old incontinent briefPlaced a clean brief under the performed incontinent briefPlaced a clean brief under the performed her gloves hygieneAssisted the resident *Put on a clean pair of	r program, as necessary. is not met as evidenced  n, interview, and policy iled to ensure infection adhered to with the  giene and glove use by five g assistants (CNAs) X, U, I, ovision of personal care for d residents (9, 25, and 7).  31/23 at 11:29 a.m. with tting resident 9 out of bed Il-body lift revealed: her gloves without ene and applied a new pair se the resident out of the slide out and onto her bed ed between her legs. her gloves. I pair of gloves and assisted t 9's incontinent brief. ri-care and with her gloved o her left side to remove ef. peri-care and removed the under the resident and ight side.	F8	880	2. The Administrator, DON, and interdisciplinary team in collaboration the governing board and the medical director reviewed and revised the han hygiene policy. The DON or Designee provide hand hygiene and glove use education to staff that complete resid personal care. Education will occur not than December 7 <sup>th</sup> , 2023 and those sinot present for education sessions will educated prior to their first shift work 3. The DON or Designee will audit the provision of peri care and hand hygienes random residents weekly. This audit be completed weekly x 4 weeks, mont months. The DON will discuss audits in monthly QAPI for further review of provided discussion of continuation/discontinuation of audits.	ent later taff I be ed. ne on will thly x2	

Facility ID: 0074

	31 ON WEDIONAL &		0	I E CONCERNICATION	(V2) DATE	SUBVEY
	F DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING			
			B			C
		435039	B. WNG		1 11/	09/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVA NITA D	A NORTON			3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON			SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
			-			
F 880	_		F 88	30		
	hygiene.					
	regarding the above *She had not realize her gloves after perforemoving the soiled *Agreed that she sho	brief. ould have changed her ed hand hygiene after				
	and registered nurse 25's incontinent brie *RN L performed hanew pair of gloves. *Resident 25 was trato bed using the melarge, divided leg slit*CNA I retrieved a number of those same gloved I -Assisted with changing incontinent briefUsed wipes to perform the search of the resident o	ansferred from her wheelchair chanical full-body lift with a ng. ew pair of gloves and put ming hand hygiene and with hands she: ging the resident's soiled form peri-care and then not to roll to her right side. Incontinent brief and slid a new dent. Esident's bedside table and am. It to the resident's buttock and ent to roll to her left side. Incontinent brief and slid a new dent. It to the resident's buttock and ent to roll to her left side. Incontinent brief and slide.				
	-Retrieved the mech the resident.	hanical lift to move it closer to				

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A35039  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE	435039
NAME OF FROMBLINGS OF ELEK	
AVANTARA NORTON SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL
She removed her gloves without performing hand hygiene and assisted with lifting the resident out of her bed and back into her wheelchair.  "CNA I removed the lift from the room  "RN L removed the lift from the room  "RN L removed this gloves and grabbed the resident's glasses and then performed hand hygiene.  Interview with CNA I following the above observation revealed:  "She stated that she had removed a pair of gloves from her pocket and changed her gloves after performing peri care on the resident.  "She had not performed any hand hygiene after the removal of her gloves.  3. Observation on 11/6/23 9:01 a.m. of CNA K and CNA T transferring resident 7 back to bed with the full-body lift revealed:  "They both used their gloved hands and the mechanical full-body lift to transfer him back to bed.  "CNA K performed peri-care and rolled the resident over to his left side and with those same gloved hands she:  -Continued to perform peri-care and removed his old incontinent brief, and applied ointment to his buttock.  -Assisted with applying the new incontinent brief and rolling the resident to his right side.  -Pulled his pants back up.  -Placed the resident's shoes on his feet.  "Removed her gloves and assisted with transferring the resident shoes on his feet.  "Removed hand hygiene.  Interview with CNA K following the above observation revealed:	oves without performing sisted with lifting the resident ack into her wheelchair. lift from the room loves and grabbed the ad then performed hand following the above lith and removed a pair of set and changed her gloves care on the resident. The day hand hygiene after oves.  16/23 9:01 a.m. of CNA K and resident 7 back to be direvealed: In gloved hands and the lift to transfer him back to be reri-care and rolled the lift to transfer him back to be reri-care and with those same and applied ointment to his and applied ointment brief ent to his right side. It is shoes on his feet. It is shoes on his feet. It is and assisted with ent with the full-body lift. If her gloves and then ene.

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					M APPROVED D. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
	,	435039	B. WING_			11	/09/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A NORTON			36	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE IOUX FALLS, SD 57105	ē		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	*She had not realized her gloves and perform a unclear *Agreed that she sho gloves and performe during the above observation of reside *They agreed that the changed their gloves hygiene after removitable *Agreed that if CNA pocket those gloves to use for resident care to use for putting on a "-Glove changes and after moving from a during resident care	d that she had not changed remed hand hygiene after a surface to a clean job. Sould have changed her d hand hygiene more often servation.  at 11:19 a.m. with director of ection control, licensed and jultant HH regarding the above ent cares revealed:  a contains and performed hand in the soiled brief.  I had kept gloves in her would not have been clean are.  I her's January 2023 revised or revealed:  sible soiled, use an alcohol he following situations: and after removing gloves. In the diameter of the soiled site of the following situations: and after removing gloves. In the following situations: and after cleaning perineal occeding to another area of	F	880				

PRINTED: 11/29/2023

PRINTED: 11/27/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING			11/	09/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared	_	E	000			
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE
Ashley Nicke	el				LNHA		12/01/2023
Any deficiency other safeguar	ds provide sufficient brotect	io into the patients. (See instruetions.) i Exce	ept for nurs	ing h	e excused from correcting providing it is determined nomes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 bove findings and plans of correction are disclosable	uays	

a plan of correction is provided. To individuals includes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 1 are made available to the facility. Identiciancies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued days following the date these documents DEC 0 1 2023

program participation.

Event ID: 50G211

Facility ID: 0074

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

PRINTED: 11/27/2023 **FORM APPROVED** OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,		CONSTRUCTION 1 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
		435039	B. WING _			11/	02/2023
.,,	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			36	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE IOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	C	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	A recertification surve Life Safety Code (LSO occupancy) was cond Avantara Norton was with 42 CFR 483.90 ( Term Care Facilities.  The building will mee 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the K321, K345, K353, K conjunction with the p continued compliance standards.  Hazardous Areas - E CFR(s): NFPA 101  Hazardous Areas - E Hazardous areas are having 1-hour fire res fire rated doors) or all system in accordance When the approved a system option is used separated from other partitions and doors in Doors shall be self-cland permitted to have protective plates that from the bottom of the Describe the floor and	ey for compliance with the C) (2012 existing health care ducted 10/31/23 and 11/2/23. found not in compliance (a) requirements for Long  It the requirements of the deficiency identified at 712, and K918 in provider's commitment to deficiency identified at 712, and K918 in provider's commitment to deficiency identified at 712, and K918 in provider's commitment to deficiency identified at 712, and K918 in provider's commitment to deficiency identified at 712, and K918 in provider's commitment to deficiency identified at 712, and K918 in provider's commitment to definite with the fire safety and the fire safety deficiency identified at 712, and K918 in provider's commitment to definite with the fire safety definite with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. Secutional definition of the definition	K		1. Door Closure placed on T-wing supplemedical records room doors, east mestorage room, east gym wheelchair stroom doors by 12/07/2023.  2. Administrator or Designee educate maintenance director on placement or closures 12/01/2023.  3. Audits will be completed weekly x 4 weeks, monthly x2 months. Will review audit findings in QAPI monthly.	dical orage d if	12/07/2023
	Area Separation N/. a. Boiler and Fuel-Fi	red Heater Rooms			TITLE		(X6) DATE
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	=		HILE		• •

Ashley Nickel

**LNHA** 

12/01/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterior (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the batterior of t Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days program participation. DEC 0 4 2023

Event ID: OG221

SD DOH-OLC

Facility ID: 0074

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 8

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 11/27/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			JLTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING		11/02/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 321	b. Laundries (larger that c. Repair, Maintenand d. Soiled Linen Roome. Trash Collection Roome. Storage (over 50 square feet) g. Laboratories (if clash Hazard - see K322) This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation failed to maintain four (east T-wing supply rorecords room, east meast gym wheelchair string sinclude:  1. Observation on 10/revealed the east T-wing square feet and hombustibles stored in equipped with a close combustibles stored in equipped with a close stored that combustibles stored in equipped with a close combustible combus	nan 100 square feet) ce, and Paint Shops is (exceeding 64 gallons) coms is) ge Rooms/Spaces sified as Severe is not met as evidenced in and interview, the provider is separate hazardous areas com, east T-wing medical edical storage room, and storage room) as required.  31/23 at 11:05 a.m. ring supply room was over and large amounts of it. The door was not in. 31/23 at 11:15 a.m. ing medical records room feet and had large amounts in it. The door was not in. 31/23 at 11:40 a.m. dical storage room was over and large amounts of in it. The door was not in.	K 32			

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(7.1)		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435039	B. WING _		11/02/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	:
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION
K 345 SS=E	Interview with the matime of each observal and agreed with the deficiencies affected requirements for hazhad the potential to a of the smoke compartire Alarm System - CFR(s): NFPA 101  Fire Alarm System - A fire alarm system is accordance with an awith the requirements Electric Code, and Nand Signaling Code. acceptance, maintent available.  9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFF This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on record review on revealed the contract calendar year 2023.  1. Record review on revealed the contract the fire alarm system emergency power stall three fire alarm symaintenance directo	was not equipped with a  sintenance director at the stion revealed he concurred observations. The one of numerous ardous storage rooms and offect 100% of the occupants tment. Testing and Maintenance Testing and Maintenance stested and maintained in approved program complying s of NFPA 70, National FPA 72, National Fire Alarm Records of system sance and testing are readily PA 70, NFPA 72 T is not met as evidenced wiew and interview, the intain the fire alarm system s were not replaced following they had failed, and two ons were not repaired) for	K3	1. Batteries were replaced in 3 alarm system on 11/09/2023. 2 alarm pull stations were repair 11/09/2023. 2. Administrator or designee emaintenance on Fire Safety on 3. Administrator or designee woull stations, and fire alarm systempleted monthly x 4 months findings will be reviewed in QA	Manual fire ed/replaced  ducated on 12/01/2023. ill audit fire stem to be s. Audit

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
435039			B. WNG			4.	1/02/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON				36	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE IOUX FALLS, SD 57105	/ENUE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENC' REGULATORY OR L	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
	finding.  2. Record review on 1 revealed the fire drill produced from two non-operates stations. During the inmaintenance director director on 11/2/23 at director explained that contractor and was to of service currently.  Failure to maintain the required increases the to fire.  The deficiency had the the building occupants Sprinkler System - Ma CFR(s): NFPA 101  Sprinkler System - Ma Automatic sprinkler an inspected, tested, and with NFPA 25, Standar Testing, and Maintainin Protection Systems. Remaintenance, inspectice.	0/31/23 at 3:00 p.m. performed on 10/25/23 ple manual fire alarm pull terview with the and regional maintenance 10:15 a.m. the maintenance the had called the lid the pull stations were out the fire alarm system as a risk of death or injury due to potential to affect 100% of a containing intenance and Testing the systems are maintained in accordance and for the Inspection, and of Water-based Fire ecords of system design, on and testing are	K3	53	1. Consulted Western States on hydrau plates, they will be sending hydraulic d information sign that reads, "Pipe Sche System", these will be in place by 12/7, Sprinkler obstructions repaired and madrain test will be completed by 12/7/2: Maintenance to maintain sprinkler syst with weekly system checks.  2. Administrator or designee educated	esign edule /23. hin 3.	12/07/2023	
	maintained in a secure location and readily available.  a) Date sprinkler system last checked  b) Who provided system test				maintenance director on sprinkler systemaintenance on 12/01/2023. 3. Administrator or designee to compleweekly audits of sprinkler maintenance Audits findings will be reviewed in QAP	ete		
	c) Water system supply source				meeting.			
	Provide in REMARKS information on coverage for any non-required or partial automatic sprinkler							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		COMPLETED	
I	<b>435039</b> B. WING			11/02/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
K 353	by: Based on record revi interview, the provider maintain automatic sp condition (missing by system obstructions).  1. Record review on revealed the annual fi report dated 8/24/23 s plate on all three syste  2. Record review on 1 revealed the annual fi report dated 8/24/23 s three locations did no be performed. Since of to pipe degradation, to large consequences.  Interview with mainter the record review con Failure to continuousl sprinkler system as re death or injury due to	d NFPA 25 is not met as evidenced  ew, observation, and r failed to continuously brinklers in reliable operating draulic name plates and Findings include:  10/31/23 at 3:30 p.m. Ire sprinkler inspection stated the hydraulic name ems was missing.  10/31/23 at 3:30 p.m. Ire sprinkler inspection stated obstructions in two of t allow the main drain test to obstructions are usually due his has the potential to have  nance director at the time of firmed those conditions.  by maintain the automatic equired increases the risk of fire.  ed three of numerous	К3	53	
K 712 SS=E	Fire Drills CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Drills	transmission of a fire alarm	K 7	<ol> <li>Fire drills will be completed monthly alternating shifts.</li> <li>Administrator or designee educated Maintenance director on Fire Safety 12/01/2023.</li> </ol>	
	Signal and Simulation	J. J			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 11/27/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

ND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING		11/02/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE IOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
K 712	conditions. Fire drills a unexpected times und least quarterly on each with procedures and it established routine. It between 9:00 PM and announcement may be alarms.  19.7.1.4 through 19.7 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reviprovider failed to demhad been conducted yearly quarters (Augu of the three working shift). Findings include 1. Review of the fire of 10/2/23 revealed misselast four yearly quarter for the second and the fire drills conducted dwere held during first indicated drills had no every shift during each linterview with the adrilo:30 a.m. confirmed further stated the current st	der varying conditions, at the shift. The staff is familiar is aware that drills are part of Where drills are conducted in 6:00 AM, a coded be used instead of audible in 1.7.  The staff is familiar is aware that drills are part of Where drills are conducted in 6:00 AM, a coded be used instead of audible in 1.7.  The is not met as evidenced is award interview, the inonstrate quarterly fire drills during one of the last four institute (afternoon and night in 1.5 award in	K 712	3. Administrator or designee will commonthly fire drill audits x4 months. A findings will be reviewed in QAPI me	udit	
K 918 SS=E	requirements for staff Electrical Systems - E	ed one of numerous f training regarding fire drills . Essential Electric Syste	K 918	All generators are being tested mo and documented in TELS.	12/07/2023	

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING			11/	02/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTARA NORTON					500 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE IOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
				-	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
K 918	Electrical Systems - It Maintenance and Test The generator or oth and associated equipservice within 10 sec criterion is not met du process shall be proved apability for the life is Maintenance and test transfer switches are with NFPA 110.  Generator sets are in under load 30 minuted day intervals, and extended and conditions simulated cold start at transfer of all EES locompetent personnel stored energy power accordance with NFF circuit breakers are in program for periodical components is estab manufacturer require maintenance and test readily available. EEs circuits are marked, it separate from normathe possibility of dam source is a design coinstallations.  6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (Normal in the possibility of dam source is a design coinstallations.  6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (Normal in the possibility of dam source is a design coinstallations.  6.4.7 This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on record revered to the provider failed to door and the provider failed	er alternate power source of supplying onds. If the 10-second uring the monthly test, a rided to annually confirm this safety and critical branches. Iting of the generator and performed in accordance aspected weekly, exercised as 12 times a year in 20-40 ercised once every 36 ous hours. Scheduled test and automatic or manual ads, and are conducted by a Maintenance and testing of sources (Type 3 EES) are in PA 111. Main and feeder aspected annually, and a sally exercising the lished according to ments. Written records of ting are maintained and seedily identifiable, and all power circuits. Minimizing age of the emergency power ansideration for new	K	918	2. Administrator or designee educate maintenance director on Electrical systesting on 12/01/2023. 3. Administrator or designee will commonthly generator testing audit x 4 m Audit findings will be reviewed in QAF meeting.	stem plete nonths.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		COMPLETED		
435039			B. WING_			11/02/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA NORTON				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918	and 2023). Findings in a second review on a revealed there was no battery conductivity in logs for the generator and 2023.  Interview with the man 11/2/23 at 8:15 a.m. In maintenance-free bath not be tested for specific was unaware of the indocumentation require with a regional maintenance at 9:30 a.m. revealed monthly generator macurrently finishing instand switchgear.	nclude:	KS	918			

South Dakota Department of Health (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: \_\_\_ 11/09/2023 B. WING 10682 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 3900 S NORTON AVENUE AVANTARA NORTON SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID COMPLETE DATE (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 10/31/23 through 11/2/23 and 11/6/23 through 11/9/23. Avantara Norton was found in compliance. (X6) DATE TITLE LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER SUPPLIES REPR 12/01/2023 **LNHA** 

Ashley Nickel STATE FORM DEC 0 1 2023 SD DOH-OLC

N3DD11

If continuation sheet 1 of 1

<	